Final Topline

ASK ALL EXCEPT IN GREECE

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q1. Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way

things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused
General Population 21 76
Armenia
Orthodox 21 76
General Population a7 a1 11
Belarus Orthodox 49 40 10
Catholic 40 49 11
General Population 12 86 2
Orthodox 14 81 5
Bosnia
Catholic 10 89 1
Muslim 11 88 1
General Population 21 77 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 23 76 1
Muslim 19 80 1
General Population 17 81 3
Croatia Catholic 16 81 3
Unaffiliated 14 86 1
General Population 52 46 2
Czech Republic Catholic 47 50 3
Unaffiliated 55 43 2
General Population 46 51 3
Estonia Orthodox 32 62 6
Unaffiliated 52 47 1
General Population 17 78 5
Georgia Orthodox 16 79 5
Muslim 35 58 7
General Population 34 64 2
Hungary Catholic 35 62 3
Unaffiliated 30 68 1
General Population 76 18 6
Orthodox 73 22 5
Kazakhstan Muslim 78 16 6
Unaffiliated 60 30 10
General Population 31 62 7
Latvia Orthodox 30 65 5
Catholic 29 64 7
Unaffiliated 33 56 11
Lithuania General Population 42 53 4
Catholic 43 53 4
General Population 11 84 5
Moldova Orthodox 11 85 4
Poland General Population 34 61 5
Catholic 33 62 5
Romania General Population 24 75 1
Orthodox 25 74 1
General Population 46 46 8
Russi Orthodox 48 45 8
ussia
Muslim 51 42 7
Unaffiliated 40 53 7
Serbia General Population 27 70 3
Orthodox 28 69 3
General Population 2 94 4
Ukrai Orthodox 2 94 4
raine
Catholic 2 94 4
Unaffiliated 2 88 11
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q2. Thinking about our country’s economic situation, how would you describe it—is it very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad?
Very good Somewhat good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused
General Population 3 21 24 52 1
Armenia
Orthodox 3 22 24 50 1
General Population 9 29 40 14 8
Belarus Orthodox 9 30 40 13 8
Catholic 11 22 43 20 5
General Population 1 14 25 60 1
. Orthodox 1 14 29 55 1
Bosnia
Catholic 0 13 28 59 0
Muslim 1 14 22 62 <1
General Population 1 23 30 46 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 1 25 33 41 1
Muslim 1 19 18 62 <1
General Population 1 21 35 43 1
Croatia Catholic 1 20 36 43 <1
Unaffiliated 3 15 30 51 1
General Population 6 47 35 11 1
Czech Republic Catholic 5 45 37 11 2
Unaffiliated 7 49 34 10 1
General Population 1 45 46 6 2
Estonia Orthodox <1 30 55 11 3
Unaffiliated 2 49 43 4 1
General Population 40 49 6 3 1
Ethiopia* Orthodox 36 53 8 3 1
Muslim 52 40 4 3 1
General Population 1 15 37 45 2
Georgia Orthodox 1 14 37 46 2
Muslim 5 25 33 35 1
Greece General Population 3 2 15 79 <1
Orthodox 2 2 16 79 <1
General Population 1 37 38 21 2
Hungary Catholic 1 41 39 18 2
Unaffiliated 2 30 41 26 1
General Population 20 55 17 2 6
Kazakhstan Orthodox 15 53 23 2 7
Muslim 22 56 15 2 5
Unaffiliated 18 38 30 2 12
General Population 1 24 54 16 5
Latvia Orthodox 1 22 54 18 5
Catholic 1 26 55 14 3
Unaffiliated 1 22 54 19 4
. . General Population 1 34 48 13 4
Lith
thuania Catholic 2 34 47 13 4
General Population <1 8 37 51 4
Mold
olcova Orthodox <1 7 38 51 3
General Population 2 39 45 11 3
Poland
onan Catholic 2 38 46 11 3
Romania General Population 4 35 42 19 <1
Orthodox 4 36 41 18 <1
General Population 3 34 44 13 6
Russia Orthodox 3 36 45 11 5
Muslim 6 41 37 11 4
Unaffiliated 4 22 44 22 9
. General Population 1 26 30 42 1
Serb
erbia Orthodox 1 27 30 41 1
General Population <1 1 26 70 2
Ukraine Orthodox <1 1 26 71 2
Catholic 0 3 26 70 1
Unaffiliated 1 2 23 73 2
Note:
* Data for Ethiopia were taken from Pew Research Center’s 2015 Global Attitudes Survey.
Pew Research Center 2 www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q3a. Here is a list of things that may be problems in our country. As | read each one, please tell me if
you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem, or not a problem at all:
The gap between rich and poor
. Moderately big
Very big problem Small problem Not a problem at all DK/Refused
problem
General Population 64 20 5 10 1
Armenia
Orthodox 65 21 5 9 1
General Population 24 39 28 6 2
Belarus Orthodox 23 40 29 5 2
Catholic 24 35 29 9 3
General Population 77 16 4 2 1
Orthodox 79 14 2 1
Bosnia
Catholic 91 8 <1 0 0
Muslim 74 18 5 2 <1
General Population 55 31 9 3 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 55 31 10 4 1
Muslim 58 29 7 4 1
General Population 66 25 6 2 1
Croatia Catholic 66 25 5 2 1
Unaffiliated 68 26 4 2 0
General Population 37 46 14 4 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 52 40 6 1 1
Unaffiliated 32 47 16 4 <1
General Population 27 44 22 6 2
Estonia Orthodox 29 44 18 6 3
Unaffiliated 23 44 27 5 1
General Population 54 31 9 4 2
Georgia Orthodox 55 32 8 3 2
Muslim 40 28 20 10 1
Greece General Population 57 37 5 1 <1
Orthodox 55 39 5 1 <1
General Population 61 31 7 1 <1
Hungary Catholic 64 29 6 1 <1
Unaffiliated 57 34 9 <1 0
General Population 38 36 19 4 3
Kazakhstan Orthodox 42 31 17 5 5
Muslim 35 39 20 4 2
Unaffiliated 38 35 24 3 0
General Population 40 46 9 2 2
Latvia Orthodox 42 43 11 2 2
Catholic 38 48 9 2 2
Unaffiliated 43 44 8 3 2
Lithuania General Population 51 39 9 1 1
Catholic 52 38 9 <1 1
Moldova General Population 53 31 10 4 2
Orthodox 54 30 10 4 2
Poland General Population 49 39 10 1 1
Catholic 50 39 9 1 1
Romania General Population 55 37 5 3 <1
Orthodox 53 39 5 3 <1
General Population 46 36 13 3 2
Russia Orthodox 47 38 10 3 2
Muslim 43 30 20 5 2
Unaffiliated 43 32 18 3 4
Serbia General Population 59 29 7 4 2
Orthodox 59 29 7 4 2
General Population 60 32 6 1 1
Ukraine Orthodox 60 32 6 1 1
Catholic 68 26 5 1 <1
Unaffiliated 65 25 7 1 3
Pew Research Center 3 www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q3b. Here is a list of things that may be problems in our country. As | read each one, please tell me if
you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem, or not a problem at all:
Declining moral values in society
. Moderately big
Very big problem Small problem Not a problem at all DK/Refused
problem
General Population 54 25 10 7 4
Armenia
Orthodox 54 26 10 6 4
General Population 19 46 27 5 3
Belarus Orthodox 19 45 27 5 4
Catholic 16 42 34 4 3
General Population 67 25 6 1 1
Orthodox 71 21 5 1 2
Bosnia
Catholic 74 21 3 1 1
Muslim 62 29 7 1 <1
General Population 58 30 8 3 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 60 29 8 2 1
Muslim 46 35 8 8 3
General Population 60 29 8 2 1
Croatia Catholic 61 29 8 2 1
Unaffiliated 61 28 7 4 0
General Population 47 37 13 3 1
Czech Republic Catholic 60 33 5 <1 1
Unaffiliated 42 39 16 4 <1
General Population 21 40 26 11 2
Estonia Orthodox 22 46 19 12 2
Unaffiliated 17 36 32 12 2
General Population 53 34 7 2 3
Georgia Orthodox 54 34 6 2 3
Muslim 48 30 18 2 3
Greece General Population 46 42 9 1 2
Orthodox 47 43 8 1 2
General Population 50 37 9 2 2
Hungary Catholic 50 38 8 2 2
Unaffiliated 51 35 10 3 1
General Population 30 40 21 5 5
Kazakhstan Orthodox 29 39 19 8 5
Muslim 29 40 22 5 4
Unaffiliated 37 31 15 7 11
General Population 25 46 20 4 5
Latvia Orthodox 29 43 19 5 4
Catholic 24 45 23 4 4
Unaffiliated 19 48 21 5 7
Lithuania General Population 37 50 9 1 2
Catholic 38 51 8 1 2
Moldova General Population 44 36 13 4 4
Orthodox 43 36 13 3 4
Poland General Population 33 44 18 3 2
Catholic 34 46 16 2 2
Romania General Population 41 44 9 3 3
Orthodox 39 45 10 3 3
General Population 38 40 17 3 3
Russia Orthodox 39 42 15 2 3
Muslim 36 37 19 6 2
Unaffiliated 34 34 24 4 3
Serbia General Population 67 24 5 2 2
Orthodox 68 24 5 2 2
General Population 40 41 14 1 3
Ukraine Orthodox 40 42 14 1 3
Catholic 39 40 17 2 2
Unaffiliated 39 43 11 4 3
Pew Research Center 4 www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q3c. Here is a list of things that may be problems in our country. As | read each one, please tell me if
you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem, or not a problem at all:
Unemployment
. Moderately big
Very big problem problem Small problem Not a problem at all DK/Refused
General Population 93 5 1 1 <1
Armenia
Orthodox 93 5 1 1 <1
General Population 33 38 22 5 3
Belarus Orthodox 31 40 21 4
Catholic 35 31 24 6 4
General Population 92 1 1 <1
Orthodox 93 1 <1 <1
Bosnia
Catholic 97 <1 1 0
Muslim 91 1 1 <1
General Population 82 13 4 1 <1
Bulgaria Orthodox 81 14 4 1 <1
Muslim 90 6 3 1 0
General Population 90 8 2 1 <1
Croatia Catholic 90 8 2 <1 <1
Unaffiliated 92 6 2 1 0
General Population 45 37 16 2 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 50 34 14 1 <1
Unaffiliated 43 38 16 2 <1
General Population 38 38 20 3 1
Estonia Orthodox 51 37 10 1 1
Unaffiliated 32 39 25 3 1
General Population 93 6 1 <1 1
Georgia Orthodox 93 6 1 <1 1
Muslim 94 5 0 1 1
Greece General Population 92 7 <1 <1 <1
Orthodox 92 7 <1 <1 <1
General Population 74 22 4 <1 <1
Hungary Catholic 73 23 4 1 <1
Unaffiliated 75 21 4 <1 0
General Population 51 34 10 3 2
Kazakhstan Orthodox 49 32 12 4 3
Muslim 52 34 9 3 2
Unaffiliated 47 34 12 3 4
General Population 43 39 14 2 2
Latvia Orthodox 43 38 15 1 4
Catholic 44 41 13 1 2
Unaffiliated 46 36 12 3 2
Lithuania General Population 48 37 13 1 1
Catholic 49 36 14 1 1
Moldova General Population 75 20 4 1 1
Orthodox 76 19 4 <1 1
Poland General Population 60 30 8 1 1
Catholic 62 31 7 1 <1
Romania General Population 67 27 4 1 1
Orthodox 66 27 4 1 1
General Population 42 36 16 4 2
Russia Orthodox 40 38 16 4 2
Muslim 52 32 11 3 1
Unaffiliated 40 35 18 4 3
Serbia General Population 91 7 1 1 0
Orthodox 91 6 2 1 0
General Population 69 25 5 1 1
Ukraine Orthodox 67 26 5 1 1
Catholic 81 16 3 0 <1
Unaffiliated 68 22 7 2 1
Pew Research Center 5 www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q3d. Here is a list of things that may be problems in our country. As | read each one, please tell me if
you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem, or not a problem at all:
Conflict between religious groups
Very big problem Moderately big Small problem Not a problem at all DK/Refused
problem
General Population 38 18 14 19 11
Armenia
Orthodox 39 18 14 18 11
General Population 13 37 38 7
Belarus Orthodox 12 38 38 8
Catholic 12 38 a4 3
General Population 33 24 20 21 2
) Orthodox 37 25 17 17 4
Bosnia
Catholic 22 29 22 26 1
Muslim 30 23 23 23 1
General Population 14 27 27 27 5
Bulgaria Orthodox 16 29 27 23 5
Muslim 9 15 29 43 4
General Population 20 23 27 26 3
Croatia Catholic 20 23 29 26 3
Unaffiliated 25 25 19 29 2
General Population 25 28 30 13 4
Czech Republic Catholic 28 26 24 17 4
Unaffiliated 24 29 31 13 3
General Population 3 12 31 47 7
Estonia Orthodox 3 14 30 44 8
Unaffiliated 3 10 31 50 6
General Population 22 28 23 21 6
Georgia Orthodox 21 30 25 18 6
Muslim 25 11 7 52 5
Greece General Population 24 24 28 20 3
Orthodox 25 25 28 19 3
General Population 15 23 26 32 4
Hungary Catholic 17 25 24 30 4
Unaffiliated 15 19 28 34 4
General Population 13 16 28 34 9
Kazakhstan Orthodox 9 11 31 37 11
Muslim 14 18 26 34 8
Unaffiliated 14 24 26 26 10
General Population 3 9 29 49 10
Latvia Orthodox 4 8 22 59 7
Catholic 3 10 25 53 9
Unaffiliated 3 8 38 36 15
Lithuania General Population 6 13 34 37 11
Catholic 7 13 33 35 12
General Population 12 23 26 32 8
Moldova Orthodox 12 23 25 31 9
General Population 11 30 29 26 4
Poland Catholic 11 30 29 25 4
Romania General Population 15 36 22 26 1
Orthodox 15 37 21 26 1
General Population 13 25 33 21 9
Russia Orthodox 12 26 35 19 9
Muslim 25 25 24 23 4
Unaffiliated 11 18 30 30 11
Serbi General Population 20 23 26 26 5
erbia
Orthodox 20 24 26 25 4
General Population 7 16 36 31 10
Ukraine Orthodox 8 16 36 30 11
Catholic 5 19 39 32 5
Unaffiliated 3 13 26 44 14
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q3e. Here is a list of things that may be problems in our country. As | read each one, please tell me if
you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem, or not a problem at all:
Conflict between ethnic groups
Very big problem Moderately big Small problem Not a problem at all DK/Refused
ryblg p problem P P a eluse
General Population 15 14 17 48 6
Armenia
Orthodox 14 14 17 48 7
General Population 6 16 34 37 7
Belarus Orthodox 6 15 34 37 8
Catholic 6 13 35 41 4
General Population 30 24 22 21 2
. Orthodox 35 25 19 17 4
Bosnia -
Catholic 19 29 27 23 2
Muslim 28 23 24 24 1
General Population 22 29 25 20 4
Bulgaria Orthodox 25 32 23 16 4
Muslim 9 18 34 35 4
General Population 16 27 28 24 4
Croatia Catholic 16 26 28 25 4
Unaffiliated 20 35 19 22 4
General Population 32 42 19 5 2
Czech Republic Catholic 38 37 16 6 3
Unaffiliated 30 43 20 5 2
General Population 7 22 43 26 3
Estonia Orthodox 9 25 41 23 3
Unaffiliated 5 21 44 28 3
General Population 17 26 23 29 6
Georgia Orthodox 16 28 24 26 6
Muslim 19 8 11 60 3
Greece General Population 25 27 30 16 3
Orthodox 25 27 30 15 3
General Population 28 33 26 9 3
Hungary Catholic 28 35 25 10 3
Unaffiliated 32 29 22 13 3
General Population 11 17 27 35 10
Kazakhstan Orthodox 10 14 31 34 11
Muslim 12 18 25 36 10
Unaffiliated 11 24 24 30 11
General Population 8 22 35 29 7
Latvia Orthodox 12 22 29 31 6
Catholic 11 17 34 31 7
Unaffiliated 3 25 41 25 6
Lithuania General Population 5 13 37 34 11
Catholic 5 14 37 31 13
Moldova General Population 13 20 24 36 6
Orthodox 14 19 24 36 7
Poland General Population 9 28 32 26 6
Catholic 9 28 31 26 6
Romania General Population 17 39 25 18 1
Orthodox 16 41 24 17 1
General Population 14 30 32 17 7
Russia Orthodox 14 30 33 15 7
Muslim 18 27 32 21 2
Unaffiliated 13 28 29 23 7
Serbia General Population 18 24 27 26 5
Orthodox 18 24 28 25 5
General Population 11 18 31 32 7
Ukraine Orthodox 12 18 31 33 7
Catholic 10 22 37 27 4
Unaffiliated 6 16 29 36 13
Pew Research Center 7 www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q3f. Here is a list of things that may be problems in our country. As | read each one, please tell me if
you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem, or not a problem at all:
Pollution of the natural environment
. Moderately big
Very big problem problem Small problem Not a problem at all DK/Refused
General Population 67 19 5 1
Armenia
Orthodox 67 19 5 1
General Population 21 47 23 5 4
Belarus Orthodox 21 47 23 5 5
Catholic 24 44 27 4 1
General Population 53 27 14 6 1
Orthodox 54 28 13 4 1
Bosnia
Catholic 42 38 11 8 1
Muslim 53 23 17 6 1
General Population 62 25 10 2 2
Bulgaria Orthodox 66 24 7 2 1
Muslim 45 28 20 4 4
General Population 38 37 20 5 1
Croatia Catholic 38 36 20 5 1
Unaffiliated 38 37 21 3 2
General Population 32 46 20 2 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 39 44 16 1 <1
Unaffiliated 29 47 21 2 <1
General Population 16 36 39 8 1
Estonia Orthodox 16 34 39 10 2
Unaffiliated 14 35 44 6 1
General Population 62 26 5 5 2
Georgia Orthodox 63 26 5 4 2
Muslim 40 30 9 19 1
Greece General Population 55 36 6 2 1
Orthodox 56 36 5 2 1
General Population 57 32 10 <1 <1
Hungary Catholic 57 33 8 <1 <1
Unaffiliated 51 35 12 1 1
General Population 44 30 18 5 4
Kazakhstan Orthodox 46 28 17 6 3
Muslim 42 30 19 5 3
Unaffiliated 43 38 13 4 3
General Population 12 42 33 9 4
Latvia Orthodox 12 44 29 12 3
Catholic 12 45 33 6 4
Unaffiliated 9 38 39 8 6
Lithuania General Population 23 45 23 6 3
Catholic 25 44 22 5 4
Moldova General Population 45 37 9 6 3
Orthodox 46 36 10 5 3
Poland General Population 30 50 16 3 2
Catholic 30 51 14 3 2
Romania General Population 54 34 9 2 2
Orthodox 54 34 8 2 2
General Population 45 38 11 3 3
Russia Orthodox 46 38 10 3 3
Muslim 43 37 14 6 2
Unaffiliated 41 40 11 3 4
Serbia General Population 62 26 8 3 1
Orthodox 63 27 7 2 1
General Population 39 41 13 3 3
Ukraine Orthodox 41 40 13 3 3
Catholic 33 45 16 4 3
Unaffiliated 34 52 8 2 5
Pew Research Center 8 www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline

ASK ALL IN GREECE

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q3g. Here is a list of things that may be problems in our country. As | read each one, please tell me if
you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem, or not a problem at all:

Corruption
. Moderately big
Very big problem problem Small problem Not a problem at all DK/Refused
General Population 79 19 1 <1 1
Greece
Orthodox 80 19 1 <1 1
Pew Research Center 9 www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline

ASK ALL IN GREECE

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

QGREa. In the long run, do you think that Greece’s overall economy has been
strengthened or weakened by the economic integration of Europe?

Strengthened Weakened Neither (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 12 72 12 4
Greece
Orthodox 13 71 12 4

Pew Research Center

10

www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline

ASK ALL IN GREECE

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

QGREb. Do you think we should keep the Euro as our

currency or return to the Drachma?

Return to the

Keep the Euro brachma DK/Refused
General Population 67 22 11
Greece
Orthodox 68 22 10

Pew Research Center

1"

www.pewresearch.org



Final Topline

ASK ALL IN GREECE

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

QGRECA. And how good a job is (INSERT) doing in dealing with the economic crisis in Greece? Is (INSERT) doing a very good job, a somewhat good

job, a somewhat bad job or a very bad job? Prime Minister Alexis Tsipras

NET good NET bad Very good Somewhat good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused
General Population 28 64 4 23 27 37 9
Greece
Orthodox 27 65 4 23 27 38 8
Pew Research Center 12 www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline

ASK ALL IN GREECE

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

QGRECB. And how good a job is (INSERT) doing in dealing with the economic crisis in Greece? Is (INSERT) doing a very good job, a somewhat good

job, a somewhat bad job or a very bad job? SYRIZA

NET good NET bad Very good Somewhat good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused
General Population 25 66 3 22 28 38 8
Greece
Orthodox 24 68 3 21 29 39 8
Pew Research Center 13 www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline

ASK ALL IN GREECE

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

QGRECcC. And how good a job is (INSERT) doing in dealing with the economic crisis in Greece? Is (INSERT) doing a very good job, a somewhat good

job, a somewhat bad job or a very bad job? New Democracy

NET good NET bad Very good Somewhat good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused
General Population 14 81 2 12 22 59 6
Greece
Orthodox 14 81 2 12 22 59 5
Pew Research Center 14 www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline

ASK ALL IN GREECE

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

QGRECcD. And how good a job is (INSERT) doing in dealing with the economic crisis in Greece? Is (INSERT) doing a very good job, a somewhat good

job, a somewhat bad job or a very bad job? PASOK

NET good NET bad Very good Somewhat good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused
General Population 4 90 1 3 19 71 5
Greece
Orthodox 4 91 1 4 18 73 4
Pew Research Center 15 www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q4. Please tell me whether the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement is most
similar to your point of view — even if it does not precisely match your opinion
We should use our We should protect
natural resources for our natural
econt?mlc.growth, envnronment.for Neither/Both equally DK/Refused
even if this causes future generations, (voL.)
some harm to the even if this reduces
environment | economic growth
General Population 13 79 8 <1
Armenia
Orthodox 13 79 7 <1
General Population 19 71 7 4
Belarus Orthodox 17 73 6 4
Catholic 22 72 4 2
General Population 18 74 7 1
Orthodox 15 77 7 1
Bosnia
Catholic 19 78 3 1
Muslim 21 71 7 2
General Population 15 72 11 2
Bulgaria Orthodox 14 76 9 1
Muslim 17 63 17 3
General Population 21 73 4 1
Croatia Catholic 20 74 4 1
Unaffiliated 29 67 4 0
General Population 25 70 3 1
Czech Republic Catholic 21 74 5 1
Unaffiliated 27 70 3 1
General Population 20 70 9 2
Estonia Orthodox 27 58 12 3
Unaffiliated 18 72 8 1
General Population 20 64 12 4
Georgia Orthodox 20 64 11 5
Muslim 16 67 14 2
Greece General Population 16 72 10 2
Orthodox 16 73 10 1
General Population 7 79 13 1
Hungary Catholic 7 81 12 1
Unaffiliated 8 73 18 2
General Population 24 67 6 3
Orthodox 28 64 7 2
Kazakhst:
azakhstan Muslim 24 68 5 3
Unaffiliated 21 64 9 5
General Population 24 60 12 4
Latvia Orthodox 22 65 11 2
Catholic 26 61 10 3
Unaffiliated 27 52 16 6
B . General Population 20 71 6 2
Lith
fthuania Catholic 18 72 7 3
General Population 14 73 10 3
Mold
ocova Orthodox 14 72 10 3
General Population 30 60 8 2
Poland
oan Catholic 30 61 8 2
. General Population 25 69 4 2
R
omanta Orthodox 24 70 4 2
General Population 15 74 8 3
Russia Orthodox 13 77 7 3
Muslim 18 73 4 5
Unaffiliated 22 60 16 2
. General Population 12 84 3 1
Serb
eroia Orthodox 12 83 4 1
General Population 14 70 12 4
Ukraine Orthodox 14 70 12 4
Catholic 13 71 12 4
Unaffiliated 18 61 10 10
Pew Research Center 16
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q5. Generally speaking, would you say that most people can be trusted or that
you can’t be too careful in dealing with people?
Most people can be
Can't be too careful |Other/Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
trusted
General Population 13 85 2 <1
Armenia
Orthodox 13 85 2 <1
General Population 23 50 22 5
Belarus Orthodox 24 49 22
Catholic 24 52 19
General Population 6 93 1 <1
Orthodox 5 94 1 <1
Bosnia
Catholic 6 93 1 <1
Muslim 7 92 1 <1
General Population 9 89 2 <1
Bulgaria Orthodox 7 91 2 <1
Muslim 13 84 1 1
General Population 13 83 4 <1
Croatia Catholic 12 85 3 <1
Unaffiliated 20 69 9 2
General Population 30 67 3 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 21 77 1 1
Unaffiliated 32 65 3 <1
General Population 39 53 8 1
Estonia Orthodox 35 53 10 1
Unaffiliated 41 52 7 1
General Population 13 79 5 3
Georgia Orthodox 12 80 5 3
Muslim 28 64 4 3
Greece General Population 10 81 8 1
Orthodox 9 82 8 <1
General Population 16 72 12 <1
Hungary Catholic 15 74 11 0
Unaffiliated 15 72 12 <1
General Population 28 58 12 2
Kazakhstan Orthodox 32 53 14 1
Muslim 28 58 12 2
Unaffiliated 23 53 19 5
General Population 19 69 10 2
Latvia Orthodox 17 71 10 3
Catholic 19 72 6 4
Unaffiliated 21 64 13 2
Lithuania General Population 26 72 2 <1
Catholic 26 72 2 <1
General Population 15 73 9 3
Moldova Orthodox 16 73 9 3
Poland General Population 22 73 4 1
Catholic 22 73 4 1
Romania General Population 20 76 3 1
Orthodox 19 77 3 <1
General Population 26 59 11 3
Russia Orthodox 27 59 11 3
Muslim 30 55 11 3
Unaffiliated 22 62 13 3
Serbia General Population 12 85 2 <1
Orthodox 12 86 2 <1
General Population 28 54 14 3
Ukraine Orthodox 28 54 14 4
Catholic 31 53 14 3
Unaffiliated 26 57 15 2
Pew Research Center 17 www.pewresearch.org



Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q6a. As | read a short list of statements about religious institutions, please tell me
if you agree or disagree with each one: Religious institutions strengthen morality
in society
Agree Disagree Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 31 55 8 6
Armenia
Orthodox 31 55 9 6
General Population 64 22 7 7
Belarus Orthodox 62 23 8 7
Catholic 78 12 5 5
General Population a7 28 22 3
Orthodox 44 28 24 4
Bosnia
Catholic 63 13 24 0
Muslim 49 28 21 2
General Population 49 38 9 4
Bulgaria Orthodox 45 41 10 4
Muslim 69 25 6 1
General Population 45 35 18 2
Croatia Catholic 49 31 19 2
Unaffiliated 17 67 15 2
General Population 40 51 6 3
Czech Republic Catholic 66 27 4 3
Unaffiliated 31 60 5 4
General Population 52 32 8 8
Estonia Orthodox 65 22 9 4
Unaffiliated 41 44 6 10
General Population 80 11 5 4
Georgia Orthodox 80 11 5 4
Muslim 82 10 4 4
Greece General Population 68 20 11 1
Orthodox 71 17 10 1
General Population 50 30 17 2
Hungary Catholic 57 24 17 2
Unaffiliated 24 54 19 3
General Population 68 15 10 7
Kazakhstan Orthodox 64 20 11 5
Muslim 69 14 9 7
Unaffiliated 46 25 14 15
General Population 50 32 10 8
Latvia Orthodox 65 24 7 4
Catholic 61 26 7 6
Unaffiliated 23 50 14 13
Lithuania General Population 66 24 3 7
Catholic 68 20 3 9
General Population 59 26 7 8
Moldova Orthodox 60 25 7 8
Poland General Population 53 35 9 3
Catholic 57 32 9 3
Romania General Population 65 26 6 3
Orthodox 64 27 6 3
General Population 62 24 9 5
Russia Orthodox 67 20 9 4
Muslim 68 21 8 3
Unaffiliated 37 43 9 11
Serbia General Population 45 30 21 4
Orthodox 46 30 21 4
General Population 61 21 11 7
Ukraine Orthodox 62 19 12 7
Catholic 76 11 8 6
Unaffiliated 31 48 10 11
Pew Research Center 18
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q6b. Please tell me if you agree or disagree: Religious institutions focus too much
on rules
Agree Disagree Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 37 a7 5 11
Armenia
Orthodox 37 47 5 11
General Population 28 45 12 16
Belarus Orthodox 28 43 11 18
Catholic 27 47 15 12
General Population a7 26 21
Orthodox 49 27 17
Bosnia
Catholic 46 22 27
Muslim 45 26 24
General Population 40 38 10 12
Bulgaria Orthodox 39 39 10 12
Muslim 42 36 13 9
General Population 55 29 13 4
Croatia Catholic 54 29 14 3
Unaffiliated 67 19 8 5
General Population 58 32 5 5
Czech Republic Catholic 56 34 5 5
Unaffiliated 58 32 5 6
General Population 41 37 8 14
Estonia Orthodox 43 34 11 11
Unaffiliated 44 35 5 16
General Population 55 31 7 7
Georgia Orthodox 55 31 7 7
Muslim 57 32 5 6
Greece General Population 53 33 12 2
Orthodox 52 35 12 1
General Population 47 32 14 7
Hungary Catholic 45 34 16 5
Unaffiliated 58 19 11 11
General Population 36 37 14 14
Kazakhstan Orthodox 39 34 16 12
Muslim 36 37 13 13
Unaffiliated 28 39 13 21
General Population 42 34 9 15
Latvia Orthodox 34 42 11 13
Catholic 46 35 7 12
Unaffiliated 54 20 7 20
Lithuania General Population 43 39 4 14
Catholic 43 38 4 15
Moldova General Population 42 32 10 16
Orthodox 43 32 9 16
Poland General Population 58 27 9 6
Catholic 57 28 9 6
Romania General Population 41 44 11 4
Orthodox 42 44 10 4
General Population 36 39 11 14
Russia Orthodox 33 39 12 15
Muslim 40 42 11 8
Unaffiliated 45 36 6 13
Serbia General Population 38 34 22 6
Orthodox 38 34 22 6
General Population 31 38 16 15
Ukraine Orthodox 30 39 17 15
Catholic 27 37 19 17
Unaffiliated 45 34 8 14
Pew Research Center 19 www.pewresearch.org



Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q6c. Please tell me if you agree or disagree: Religious institutions bring people
together and strengthen social bonds
Agree Disagree Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 36 52 5
Armenia
Orthodox 36 52 6
General Population 62 18 10 10
Belarus Orthodox 61 17 10 12
Catholic 71 17 9 3
General Population 52 29 17 2
Orthodox 47 31 19 4
Bosnia
Catholic 72 14 15 0
Muslim 54 28 17 1
General Population 49 38 10 4
Bulgaria Orthodox 46 40 10 4
Muslim 65 26 7 2
General Population 51 30 17 2
Croatia Catholic 54 28 17 2
Unaffiliated 27 56 16 0
General Population 46 44 7 3
Czech Republic Catholic 66 27 4 3
Unaffiliated 38 51 8 3
General Population 56 28 9 7
Estonia Orthodox 65 19 8 8
Unaffiliated 47 37 8 8
General Population 73 14 6 7
Georgia Orthodox 74 14 6 7
Muslim 73 14 8 5
Greece General Population 66 22 11 1
Orthodox 69 20 10 1
General Population 51 28 18 3
Hungary Catholic 58 23 18 1
Unaffiliated 28 49 20 3
General Population 54 23 14 9
Kazakhstan Orthodox 57 23 12 8
Muslim 53 24 14 9
Unaffiliated 31 25 25 19
General Population 49 31 11 9
Latvia Orthodox 59 26 9 6
Catholic 56 25 8 10
Unaffiliated 30 44 13 13
Lithuania General Population 63 27 2 7
Catholic 64 25 3 8
General Population 56 27 8 9
Mold
cldova Orthodox 56 27 8 8
Poland General Population 54 31 12 3
Catholic 56 29 13 2
Romania General Population 69 24 5 2
Orthodox 68 25 5 2
General Population 57 26 11 7
Russia Orthodox 61 23 11 6
Muslim 65 21 10 4
Unaffiliated 34 40 13 12
Serbia General Population 50 30 17 3
Orthodox 51 30 16 3
General Population 58 20 13 10
Ukraine Orthodox 60 18 13 9
Catholic 65 15 13 8
Unaffiliated 28 50 7 15
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ASK ALL
Q6d. Please tell me if you agree or disagree: Religious institutions focus too much
on money and power
Agree Disagree Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 63 23 11
Armenia
Orthodox 63 21 11
General Population 20 a7 17 15
Belarus Orthodox 20 47 17 16
Catholic 13 53 18 16
General Population 66 17 14 4
Orthodox 70 14 12 4
Bosnia
Catholic 50 25 22 3
Muslim 64 19 15 3
General Population 57 24 10 9
Bulgaria Orthodox 60 22 10 8
Muslim 46 35 8 11
General Population 69 19 10 3
Croatia Catholic 67 20 11 3
Unaffiliated 84 12 3 1
General Population 55 38 4 3
Czech Republic Catholic 47 45 5 3
Unaffiliated 59 35 3 3
General Population 28 51 7 14
Estonia Orthodox 29 47 7 16
Unaffiliated 30 49 6 15
General Population 25 54 9 12
Georgia Orthodox 25 54 9 12
Muslim 19 60 9 13
Greece General Population 53 30 12 4
Orthodox 52 32 13 4
General Population 41 37 15 6
Hungary Catholic 35 43 15 6
Unaffiliated 57 20 14 8
General Population 32 39 16 13
Kazakhstan Orthodox 40 32 20 9
Muslim 30 42 15 14
Unaffiliated 40 26 17 16
General Population 40 35 9 16
Latvia Orthodox 36 37 13 13
Catholic 43 35 8 13
Unaffiliated 45 28 6 21
Lithuania General Population 40 42 5 13
Catholic 38 42 5 15
General Population 49 31 9 11
Moldova Orthodox 49 31 8 11
Poland General Population 68 20 8 4
Catholic 67 21 9 3
Romania General Population 53 36 9 2
Orthodox 53 36 8 2
General Population 39 37 13 11
Russia Orthodox 36 38 14 12
Muslim 31 48 13 7
Unaffiliated 55 26 7 12
Serbia General Population 59 22 15 4
Orthodox 58 23 16 4
General Population 42 26 20 12
Ukraine Orthodox 40 27 21 12
Catholic 37 29 23 11
Unaffiliated 69 20 3 8
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ASK ALL
Q6e. Please tell me if you agree or disagree: Religious institutions play an
important role in helping the poor and needy
Agree Disagree Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 35 56 3
Armenia
Orthodox 34 56 3
General Population 49 26 13 11
Belarus Orthodox 49 26 12 12
Catholic 56 20 15 9
General Population a4 36 18 2
Orthodox 41 39 18 1
Bosnia
Catholic 71 16 14 0
Muslim 43 36 19 2
General Population 35 45 13 6
Bulgaria Orthodox 31 48 14 7
Muslim 47 40 7 5
General Population 53 28 17 1
Croatia Catholic 57 25 17 1
Unaffiliated 28 50 22 0
General Population 51 38 7 4
Czech Republic Catholic 64 28 4 4
Unaffiliated 46 43 8 4
General Population 59 24 10 6
Estonia Orthodox 51 29 12 8
Unaffiliated 62 23 9 6
General Population 70 17 7 6
Georgia Orthodox 72 15 7 6
Muslim 60 29 8 4
Greece General Population 59 23 16 1
Orthodox 63 22 15 1
General Population 57 23 18 2
Hungary Catholic 63 18 17 2
Unaffiliated 38 39 21 3
General Population 52 22 16 9
Kazakhstan Orthodox 52 26 14 8
Muslim 53 22 17 8
Unaffiliated 37 22 19 22
General Population 46 33 11 10
Latvia Orthodox 50 28 12 10
Catholic 44 37 10 9
Unaffiliated 39 36 12 12
Lithuania General Population 50 38 4 9
Catholic 52 35 4 9
General Population 49 36 9 6
Mold
ocova Orthodox 48 37 9 6
Poland General Population 52 32 13 4
Catholic 55 30 12 3
Romania General Population 61 30 7 2
Orthodox 60 31 7 2
General Population 46 34 12 8
Russia Orthodox 49 32 12 7
Muslim 55 30 11 5
Unaffiliated 29 44 15 12
Serbia General Population 35 45 18 2
Orthodox 36 44 18 2
General Population 45 30 16 9
Ukraine Orthodox 46 30 16 9
Catholic 52 23 19 7
Unaffiliated 28 45 12 15
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ASK ALL
Q6f. Please tell me if you agree or disagree: Religious institutions are too involved
with politics
Agree Disagree Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 39 a4 13
Armenia
Orthodox 39 43 14
General Population 21 54 10 15
Belarus Orthodox 20 54 10 16
Catholic 13 65 8 14
General Population 71 15 10 4
Orthodox 72 13 10
Bosnia
Catholic 53 27 16
Muslim 72 16 10
General Population 39 36 10 15
Bulgaria Orthodox 41 36 10 14
Muslim 32 41 10 18
General Population 72 18 8 2
Croatia Catholic 71 18 9 2
Unaffiliated 88 11 1 <1
General Population 42 48 4 6
Czech Republic Catholic 39 51 4 6
Unaffiliated 43 47 4 6
General Population 20 61 6 13
Estonia Orthodox 18 62 7 14
Unaffiliated 21 62 4 13
General Population 28 51 8 12
Georgia Orthodox 29 52 8 11
Muslim 16 56 8 20
Greece General Population 43 39 13 5
Orthodox 41 41 13 4
General Population 38 41 12 8
Hungary Catholic 35 45 13 7
Unaffiliated 47 30 11 11
General Population 28 40 14 19
Kazakhstan Orthodox 37 33 13 17
Muslim 25 42 14 18
Unaffiliated 25 29 21 25
General Population 27 46 7 19
Latvia Orthodox 22 52 9 17
Catholic 30 47 8 15
Unaffiliated 31 36 7 27
Lithuania General Population 32 49 4 15
Catholic 31 48 5 16
Moldova General Population 43 34 9 13
Orthodox 44 33 9 14
Poland General Population 71 20 6 3
Catholic 70 21 6 3
Romania General Population 44 45 6 5
Orthodox 44 45 6 5
General Population 37 39 12 12
Russia Orthodox 36 39 13 12
Muslim 35 44 11 10
Unaffiliated 42 34 9 14
Serbia General Population 55 26 13 6
Orthodox 55 26 12 7
General Population 36 31 20 12
Ukraine Orthodox 35 31 21 13
Catholic 31 35 20 14
Unaffiliated 57 19 11 12
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ASK ALL
Q7. Please tell me whether the FIRST statement or the
SECOND statement is most similar to your point of view —
even if it does not precisely match your opinion
Given enough time,
science will be able to| Science will never be
provide an able to explain DK/Refused
explanation for everything
everything
General Population a7 49 4
Armenia
Orthodox 49 47 4
General Population 38 53 8
Belarus Orthodox 37 54 9
Catholic 33 61 6
General Population 23 73 4
Orthodox 24 72 4
Bosnia -
Catholic 17 81 2
Muslim 23 73 4
General Population 28 65 7
Bulgaria Orthodox 29 66 5
Muslim 23 66 11
General Population 18 78 5
Croatia Catholic 16 79 5
Unaffiliated 23 76 1
General Population 38 61 1
Czech Republic Catholic 22 76 2
Unaffiliated 44 55 1
General Population 29 67 4
Estonia Orthodox 29 62 8
Unaffiliated 32 65 3
General Population 34 56 10
Georgia Orthodox 35 55 10
Muslim 23 62 15
General Population 30 66 4
G
reece Orthodox 28 69 3
General Population 37 58 5
Hungary Catholic 32 64 5
Unaffiliated 49 44 7
General Population 45 47 8
Kazakhstan Orthodox 43 51 7
Muslim 45 47 8
Unaffiliated 60 30 10
General Population 27 68 5
. Orthodox 28 69 4
Lat
ania Catholic 26 68 5
Unaffiliated 32 62 6
Lithuania Generafl Population 23 72 6
Catholic 20 74 6
Moldova General Population 31 57 12
Orthodox 31 57 12
Poland Generafl Population 26 66 8
Catholic 25 67 8
Romania General Population 31 65 4
Orthodox 32 64 3
General Population 39 55 6
Russia Orthodox 36 58 6
Muslim 38 55 7
Unaffiliated 55 40 5
. General Population 31 65 4
Serbia
Orthodox 30 66 4
General Population 32 59 9
Ukraine OrthO(!ox 31 60 10
Catholic 19 75 5
Unaffiliated 65 29 6
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ASK ALL
Q8. In your opinion, do you think there is generally a conflict
between science and religion, or do you not think so?
Generally a conflict
between science and Don't think so DK/Refused
religion
General Population 57 36 7
Armenia
Orthodox 57 36 7
General Population 29 57 14
Belarus Orthodox 29 58 14
Catholic 23 68 9
General Population 61 30 9
Orthodox 65 26 9
Bosnia
Catholic 57 37 7
Muslim 59 33 9
General Population 57 31 12
Bulgaria Orthodox 59 31 10
Muslim 44 37 19
General Population 66 27 8
Croatia Catholic 64 29 7
Unaffiliated 74 19 7
General Population 66 31 3
Czech Republic Catholic 54 43 4
Unaffiliated 69 28 2
General Population 37 56 7
Estonia Orthodox 52 43 5
Unaffiliated 35 59 6
General Population 40 45 15
Georgia Orthodox 41 45 14
Muslim 30 41 28
Greece General Population 74 22 4
Orthodox 73 23 4
General Population 58 36 7
Hungary Catholic 54 38 8
Unaffiliated 67 26 7
General Population 37 54 9
Orthodox 46 49 5
Kazakhstan Muslim 35 55 10
Unaffiliated 38 42 19
General Population 34 54 11
Latvia Orthodox 33 57 10
Catholic 31 55 14
Unaffiliated 40 49 11
Lithuania General Population 35 57 8
Catholic 33 57 10
General Population 44 38 18
Moldova Orthodox 44 38 18
Poland General Population 54 36 10
Catholic 53 37 10
Romania General Population 41 54 5
Orthodox 40 55 5
General Population 43 47 10
Russia Orthodox 41 49 10
Muslim 41 50 9
Unaffiliated 48 39 13
Serbia General Population 73 20 7
Orthodox 73 19 8
General Population 39 50 11
Ukraine Orthodox 38 50 11
Catholic 38 54 9
Unaffiliated 49 46 4
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ASK ALL
Q9. Thinking about evolution, which comes closer to your
view? 1 Humans and other living things have evolved over
time OR 2 Humans and other living things have existed in
their present form since the beginning of time
Humans and other
Humans and other living things have
living things have existed in their DK/Refused
evolved over time present form since
the beginning of time
General Population 34 56 10
Armenia
Orthodox 34 56 10
General Population 63 23 14
Belarus Orthodox 63 24 13
Catholic 66 20 14
General Population 37 52 11
Orthodox 39 45 16
Bosnia -
Catholic 34 55 11
Muslim 35 57
General Population 60 31
Bulgaria Orthodox 64 28 8
Muslim 46 41 13
General Population 57 33 10
Croatia Catholic 56 35 9
Unaffiliated 79 16 5
General Population 83 16 2
Czech Republic Catholic 71 25 4
Unaffiliated 87 12 1
General Population 74 21 6
Estonia Orthodox 69 22 9
Unaffiliated 82 14 4
General Population 58 34 9
Georgia Orthodox 58 33 8
Muslim 50 39 11
General Population 66 29 6
Gl
reece Orthodox 65 29 6
General Population 69 21 10
Hungary Catholic 65 24 11
Unaffiliated 82 12 6
General Population 52 36 11
Orthodox 62 29 9
Kazakhst.
azakhistan Muslim 50 37 12
Unaffiliated 55 30 14
General Population 66 25 9
. Orthodox 66 24 9
Lat
aia Catholic 64 29 7
Unaffiliated 68 24 9
Lithuania General Population 54 37 8
Catholic 52 40 8
General Population 49 42 10
Mold
oldova Orthodox 49 41 10
Poland General Population 61 23 16
Catholic 60 23 17
Romania General Population 62 33 4
Orthodox 62 34 4
General Population 65 26 9
. Orthodox 66 25 8
R
ussia Muslim 53 38 9
Unaffiliated 70 19 11
Serbia General Population 61 29 11
Orthodox 60 29 11
General Population 54 34 12
. Orthodox 57 31 11
Uk
raine Catholic 32 57 11
Unaffiliated 64 25 11
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ASK IF RESPONDENT BELIEVES IN EVOLUTION (Q9=1)

Q9AREC. And do you think that humans and other living things have evolved due to natural processes
such as natural selection or a supreme being guided the evolution of living things for the purpose of
creating humans and other life in the form it exists today?
Humans evolved over
Humans evolved over time, A supreme
time, Humans and being guided the Humans and other
other living things evolfmon of living Humans evolved over I|V|rTg thlr-lgs ha-ve
have evolved due to things for the ) existed in their DK/Refused
3 time, DK/Refused .
natural processes purpose of creating present form since
such as natural humans and other life the beginning of time
selection in the form it exists
todav
General Population 18 13 3 56 10
Armenia
Orthodox 18 14 3 56 10
General Population 44 15 4 23 14
Belarus Orthodox 44 15 4 24 13
Catholic 50 14 2 20 14
General Population 24 10 3 52 11
i Orthodox 28 9 3 45 16
Bosnia -
Catholic 21 13 0 55 11
Muslim 21 11 3 57 8
General Population 48 10 2 31 9
Bulgaria Orthodox 52 10 2 28 8
Muslim 34 10 2 41 13
General Population 44 10 3 33 10
Croatia Catholic 42 11 3 35 9
Unaffiliated 66 7 7 16 5
General Population 73 8 1 16 2
Czech Republic Catholic 52 17 2 25 4
Unaffiliated 81 5 1 12 1
General Population 63 7 3 21 6
Estonia Orthodox 49 13 7 22 9
Unaffiliated 77 4 1 14 4
General Population 32 22 4 34 9
Georgia Orthodox 32 22 4 33 8
Muslim 33 16 1 39 11
General Population 46 17 2 29 6
G
reece Orthodox 45 18 2 29 6
General Population 54 11 4 21 10
Hungary Catholic 49 11 5 24 11
Unaffiliated 73 6 3 12 6
General Population 38 12 2 36 11
Orthodox 46 14 2 29 9
Kazakhst:
azakhstan Muslim 36 12 2 37 12
Unaffiliated 45 6 4 30 14
General Population 47 14 5 25 9
. Orthodox 45 17 4 24 9
Lat:
awia Catholic 40 17 6 29 7
Unaffiliated 54 9 5 24 9
Lithuania General Population 44 8 3 37 8
Catholic 41 7 3 40 8
Moldova General Population 28 16 5 42 10
Orthodox 28 16 5 41 10
Poland General Population 43 13 5 23 16
Catholic 42 13 5 23 17
Romania General Population 38 22 2 33 4
Orthodox 39 20 2 34 4
General Population 48 12 5 26 9
. Orthodox 48 12 6 25 8
R
ussta Muslim 33 15 5 38 9
Unaffiliated 58 9 2 19 11
. General Population 48 10 3 29 11
Serbia
Orthodox 47 10 3 29 11
General Population 35 16 4 34 12
. Orthodox 36 17 4 31 11
Uk
raine Catholic 19 12 1 57 11
Unaffiliated 56 7 1 25 11
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ASK ALL
Q10. Do you strongly favor, favor, oppose, or strongly oppose allowing gays and lesbians to marry legally?
NET favor NET oppose Strongly favor Favor Oppose Strongly oppose DK/Refused
General Population 3 96 1 2 5 92 1
Armenia
Orthodox 3 96 1 2 4 92 1
General Population 16 81 4 12 19 62 3
Belarus Orthodox 16 81 5 11 18 63 3
Catholic 14 83 2 12 19 63 3
General Population 13 84 2 10 13 70 4
. Orthodox 8 88 2 6 7 81 4
Bosnia —
Catholic 7 20 2 5 12 79 3
Muslim 14 83 2 12 18 64 3
General Population 18 79 3 15 28 50 3
Bulgaria Orthodox 19 78 3 16 30 48 3
Muslim 12 85 3 9 25 61 3
General Population 31 64 11 20 20 44 6
Croatia Catholic 29 66 9 20 21 45 5
Unaffiliated 61 27 33 28 15 12 12
General Population 65 29 14 51 20 9 6
Czech Republic Catholic 50 43 10 40 30 14 7
Unaffiliated 71 22 15 56 16 7 6
General Population 23 71 6 18 25 46 5
Estonia Orthodox 8 89 4 4 17 72 3
Unaffiliated 34 58 8 26 28 30 8
General Population 3 95 <1 3 5 90 2
Georgia Orthodox 3 95 <1 3 5 90 2
Muslim <1 99 0 0 3 97 1
Greece General Population 26 70 8 18 34 35 4
Orthodox 25 72 7 17 35 36 4
General Population 27 64 4 23 39 26 9
Hungary Catholic 25 66 3 23 39 27 9
Unaffiliated 34 55 8 27 33 22 10
General Population 7 89 2 5 11 78 4
Kazakhstan Orthodox 6 91 3 3 11 80 3
Muslim 6 90 1 5 11 80 4
Unaffiliated 16 80 2 14 23 56 5
General Population 16 77 3 12 20 56 7
Latvia Orthodox 9 86 1 7 15 72 5
Catholic 15 80 3 12 17 63 5
Unaffiliated 22 68 8 15 30 38 9
Lithuania General Population 12 85 1 10 31 54 4
Catholic 11 87 1 9 33 53 3
Moldova General Population 5 92 <1 5 6 86 3
Orthodox 5 93 <1 5 6 87 2
Poland General Population 32 59 8 25 28 31 8
Catholic 29 62 6 23 29 33 8
Romania General Population 26 74 7 19 8 66 1
Orthodox 27 72 7 20 8 65 1
General Population 5 90 1 4 12 78 5
Russia Orthodox 5 91 <1 4 12 79 5
Muslim 4 94 <1 4 9 86 1
Unaffiliated 8 84 2 6 13 71 8
Serbia General Population 12 83 2 10 16 67 4
Orthodox 11 85 2 9 16 68 4
General Population 9 85 2 7 13 73 6
Ukraine Orthodox 9 84 2 7 12 72 7
Catholic 6 90 2 4 14 75 5
Unaffiliated 13 86 2 11 15 70 2

Pew Research Center

28

www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q11. Do you think having an abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most cases, or illegal in all cases?
NET legal NET illegal Legal in all cases Legal in most cases | lllegal in most cases Illegal in all cases DK/Refused
General Population 56 39 28 28 12 26 5
Armenia
Orthodox 56 39 27 29 12 26 5
General Population 42 54 15 27 40 14 5
Belarus Orthodox 42 54 15 26 40 14 4
Catholic 41 55 13 28 43 11 4
General Population 47 47 16 31 25 22 7
X Orthodox 47 48 15 32 26 22 5
Bosnia "
Catholic 24 71 6 18 25 46 4
Muslim 48 45 16 31 25 20 8
General Population 80 15 53 27 5 10 5
Bulgaria Orthodox 83 14 55 27 5 9 4
Muslim 74 20 48 26 7 14 6
General Population 60 37 22 38 23 13 3
Croatia Catholic 59 38 20 38 24 14 3
Unaffiliated 88 11 48 39 8 3 2
General Population 84 14 40 44 11 3 3
Czech Republic Catholic 72 26 29 43 17 9 1
Unaffiliated 88 9 44 45 7 1 3
General Population 81 15 46 35 12 3 4
Estonia Orthodox 68 28 36 32 24 4 4
Unaffiliated 90 7 52 39 5 2 3
General Population 10 85 5 6 51 33 5
Georgia Orthodox 10 85 4 6 53 33 5
Muslim 10 80 5 5 43 37 10
Greece General Population 45 52 15 30 38 14 3
Orthodox 43 54 13 30 39 15 3
General Population 70 25 20 50 21 4 5
Hungary Catholic 68 26 16 52 22 4 5
Unaffiliated 79 15 30 49 12 2 6
General Population 36 56 15 21 37 19 8
Karakh Orthodox 48 50 20 28 36 13 3
Muslim 32 57 13 20 36 21 11
Unaffiliated 47 44 25 22 35 9 10
General Population 55 37 29 26 29 7 8
Latvia Orthodox 53 40 28 25 32 8 7
Catholic 46 49 24 22 37 12 5
Unaffiliated 61 25 33 28 19 6 14
Lithuania General Population 52 41 10 42 31 10 7
Catholic 48 45 8 40 34 11 8
Moldova General Population 14 79 6 8 45 34 7
Orthodox 14 79 6 8 46 33 7
Poland General Population 41 52 8 33 38 13 7
Catholic 38 55 6 32 41 14 7
Romania General Population 58 40 19 39 25 15 3
Orthodox 60 38 19 40 23 14 3
General Population 36 56 15 21 41 15 7
Russia Orthodox 36 58 14 22 45 13 6
Muslim 21 73 9 11 40 33 6
Unaffiliated 50 36 23 27 28 9 13
Serbia General Population 63 31 29 34 17 14 5
Orthodox 63 32 27 36 18 14 5
General Population 35 55 14 21 35 20 10
Ukraine Orthodox 36 53 14 21 36 17 11
Catholic 19 72 9 10 37 35 9
Unaffiliated 56 37 26 29 26 10 8
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ASK ALL
Q12. Which of these three statements is closest to your opinion — democracy is
preferable to any other kind of government OR In some circumstances, a non-
democratic government can be preferable OR for someone like me, it doesn’t
matter what kind of government we have
3 In some .
Democracy is ) For someone like me,
preferable to any circumstances, a non- it doesn’t matter
other kind of democratic what kind of DK/Refused
government can be
government government we have
preferable
General Population 53 13 32
Armenia
Orthodox 52 13 33
General Population 38 35 17 9
Belarus Orthodox 37 36 17 11
Catholic 37 39 19 4
General Population 46 22 26 5
Orthodox 44 19 31 7
Bosnia "
Catholic 53 18 28 1
Muslim 48 25 22 5
General Population 39 34 23 4
Bulgaria Orthodox 43 34 19 4
Muslim 29 35 33 2
General Population 54 19 23 4
Croatia Catholic 55 20 22 4
Unaffiliated 56 18 22 4
General Population 49 27 22 2
Czech Republic Catholic 42 30 26 2
Unaffiliated 52 26 21 2
General Population 46 29 20 5
Estonia Orthodox 40 30 21 9
Unaffiliated 49 30 18 2
General Population 55 19 21 6
Georgia Orthodox 55 20 21 5
Muslim 57 11 17 16
Greece General Population 77 15 6 1
Orthodox 78 16 5 1
General Population 48 26 21 5
Hungary Catholic 44 27 22 6
Unaffiliated 54 23 17 6
General Population 44 29 18 8
Kazakhstan Onh?dox 37 37 18 8
Muslim 47 27 19 8
Unaffiliated 40 34 17 9
General Population 34 30 26 10
. Orthodox 29 31 27 13
Lat
ania Catholic 37 31 24 8
Unaffiliated 32 32 25 11
Lithuania Generafl Population 64 15 17 4
Catholic 63 15 18 4
Moldova General Population 26 44 19 11
Orthodox 27 44 19 11
Poland Generafl Population 47 26 18 10
Catholic 47 26 18 9
Romania General Population 52 28 17 3
Orthodox 52 29 17 2
General Population 31 41 20 8
. Orthodox 31 42 19 8
Ri
ussia Muslim 36 35 23 6
Unaffiliated 29 41 21 9
Serbia General Population 25 28 43 4
Orthodox 24 27 44 4
General Population 36 31 23 10
. Orthodox 34 32 23 10
Uk
raine Catholic 48 25 2 6
Unaffiliated 44 25 18 13
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ASK ALL
Q13. In our country, how much influence do religious leaders have in political matters? A large
influence, some influence, not too much influence or no influence at all?
Large influence Some influence Ntft too much No influence at all DK/Refused
influence
General Population 17 40 14 22 7
Armenia
Orthodox 17 40 14 22 7
General Population 38 29 15 10
Belarus Orthodox 36 30 16 10
Catholic 7 51 25 10 7
General Population 43 29 19 4
Orthodox 45 27 17 7
Bosnia -
Catholic 32 32 27 1
Muslim 41 31 20 3
General Population 12 29 29 19 10
Bulgaria Orthodox 12 29 31 18 9
Muslim 11 25 23 25 17
General Population 33 38 20 4 4
Croatia Catholic 32 38 22 4 4
Unaffiliated 59 27 9 <1 5
General Population 11 45 34 7 3
Czech Republic Catholic 11 45 33 8 4
Unaffiliated 11 45 33 7 3
General Population 2 15 40 34 9
Estonia Orthodox 2 14 39 33 12
Unaffiliated 2 16 38 35 9
General Population 13 31 31 15 9
Georgia Orthodox 13 31 32 15 9
Muslim 13 24 25 24 14
Greece General Population 24 42 24 8 2
Orthodox 22 44 25 8 2
General Population 15 40 32 7 6
Hungary Catholic 14 41 32 6 6
Unaffiliated 19 34 28 10 8
General Population 7 35 29 19 10
Kazakhstan Orthodox 10 47 19 12 12
Muslim 7 33 32 19 9
Unaffiliated 8 35 20 18 19
General Population 4 22 35 27 12
Latvia Orthodox 5 21 34 30 11
Catholic 3 24 43 22 8
Unaffiliated 3 18 28 32 19
Lithuania General Population 7 37 29 21 7
Catholic 7 36 30 19 7
Moldova General Population 11 36 22 15 16
Orthodox 10 37 22 15 15
Poland General Population 31 44 17 4 4
Catholic 28 46 18 4 4
Romania General Population 15 49 21 11 4
Orthodox 15 51 21 9 3
General Population 12 36 30 12 10
Russia Orthodox 11 37 32 10 9
Muslim 15 38 27 12 9
Unaffiliated 13 32 24 19 12
Serbia General Population 19 37 25 12 7
Orthodox 18 37 25 12 7
General Population 13 35 29 12 11
Ukraine Orthodox 12 36 30 12 11
Catholic 14 37 26 12 11
Unaffiliated 10 30 27 21 13
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ASK ALL
Q14. And in your opinion, how much influence should religious leaders have in political matters? A large
influence, some influence, not too much influence or no influence at all?
Large influence Some influence Ntft too much No influence at all DK/Refused
influence
General Population 21 35 8 33 3
Armenia
Orthodox 21 36 8 32 3
General Population 5 25 39 23 3
Belarus Orthodox 3 27 40 22 9
Catholic 10 29 40 18 4
General Population 4 12 30 52 2
Orthodox 2 13 27 55 3
Bosnia
Catholic 5 9 44 a1 1
Muslim 5 13 31 49 2
General Population 5 26 27 35 7
Bulgaria Orthodox 5 26 27 35 6
Muslim 4 26 28 35 7
General Population 4 22 28 44 2
Croatia Catholic 5 24 28 41 2
Unaffiliated 1 9 18 71 0
General Population 4 30 39 25 2
Czech Republic Catholic 6 45 29 18 2
Unaffiliated 3 26 42 28 2
General Population 2 22 43 27 6
Estonia Orthodox 2 27 38 28 5
Unaffiliated 1 15 48 30 6
General Population 9 37 22 24 8
Georgia Orthodox 9 39 21 23 7
Muslim 4 15 32 33 15
Greece General Population 7 26 24 42 1
Orthodox 8 28 24 39 1
General Population 5 28 35 29 2
Hungary Catholic 7 30 34 25 3
Unaffiliated 3 18 35 42 2
General Population 7 30 31 24 8
Kazakhstan Orthodox 6 39 23 23 9
Muslim 8 29 34 21 8
Unaffiliated 6 19 28 41 7
General Population 5 23 31 34 8
Latvia Orthodox 9 26 28 30 8
Catholic 6 30 31 29 5
Unaffiliated 1 13 27 48 11
Lithuania General Population 4 28 27 35 5
Catholic 5 30 29 31 6
Moldova General Population 6 18 21 43 12
Orthodox 6 19 21 43 11
Poland General Population 4 27 32 34 4
Catholic 4 28 33 32 3
Romania General Population 12 34 25 27 2
Orthodox 13 36 24 26 2
General Population 8 32 30 22 9
Russia Orthodox 8 33 31 20 8
Muslim 11 36 32 15 6
Unaffiliated 4 22 26 37 11
Serbia General Population 6 27 24 40 3
Orthodox 7 28 24 38 3
General Population 6 25 21 40 8
Ukraine Orthodox 6 25 23 39 7
Catholic 7 28 20 36 9
Unaffiliated 4 17 12 58 9
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ASK ALL
Q16a. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements: It is the
responsibility of the government to take care of very poor people who can’t take care of themselves
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/Refused
General Population 97 2 91 7 1 2 1
Armenia
Orthodox 98 2 91 6 1 1 1
General Population 84 15 47 36 13 2 1
Belarus Orthodox 84 15 48 36 13 1 1
Catholic 84 14 a4 40 11 3 2
General Population 96 3 86 10 2 1 1
5 Orthodox 96 3 87 9 3 1 1
Bosnia —
Catholic 97 2 90 7 2 0 1
Muslim 96 4 85 11 2 1 <1
General Population 91 8 68 23 6 2 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 89 9 64 26 7 2 1
Muslim 95 4 82 13 4 1 1
General Population 94 6 74 19 4 2 1
Croatia Catholic 93 6 74 19 4 2 1
Unaffiliated 100 <1 80 19 0 <1 0
General Population 89 10 48 41 8 3 1
Czech Republic Catholic 94 5 69 25 2 3 1
Unaffiliated 88 12 41 47 9 3 <1
General Population 95 4 65 30 4 1 <1
Estonia Orthodox 93 6 69 24 4 2 1
Unaffiliated 97 3 62 34 3 <1 0
General Population 98 1 93 6 1 <1 <1
Georgia Orthodox 99 1 94 5 1 <1 <1
Muslim 97 3 86 11 2 1 0
Greece General Population 98 2 72 26 1 1 1
Orthodox 98 2 72 26 1 1 1
General Population 89 10 45 44 9 1 1
Hungary Catholic 91 9 49 42 8 1 1
Unaffiliated 87 13 41 46 12 1 <1
General Population 90 6 59 30 5 1 4
Kazakhstan Orthodox 91 6 63 28 5 1 2
Muslim 89 7 59 30 6 1 4
Unaffiliated 89 6 45 45 5 1 5
General Population 90 9 56 34 7 2 1
Latvia Orthodox 90 9 62 28 8 1 1
Catholic 88 10 55 33 9 2 2
Unaffiliated 88 12 50 38 9 3 0
Lithuania General Population 95 5 63 31 4 <1 1
Catholic 95 4 65 30 4 <1 1
Moldova General Population 91 8 72 19 6 2 2
Orthodox 90 8 72 18 6 2 2
Poland General Population 91 6 51 40 6 1 3
Catholic 91 6 52 39 5 1 2
Romania General Population 94 6 61 32 4 1 1
Orthodox 93 6 61 33 5 1 1
General Population 88 10 54 35 8 2 1
Russia Orthodox 89 10 53 36 9 1 1
Muslim 86 12 58 28 11 1 2
Unaffiliated 89 10 54 35 5 4 1
Serbia General Population 97 3 83 13 2 1 0
Orthodox 97 3 84 13 2 1 0
General Population 92 6 67 25 4 1 2
Ukraine Orthodox 92 5 67 25 4 1 2
Catholic 92 6 69 22 4 3 2
Unaffiliated 90 8 69 21 7 1 2
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ASK ALL
Q16b. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements:Most
people are better off in a free market economy, even though some people are rich and some are poor
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/Refused
General Population 69 28 47 22 12 16 3
Armenia
Orthodox 70 27 48 22 11 17 3
General Population 63 24 21 43 20 4 13
Belarus Orthodox 61 24 19 42 21 4 15
Catholic 73 22 26 47 18 4 5
General Population 61 29 33 28 18 11 10
. Orthodox 56 28 34 23 14 13 16
Bosnia -
Catholic 63 32 25 38 18 14 5
Muslim 64 29 34 30 20 9 7
General Population 51 41 21 31 26 15 8
Bulgaria Orthodox 54 39 21 32 26 13 7
Muslim 41 46 15 25 23 23 13
General Population 51 39 19 32 26 14 10
Croatia Catholic 51 39 19 32 26 14 10
Unaffiliated 51 40 15 36 25 16 9
General Population 73 22 24 49 17 5 5
Czech Republic Catholic 71 23 27 44 14 9 6
Unaffiliated 74 21 23 51 18 4 5
General Population 77 17 26 51 14 3 6
Estonia Orthodox 67 27 21 46 23 4 6
Unaffiliated 81 14 26 55 12 2 5
General Population 65 27 29 36 18 9 8
Georgia Orthodox 65 27 29 36 18 10 8
Muslim 58 27 22 36 22 4 15
Greece General Population 59 33 20 39 23 10 9
Orthodox 59 32 20 39 22 9 9
General Population 55 40 16 38 28 12 5
Hungary Catholic 55 39 17 38 28 11 6
Unaffiliated 55 41 17 39 28 13 4
General Population 68 24 29 39 19 5 8
Kazakt Orthodox 67 26 24 43 19 6 7
Muslim 69 23 30 39 19 5 7
Unaffiliated 65 21 35 31 14 8 14
General Population 61 25 18 43 20 6 14
Latvia Orthodox 53 33 15 38 25 8 14
Catholic 60 25 15 45 19 6 15
Unaffiliated 67 20 21 45 16 4 14
Lithuania General Population 55 40 19 36 27 14 4
Catholic 51 44 17 34 29 15 4
Moldova General Population 48 42 19 30 23 18 10
Orthodox 49 41 19 30 24 18 10
Poland General Population 68 19 19 49 16 3 13
Catholic 67 19 18 49 16 4 14
Romania General Population 74 21 27 47 14 7 5
Orthodox 73 22 27 47 15 7 5
General Population 60 32 21 39 24 8 8
Russia Orthodox 57 34 19 38 25 9 9
Muslim 73 21 28 45 16 5 6
Unaffiliated 62 30 24 38 22 8 8
Serbia General Population 52 37 21 31 21 16 11
Orthodox 51 37 21 30 20 17 12
General Population 47 38 16 32 26 13 14
Ukraine Orthodox 45 40 15 31 27 14 14
Catholic 51 32 21 30 20 11 17
Unaffiliated 57 30 18 39 24 6 13
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ASK ALL
Q16c¢. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements: When
jobs are scarce, men should have more rights to a job than women
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/Refused
General Population 53 46 41 12 15 31 1
Armenia
Orthodox 54 46 41 13 15 31 1
General Population 42 54 15 27 33 21 5
Belarus Orthodox 40 55 14 26 35 21 5
Catholic 36 57 9 27 25 32 6
General Population 39 60 24 14 23 38 1
. Orthodox 36 62 22 14 20 42 2
Bosnia -
Catholic 32 68 20 12 26 42 0
Muslim 43 57 27 15 24 33 1
General Population 32 65 16 16 20 45 3
Bulgaria Orthodox 26 72 11 15 22 50 3
Muslim 54 45 36 18 12 33 1
General Population 23 75 11 13 18 57 2
Croatia Catholic 22 76 10 12 19 58 2
Unaffiliated 16 81 7 9 16 65 3
General Population 32 66 11 21 27 38 2
Czech Republic Catholic 31 67 15 16 27 40 1
Unaffiliated 32 65 10 23 27 38 2
General Population 19 80 8 11 30 50 1
Estonia Orthodox 28 71 9 19 38 33 1
Unaffiliated 12 87 5 7 28 59 1
General Population 60 36 37 24 20 17 3
Georgia Orthodox 59 38 36 23 21 17 3
Muslim 71 22 46 25 8 15 7
Greece General Population 45 54 15 30 27 26 1
Orthodox 46 52 16 31 27 25 1
General Population 34 65 10 24 29 36 1
Hungary Catholic 34 65 11 23 30 34 1
Unaffiliated 35 64 9 25 23 41 1
General Population 65 30 30 34 22 8 6
Kazakt Orthodox 57 36 20 37 28 9 7
Muslim 67 28 32 35 21 7 4
Unaffiliated 47 42 17 30 27 15 11
General Population 25 69 10 16 30 39 6
Latvia Orthodox 25 70 9 15 29 41 5
Catholic 27 69 12 15 32 37 4
Unaffiliated 26 68 11 14 30 38 7
Lithuania General Population 30 67 10 19 33 34 4
Catholic 26 70 10 16 33 37 4
Moldova General Population 56 40 33 23 21 19 4
Orthodox 56 40 32 24 21 19 4
Poland General Population 34 61 11 24 32 29 5
Catholic 36 60 11 24 32 28 5
Romania General Population 65 34 35 30 16 18 1
Orthodox 66 33 36 30 15 18 1
General Population 40 56 17 23 34 22 5
Russia Orthodox 37 59 15 22 37 22 4
Muslim 58 37 27 31 23 14 5
Unaffiliated 43 51 17 26 26 26 6
Serbia General Population 34 65 21 13 17 48 1
Orthodox 34 65 21 13 17 48 1
General Population 29 63 10 19 32 31 8
Ukraine Orthodox 26 65 9 17 32 33 9
Catholic 37 59 16 21 32 27 5
Unaffiliated 43 50 18 25 29 21 7
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ASK ALL
Q16d. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements:
Women have a responsibility to society to bear children
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/Refused
General Population 82 18 71 11 7 11 <1
Armenia
Orthodox 82 17 71 11 7 10 <1
General Population 59 39 26 32 24 15 2
Belarus Orthodox 58 39 25 33 24 16 2
Catholic 65 33 35 30 23 10 2
General Population 71 27 45 26 15 12 1
. Orthodox 76 23 54 22 13 9 1
Bosnia "
Catholic 66 34 39 27 15 20 0
Muslim 71 27 42 29 16 11 2
General Population 77 21 53 24 11 11 2
Bulgaria Orthodox 76 23 50 26 11 12 1
Muslim 85 14 65 19 7 7 2
General Population 43 55 18 25 19 36 2
Croatia Catholic 44 54 18 25 19 35 2
Unaffiliated 24 74 11 13 16 58 1
General Population 42 56 12 29 26 30 2
Czech Republic Catholic 51 48 20 30 23 25 1
Unaffiliated 39 59 10 29 28 31 2
General Population 45 53 17 29 28 25 2
Estonia Orthodox 54 42 16 38 27 15 4
Unaffiliated 38 61 14 24 28 33 2
General Population 71 27 38 33 16 11 2
Georgia Orthodox 70 28 37 33 16 11 2
Muslim 79 21 55 24 15 6 1
Greece General Population 68 30 22 46 16 14 2
Orthodox 69 29 22 47 16 13 2
General Population 77 22 35 42 13 9 1
Hungary Catholic 79 20 37 43 13 6 1
Unaffiliated 74 26 30 44 14 12 <1
General Population 62 31 29 33 24 8 7
Kazakt Orthodox 50 45 24 26 33 13 5
Muslim 66 28 30 35 22 6 6
Unaffiliated 56 34 18 38 21 13 10
General Population 39 57 19 20 28 29 5
Latvia Orthodox 40 56 17 22 29 27 5
Catholic 49 48 20 29 27 21 3
Unaffiliated 32 62 21 11 27 34 7
Lithuania General Population 47 48 20 27 26 22 5
Catholic 44 51 19 25 27 24 5
Moldova General Population 69 28 40 29 16 12 3
Orthodox 69 28 40 30 17 11 3
Poland General Population 44 50 11 33 30 19 6
Catholic 45 49 12 33 32 18 6
Romania General Population 81 18 51 31 12 5 1
Orthodox 83 16 52 31 11 5 1
General Population 59 38 22 36 26 12 4
Russia Orthodox 58 38 21 37 27 11 4
Muslim 70 28 33 37 20 8 2
Unaffiliated 54 43 20 33 27 16 4
Serbia General Population 69 30 45 24 12 18 1
Orthodox 70 29 47 23 12 17 1
General Population 65 28 27 38 18 10 6
Ukraine Orthodox 64 29 26 38 19 10 7
Catholic 74 24 37 37 16 8 2
Unaffiliated 57 37 23 34 26 11 5
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ASK ALL
Q17.What kind of marriage do you think is ideal? Is it ideal if 1 The husband works
and earns money and the wife looks after the household and children OR 2 The
husband and wife both work and earn money and both look after the household
and children OR 3 The wife works and earns money and the husband looks after
the household and children
The husband works |The husband and wife| The wife works and
and earns money and | both work and earn | earns money and the
the wife looks after | money and both look | husband looks after DK/Refused
the household and | after the household | the household and
children and children children
General Population 32 67 <1 <1
Armenia
Orthodox 32 68 <1 <1
General Population 25 72 1 1
Belarus Orthodox 24 75 1 1
Catholic 20 76 2 2
General Population 18 80 1 <1
Orthodox 16 82 1 <1
Bosnia
Catholic 17 82 0 1
Muslim 21 78 1 <1
General Population 20 78 1 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 15 83 1 1
Muslim 44 53 2 1
General Population 14 84 1 1
Croatia Catholic 14 85 1 1
Unaffiliated 12 87 <1 <1
General Population 21 77 1 1
Czech Republic Catholic 33 66 <1 1
Unaffiliated 17 81 1 1
General Population 17 82 <1 1
Estonia Orthodox 28 71 <1 1
Unaffiliated 10 89 <1 1
General Population 23 75 1 1
Georgia Orthodox 21 77 1 <1
Muslim 38 60 1 <1
General Population 24 76 1 <1
Gi
reece Orthodox 23 76 1 <1
General Population 20 79 1 1
Hungary Catholic 19 80 1 <1
Unaffiliated 17 82 0 1
General Population 35 62 1 2
Orthodox 27 72 0 1
Kazakhstan
§ Muslim 38 59 1 2
Unaffiliated 37 55 4 4
General Population 27 71 1 2
. Orthodox 28 69 <1 2
Latvia
v Catholic 27 71 1 2
Unaffiliated 24 73 1 3
. . General Population 15 84 1 <1
Lith
fthuania Catholic 13 86 1 <1
General Population 26 73 <1 1
Mold
olcova Orthodox 25 73 <1 1
General Population 22 75 2 1
Poland
oan Catholic 23 74 2 1
. General Population 17 82 1 <1
Romania
: Orthodox 17 82 1 <1
General Population 29 69 1 1
. Orthodox 28 70 <1 2
Russia
uss! Muslim 42 57 1 1
Unaffiliated 30 68 <1 2
. General Population 16 83 1 <1
Serbia
I Orthodox 16 84 1 <1
General Population 33 65 1 2
. Orthodox 31 66 1 2
Ukraine
' Catholic 31 67 1 1
Unaffiliated 32 66 1 2
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ASK ALL
Q18. Please tell me whether the FIRST statement or the
SECOND statement is most similar to your point of view —
even if it does not precisely match your opinion: 1 It is better
for us if society consists of people from different nationalities,
religions and cultures OR 2 It is better for us if society consists
of people from the same nationality, and who have the same
religion and culture
It is better for us if It |s'better fcfr us if
. R society consists of
society consists of eople from the same
people from different P p ) DK/Refused
) . nationality, and who
nationalities,
. have the same
religions and cultures L.
religion and culture
General Population 28 70 2
Armenia
Orthodox 28 70 2
General Population 50 38 12
Belarus Orthodox 49 39 12
Catholic 55 36 9
General Population 73 24 4
Orthodox 56 37 7
Bosnia
Catholic 79 19 1
Muslim 82 17 2
General Population 52 43 5
Bulgaria Orthodox 46 49 5
Muslim 72 22 6
General Population 65 30 5
Croatia Catholic 61 34 5
Unaffiliated 89 10 1
General Population 29 67 5
Czech Republic Catholic 26 68 6
Unaffiliated 30 67 4
General Population 44 51 5
Estonia Orthodox 61 31 8
Unaffiliated 39 56 5
General Population 60 36 4
Georgia Orthodox 58 38 4
Muslim 78 17 5
General Population 49 46 5
G
reece Orthodox 46 49 4
General Population 35 56 9
Hungary Catholic 32 58 10
Unaffiliated 39 52 9
General Population 71 22 8
Orthodox 84 13 3
Kazakhst:
azakhstan Muslim 68 23 8
Unaffiliated 47 30 23
General Population 50 36 14
. Orthodox 63 27 10
Lat:
ania Catholic 53 35 13
Unaffiliated 44 35 21
Lithuania General Population 30 66 3
Catholic 26 71 3
General Population 61 34 5
Mold
olova Orthodox 61 34 4
Poland General Population 34 57 9
Catholic 31 61 8
Romania General Population 45 50 5
Orthodox 42 54 5
General Population 58 34 8
. Orthodox 56 35 8
R
ussia Muslim 74 21 5
Unaffiliated 58 35 8
Serbia General Population 66 30 4
Orthodox 63 32 4
General Population 51 35 14
. Orthodox 53 33 14
Uk
raine Catholic 41 48 11
Unaffiliated 42 41 16
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ASK ALL
Q19a. People contribute to society in different ways. In the
past 12 months have you: Done voluntary work to help those
in need
Yes, have done this in No., r.|ave not done
this in the past 12 DK/Refused
the past 12 months
months
General Population 22 78 0
Armenia
Orthodox 21 79 0
General Population 27 66 7
Belarus Orthodox 27 67 7
Catholic 24 70 6
General Population 17 82 1
Orthodox 14 85 1
Bosnia
Catholic 12 86 2
Muslim 19 80 1
General Population 33 66 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 33 66 1
Muslim 33 67 1
General Population 15 83 2
Croatia Catholic 15 83 2
Unaffiliated 21 75 3
General Population 9 91 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 15 84 1
Unaffiliated 6 94 <1
General Population 22 77 1
Estonia Orthodox 18 80 1
Unaffiliated 22 78 <1
General Population 16 83 1
Georgia Orthodox 16 83 1
Muslim 21 79 <1
Greece General Population 19 79 2
Orthodox 18 80 1
General Population 16 84 <1
Hungary Catholic 17 83 <1
Unaffiliated 8 92 0
General Population 34 62 4
Orthodox 30 68 3
Kazakhstan Muslim 35 62 4
Unaffiliated 22 69 9
General Population 19 79 2
Latvia Orthodox 18 80 2
Catholic 20 78 2
Unaffiliated 11 89 <1
Lithuania General Population 14 86 1
Catholic 14 85 1
General Population 27 72 1
Moldova Orthodox 26 73 1
Poland General Population 20 78 2
Catholic 20 79 1
Romania General Population 13 86 1
Orthodox 13 86 1
General Population 20 78 1
Russia Orthodox 20 79 1
Muslim 34 64 2
Unaffiliated 12 88 <1
Serbia General Population 11 88 1
Orthodox 11 88 1
General Population 17 81 1
Ukraine Orthodox 17 82 2
Catholic 21 78 1
Unaffiliated 11 88 1
Pew Research Center 39

www.pewresearch.org



Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q19b. People contribute to society in different ways. In the
past 12 months have you: Donated money to charity
Yes, have done this in No., r.|ave not done
this in the past 12 DK/Refused
the past 12 months
months
General Population 31 69 0
Armenia
Orthodox 31 69 0
General Population 31 62 8
Belarus Orthodox 30 63 7
Catholic 29 63 7
General Population 55 a4 1
Orthodox 42 57 1
Bosnia
Catholic 57 43 0
Muslim 62 36 1
General Population 43 56 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 44 55 1
Muslim 38 61 1
General Population 49 50 1
Croatia Catholic 50 49 1
Unaffiliated 46 52 1
General Population 28 72 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 42 57 1
Unaffiliated 22 78 <1
General Population 44 55 1
Estonia Orthodox 29 70 1
Unaffiliated 49 51 <1
General Population 55 44 1
Georgia Orthodox 56 42 1
Muslim 44 55 1
Greece General Population 18 81 1
Orthodox 18 81 1
General Population 28 72 <1
Hungary Catholic 30 70 <1
Unaffiliated 19 81 0
General Population 37 59 4
Orthodox 33 65 2
Kazakhst.
azaidstan Muslim 38 59 3
Unaffiliated 19 70 12
General Population 43 56 1
Latvia Orthodox 41 57 2
Catholic 44 54 2
Unaffiliated 31 68 <1
Lithuania General Population 46 53 1
Catholic 50 50 1
General Population 40 59 1
Mold
cldova Orthodox 40 59 1
General Population 39 60 1
Poland
oan Catholic 39 60 1
Romania General Population 35 64 1
Orthodox 32 67 1
General Population 26 73 1
Russia Orthodox 26 73 1
Muslim 38 59 3
Unaffiliated 16 83 1
Serbia General Population 31 68 1
Orthodox 31 67 1
General Population 40 60 1
Ukraine Orthodox 38 61 1
Catholic 53 47 1
Unaffiliated 27 73 <1
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ASKIFQI9A =1
Q1920AREC. People contribute to society in different ways. In the past 12 months have you: Done
voluntary work to help those in need
Yes volunteered, Yes volunteered, not
through a religious through a religious Yes volunteered, No have not Don’t know/Refused
L L Don’t know/Refused volunteered
organization organization
General Population 2 19 <1 78 0
Armenia
Orthodox 1 20 <1 79 0
General Population 11 15 1 66 7
Belarus Orthodox 10 16 1 67 7
Catholic 10 12 2 70 6
General Population 3 14 <1 82 1
Orthodox 2 12 <1 85 1
Bosnia
Catholic 2 10 0 86 2
Muslim 4 15 0 80 1
General Population 3 29 1 66 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 2 30 1 66 1
Muslim 5 26 1 67 1
General Population 3 12 <1 83 2
Croatia Catholic 3 12 <1 83 2
Unaffiliated 3 18 <1 75 3
General Population 2 7 <1 91 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 5 10 <1 84 1
Unaffiliated <1 6 0 94 <1
General Population 3 19 <1 77 1
Estonia Orthodox 3 15 <1 80 1
Unaffiliated 1 21 <1 78 <1
General Population 3 13 <1 83 1
Georgia Orthodox 4 12 <1 83 1
Muslim 1 18 2 79 <1
Greece General Population 3 16 1 79 2
Orthodox 2 16 <1 80 1
General Population 5 11 0 84 <1
Hungary Catholic 5 12 0 83 <1
Unaffiliated 1 7 0 92 0
General Population 11 21 2 62 4
Kazakhstan Orthodox 11 18 <1 68 3
Muslim 10 23 2 62 4
Unaffiliated 4 15 3 69 9
General Population 4 15 <1 79 2
Latvia Orthodox 4 14 0 80 2
Catholic 2 18 <1 78 2
Unaffiliated 0 11 <1 89 <1
Lithuania General Population 2 12 <1 86 1
Catholic 2 12 <1 85 1
General Population 8 20 <1 72 1
Moldova Orthodox 7 19 <1 73 1
Poland General Population 6 15 <1 78 2
Catholic 6 14 <1 79 1
Romania General Population 3 10 0 86 1
Orthodox 3 10 0 86 1
General Population 4 16 <1 78 1
Russia Orthodox 4 15 <1 79 1
Muslim 10 22 2 64 2
Unaffiliated <1 11 0 88 <1
Serbia General Population 1 11 <1 88 1
Orthodox 1 10 <1 88 1
General Population 6 11 <1 81 1
Ukraine Orthodox 5 12 <1 82 2
Catholic 10 11 <1 78 1
Unaffiliated 1 10 0 88 1
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ASKIFQ19B=1
Q1920BREC. People contribute to society in different ways. In the past 12 months have you: Donated
money to charity
Yes donated money Yes donatfed money .
. to charity, not Yes donated money | No did not donate
to charity, through a - ] ) Don’t know/Refused
. L through a religious to charity, DK/Ref money to charity
religious organization L
organization
General Population 3 27 <1 69 0
Armenia
Orthodox 3 27 <1 69 0
General Population 14 15 1 62 8
Belarus Orthodox 13 16 1 63 7
Catholic 16 12 2 63 7
General Population 17 37 <1 44 1
Orthodox 9 32 1 57 1
Bosnia -
Catholic 27 29 <1 43 0
Muslim 22 40 <1 36 1
General Population 6 36 1 56 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 38 <1 55 1
Muslim 9 28 2 61 1
General Population 12 37 <1 50 1
Croatia Catholic 13 37 <1 49 1
Unaffiliated 2 45 0 52 1
General Population 7 20 1 72 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 20 21 1 57 1
Unaffiliated 2 20 <1 78 <1
General Population 5 38 1 55 1
Estonia Orthodox 4 24 <1 70 1
Unaffiliated 2 46 1 51 <1
General Population 9 44 2 44 1
Georgia Orthodox 9 45 2 42 1
Muslim 3 36 4 55 1
Greece General Population 4 14 <1 81 1
Orthodox 4 14 <1 81 1
General Population 8 20 <1 72 <1
Hungary Catholic 11 19 <1 70 <1
Unaffiliated 1 17 <1 81 0
General Population 16 19 2 59 4
Kazakhstan Orthodox 14 17 2 65 2
Muslim 16 20 2 59 3
Unaffiliated 3 16 0 70 12
General Population 7 36 <1 56 1
Latvia Orthodox 8 33 <1 57 2
Catholic 8 36 <1 54 2
Unaffiliated <1 30 1 68 <1
. . General Population 14 32 <1 53 1
Lith
thuania Catholic 15 35 <1 50 1
General Population 17 23 <1 59 1
Mold
oldova Orthodox 16 23 <1 59 1
General Population 11 28 <1 60 1
Poland
olan Catholic 12 27 <1 60 1
. General Population 12 22 <1 64 1
R
omania Orthodox 9 23 <1 67 1
General Population 7 18 1 73 1
Russia Orthodox 7 18 1 73 1
Muslim 15 20 2 59 3
Unaffiliated 1 14 1 83 1
. General Population 3 28 <1 68 1
Serb
ervla Orthodox 3 28 <1 67 1
General Population 11 28 1 60 1
Ukraine Orthodox 9 28 <1 61 1
Catholic 26 24 2 47 1
Unaffiliated 3 24 0 73 <1
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ASK ALL
Q21. Please tell me whether the FIRST statement or the
SECOND statement is most similar to your point of view even
if does not precisely match your opinion 1 Religion should be
kept separate from government policies OR 2 Government
policies should support the spread of religious values and
beliefs in our country
Government policies
Religion should be should support the
kept separate from spread of religious DK/Refused
government policies | values and beliefs in
our country
General Population 36 59 5
Armenia
Orthodox 36 59 5
General Population 50 42 9
Belarus Orthodox 50 41 9
Catholic 34 58 9
General Population 76 22 3
Orthodox 78 19 3
Bosnia
Catholic 59 a1 0
Muslim 76 21 3
General Population 50 42 8
Bulgaria Orthodox 51 42 7
Muslim 45 44 11
General Population 69 27 4
Croatia Catholic 67 29 3
Unaffiliated 92 5 3
General Population 75 21 4
Czech Republic Catholic 52 44 4
Unaffiliated 83 13 4
General Population 68 26 6
Estonia Orthodox 58 33 9
Unaffiliated 79 17 5
General Population 44 52 4
Georgia Orthodox 45 52 3
Muslim 36 52 12
Greece General Population 62 34 4
Orthodox 60 37 3
General Population 67 28 5
Hungary Catholic 63 32 5
Unaffiliated 77 18 5
General Population 59 30 10
Orthodox 60 30 10
Kazakhst:
azakhstan Muslim 56 33 10
Unaffiliated 81 10 9
General Population 61 29 10
Latvia Orthodox 51 40 9
Catholic 57 34 9
Unaffiliated 74 12 14
B . General Population 47 43 10
Lith
fthuania Catholic 44 44 12
General Population 59 36 5
Mold
oldova Orthodox 59 36 5
General Population 70 25 5
Poland
olan Catholic 69 27 5
. General Population 51 46 3
R
omanta Orthodox 51 46 3
General Population 50 42 8
Russia Orthodox 47 46 7
Muslim 42 53 5
Unaffiliated 73 18 8
. General Population 59 36 5
Serb
eroia Orthodox 57 38 5
General Population 57 36 7
Ukraine Orthodox 56 37 7
Catholic 55 40 5
Unaffiliated 76 15 9
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ASK ALL
Q24. And which one of these comes closer to your view? 1 -
It is not necessary to believe in God in order to be moral and
have good values, OR 2 - It is necessary to believe in God in
order to be moral and have good values
It is not necessary to It is necessary to
believe in God to be | believe in God to be
DK/Refused
moral and have good | moral and have good /Refuse
values values
General Population 35 63 1
Armenia
Orthodox 34 64 2
General Population 63 33 4
Belarus Orthodox 64 32 4
Catholic 52 45 2
General Population 63 36 1
Orthodox 68 30 2
Bosnia
Catholic 60 39 1
Muslim 58 41 1
General Population 61 38 2
Bulgaria Orthodox 65 34 2
Muslim 47 50 3
General Population 77 22 1
Croatia Catholic 75 23 1
Unaffiliated 91 9 <1
General Population 87 12 1
Czech Republic Catholic 64 35 1
Unaffiliated 96 4 1
General Population 78 18 4
Estonia Orthodox 74 24 3
Unaffiliated 87 8 5
General Population 35 61 3
Georgia Orthodox 36 62 2
Muslim 29 62 9
Greece General Population 66 33 1
Orthodox 65 33 2
General Population 68 30 2
Hungary Catholic 61 37 2
Unaffiliated 86 10 5
General Population 57 38 5
Orthodox 70 28 2
Kazakhst.
azakistan Muslim 51 42 7
Unaffiliated 93 5 2
General Population 75 20 5
Latvia Orthodox 67 29 4
Catholic 70 23 7
Unaffiliated 90 6 4
. . General Population 65 32 3
Lith
thuania Catholic 65 33 2
General Population 40 57 3
Mold
oldova Orthodox 40 57 3
General Population 59 34 7
Poland
olan Catholic 58 35 7
. General Population 27 72 1
R
omania Orthodox 28 72 1
General Population 69 27 4
Russia Orthodox 69 26 5
Muslim 44 52 4
Unaffiliated 89 7 4
. General Population 61 38 1
Serb
ervla Orthodox 60 38 2
General Population 63 32 4
Ukraine Orthodox 65 30 5
Catholic 34 61 5
Unaffiliated 92 8 0
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ASK ALL
Q25. Do you think that Roman Catholicism and Orthodox
Christianity have a lot in common, or do you think that
Catholicism and Orthodoxy are very different?
Have a lot in common| Are very different DK/Refused
General Population 40 36 24
Armenia
Orthodox 40 36 24
General Population 68 21 11
Belarus Orthodox 70 20 10
Catholic 75 20 5
General Population 73 18 9
Orthodox 75 21 3
Bosnia
Catholic 89 11 <1
Muslim 69 18 13
General Population 61 21 18
Bulgaria Orthodox 66 20 13
Muslim a7 17 36
General Population 79 16 5
Croatia Catholic 78 17 5
Unaffiliated 75 13 11
General Population 48 30 23
Czech Republic Catholic 57 27 17
Unaffiliated 44 30 25
General Population 47 23 29
Estonia Orthodox 60 26 14
Unaffiliated 43 21 35
General Population 44 37 19
Georgia Orthodox 47 38 16
Muslim 24 26 50
Greece General Population 57 35 8
Orthodox 56 35 8
General Population 35 31 34
Hungary Catholic 37 31 32
Unaffiliated 27 31 43
General Population 47 27 26
Orthodox 55 26 18
Kazakhst.
azaidstan Muslim 46 26 29
Unaffiliated 38 20 42
General Population 48 25 27
Latvia Orthodox 60 27 13
Catholic 58 23 18
Unaffiliated 32 20 48
Lithuania General Population 54 25 21
Catholic 53 26 22
General Population 39 40 20
Mold
cldova Orthodox 40 41 19
Poland General Population 57 22 21
Catholic 57 22 20
Romania General Population 64 31 5
Orthodox 63 33 4
General Population 44 27 28
Russia Orthodox 46 28 26
Muslim 38 33 29
Unaffiliated 42 20 38
Serbia General Population 61 34 5
Orthodox 58 36 6
General Population 61 21 18
Ukraine Orthodox 60 22 18
Catholic 87 5 8
Unaffiliated 40 32 29
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ASK ALL
Q26. Do you think that Islam and Christianity have a lot in
common, or do you think that Islam and Christianity are very
different?
Have a lot in common| Are very different DK/Refused
General Population 83 7
Armenia
Orthodox 84 7
General Population 12 70 17
Belarus Orthodox 11 71 17
Catholic 11 74 15
General Population 41 52
Orthodox 24 72 4
Bosnia
Catholic 41 57
Muslim 52 39 9
General Population 28 61 11
Bulgaria Orthodox 25 65 9
Muslim 46 42 12
General Population 26 63 10
Croatia Catholic 23 67 10
Unaffiliated 45 37 17
General Population 12 80 8
Czech Republic Catholic 10 85 4
Unaffiliated 12 79 9
General Population 14 71 15
Estonia Orthodox 11 78 11
Unaffiliated 17 66 17
General Population 15 74 11
Georgia Orthodox 12 76 11
Muslim 42 46 12
Greece General Population 15 80 5
Orthodox 13 82 5
General Population 7 74 19
Hungary Catholic 6 74 20
Unaffiliated 10 70 20
General Population 41 45 14
Orthodox 47 37 17
Kazakhst.
azaidstan Muslim 40 47 13
Unaffiliated 28 33 39
General Population 10 68 22
Latvia Orthodox 12 72 16
Catholic 7 72 20
Unaffiliated 10 57 33
Lithuania General Population 7 80 13
Catholic 6 81 13
General Population 8 72 20
Mold
cldova Orthodox 7 74 19
Poland General Population 13 73 15
Catholic 11 74 14
Romania General Population 13 74 13
Orthodox 13 75 13
General Population 26 52 22
Russia Orthodox 23 57 21
Muslim 43 44 13
Unaffiliated 30 36 34
Serbia General Population 22 71 7
Orthodox 20 73 7
General Population 14 69 17
Ukraine Orthodox 15 69 16
Catholic 13 68 19
Unaffiliated 7 75 18
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ASK ALL
Q27a. Do you think the (IN BOSNIA INSERT: REGION
DOMINANT CHURCH. ALL OTHERS INSERT: COUNTRY
DOMINANT CHURCH) should or should not receive financial
support from the government?
Should Should not DK/Refused
General Population 62 34
Armenia
Orthodox 63 33
General Population a4 38 18
Belarus Orthodox 47 36 17
Catholic 48 35 17
General Population 53 38 9
Orthodox 53 37 10
Bosnia
Catholic 71 23 6
Muslim 52 39 9
General Population 53 37 11
Bulgaria Orthodox 54 37 9
Muslim 53 27 20
General Population 40 55 5
Croatia Catholic 43 52 5
Unaffiliated 11 88 1
General Population 18 75 7
Czech Republic Catholic 41 54 6
Unaffiliated 11 83 7
General Population 44 39 17
Estonia Orthodox 40 36 24
Unaffiliated 37 49 14
General Population 82 12 6
Georgia Orthodox 84 11 5
Muslim 75 10 15
Greece General Population 18 74 8
Orthodox 18 74 8
General Population 41 49 10
Hungary Catholic 51 39 11
Unaffiliated 19 72 9
General Population 36 46 17
Orthodox 25 52 22
Kazakhst.
azaidstan Muslim 44 40 16
Unaffiliated 11 74 15
General Population 30 46 24
Latvia Orthodox 41 35 25
Catholic 49 31 20
Unaffiliated 7 65 28
Lithuania General Population 42 42 15
Catholic 45 39 16
General Population 68 24 8
Mold
cldova Orthodox 70 2 7
Poland General Population 28 61 10
Catholic 31 59 10
Romania General Population 58 37 5
Orthodox 58 37 5
General Population 50 38 12
Russia Orthodox 56 33 11
Muslim 50 33 18
Unaffiliated 23 63 14
Serbia General Population 58 36 6
Orthodox 59 36 5
General Population 38 46 16
Ukraine Orthodox 41 43 16
Catholic 37 49 15
Unaffiliated 12 76 11
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ASK ALL
Q27b. And how about other religious groups? Do you think
other religious groups should or should not receive financial
support from the government?
Should Should not DK/Refused
General Population 10 86
Armenia
Orthodox 10 87
General Population 37 a7 17
Belarus Orthodox 37 46 17
Catholic 49 36 15
General Population 51 39 10
Orthodox 48 41 12
Bosnia
Catholic 67 21 12
Muslim 52 39 9
General Population 27 63 10
Bulgaria Orthodox 21 69 10
Muslim 54 31 15
General Population 34 60 6
Croatia Catholic 35 58 7
Unaffiliated 12 88 1
General Population 14 80 6
Czech Republic Catholic 28 65 7
Unaffiliated 9 85 5
General Population 28 57 15
Estonia Orthodox 29 51 19
Unaffiliated 23 64 13
General Population 45 39 16
Georgia Orthodox 42 42 17
Muslim 74 14 12
Greece General Population 7 86 8
Orthodox 6 87 7
General Population 32 57 10
Hungary Catholic 37 51 12
Unaffiliated 14 77 8
General Population 25 58 17
Orthodox 24 55 21
Kazakhstan Muslim 27 55 17
Unaffiliated 9 75 16
General Population 23 53 24
Latvia Orthodox 36 41 23
Catholic 30 49 21
Unaffiliated 6 68 26
Lithuania General Population 22 57 21
Catholic 20 56 24
General Population 32 49 18
Mold
cldova Orthodox 33 49 18
Poland General Population 19 70 11
Catholic 20 69 11
Romania General Population 46 45 8
Orthodox 45 46 9
General Population 26 56 18
Russia Orthodox 25 55 20
Muslim 51 35 14
Unaffiliated 13 72 15
Serbia General Population 40 52 8
Orthodox 38 54 8
General Population 20 59 21
Ukraine Orthodox 20 58 22
Catholic 28 53 18
Unaffiliated 3 85 12
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ASK ALL
Q28a. Should Muslim religious organizations in our country
be permitted to receive foreign funding?
Yes No DK/Refused
General Population 74 21 5
Armenia
Orthodox 75 21 5
General Population 19 62 19
Belarus Orthodox 20 60 20
Catholic 18 65 16
General Population 67 26 7
Orthodox 53 38 10
Bosnia
Catholic 60 29 11
Muslim 77 17 5
General Population 21 72 7
Bulgaria Orthodox 14 79
Muslim 55 39 6
General Population 38 52 10
Croatia Catholic 38 52 10
Unaffiliated 31 60 9
General Population 10 85 5
Czech Republic Catholic 9 85 6
Unaffiliated 9 86 4
General Population 23 67 10
Estonia Orthodox 22 68 10
Unaffiliated 25 67 9
General Population 31 54 15
Georgia Orthodox 28 57 15
Muslim 57 36 8
Greece General Population 13 71 16
Orthodox 13 72 15
General Population 12 77 11
Hungary Catholic 13 74 13
Unaffiliated 9 84 7
General Population 27 59 14
Orthodox 30 56 14
Kazakhst.
azaidstan Muslim 28 57 14
Unaffiliated 7 77 15
General Population 15 71 14
Latvia Orthodox 19 65 16
Catholic 15 74 10
Unaffiliated 14 69 17
Lithuania General Population 18 60 22
Catholic 17 59 24
General Population 33 44 22
Mold
cldova Orthodox 34 44 2
Poland General Population 17 69 14
Catholic 16 70 13
Romania General Population 24 65 10
Orthodox 24 66 10
General Population 23 62 16
Russia Orthodox 21 62 17
Muslim 41 48 12
Unaffiliated 17 68 15
Serbia General Population 26 65 9
Orthodox 23 68 9
General Population 34 46 21
Ukraine Orthodox 35 44 21
Catholic 34 48 18
Unaffiliated 18 66 16
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ASK ALL
Q28b. Should Christian religious organizations in our country
be permitted to receive foreign funding?
Yes No DK/Refused
General Population 37 59
Armenia
Orthodox 38 58
General Population 43 39 18
Belarus Orthodox 44 37 19
Catholic 51 35 14
General Population 67 26 7
Orthodox 54 37 9
Bosnia
Catholic 67 24 8
Muslim 77 18 5
General Population 41 52 7
Bulgaria Orthodox 39 54 6
Muslim 51 42 8
General Population 47 44 9
Croatia Catholic 48 42 9
Unaffiliated 31 60 9
General Population 26 67 6
Czech Republic Catholic 44 49 7
Unaffiliated 21 73 6
General Population 52 35 13
Estonia Orthodox 54 28 18
Unaffiliated 50 40 10
General Population 55 32 13
Georgia Orthodox 56 31 13
Muslim 54 35 11
Greece General Population 23 62 15
Orthodox 23 63 14
General Population 32 58 10
Hungary Catholic 37 51 12
Unaffiliated 18 75 7
General Population 19 65 16
Orthodox 29 57 13
Kazakhst.
azaidstan Muslim 17 66 17
Unaffiliated 6 76 18
General Population 46 39 16
Latvia Orthodox 54 33 13
Catholic 49 38 13
Unaffiliated 32 47 21
Lithuania General Population 46 34 19
Catholic 47 33 20
General Population 55 27 18
Mold
ocova Orthodox 56 26 18
Poland General Population 30 55 14
Catholic 31 55 14
Romania General Population 52 39 9
Orthodox 50 41 9
General Population 30 55 16
Russia Orthodox 30 54 16
Muslim 37 49 14
Unaffiliated 20 63 17
Serbia General Population 45 48 8
Orthodox 44 49 8
General Population 47 33 20
Ukraine Orthodox 48 31 21
Catholic 47 36 17
Unaffiliated 28 57 15
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ASK ALL
Q29a. From what you know, how religious do you think our country was in the 1970s and 1980s? Very
religious, somewhat religious, not too religious or not at all religious?
Very religious Somewhat religious Not too religious Not at all religious DK/Refused
General Population 18 34 25 10 13
Armenia
Orthodox 19 35 24 10 12
General Population 5 24 47 17 6
Belarus Orthodox 5 23 49 17 6
Catholic 5 26 50 15 5
General Population 15 38 32 6 9
. Orthodox 10 34 37 11 9
Bosnia -
Catholic 30 40 26 2
Muslim 17 40 29 10
General Population 5 29 31 24 12
Bulgaria Orthodox 4 30 33 23 10
Muslim 8 24 23 26 19
General Population 22 42 22 3 11
Croatia Catholic 23 44 20 3 11
Unaffiliated 11 35 37 7 11
General Population 5 25 43 21 5
Czech Republic Catholic 12 32 46 9 1
Unaffiliated 2 23 43 26 7
General Population 1 10 50 29 10
Estonia Orthodox 2 11 51 24 13
Unaffiliated <1 9 47 34 9
General Population 6 19 54 15 6
Georgia Orthodox 5 19 57 14 5
Muslim 16 16 28 23 18
Greece General Population 55 31 7 <1 6
Orthodox 58 30 7 1 4
General Population 10 37 31 12 11
Hungary Catholic 13 42 29 8 9
Unaffiliated 2 22 37 24 15
General Population 3 15 42 30 10
Kazakhstan Orthodox 1 11 49 30 8
Muslim 3 17 39 30 10
Unaffiliated 5 15 32 31 17
General Population 4 20 44 20 13
Latvia Orthodox 5 24 43 17 11
Catholic 8 25 43 15 9
Unaffiliated <1 9 44 28 20
Lithuania General Population 7 42 37 4 11
Catholic 6 43 36 4 10
Moldova General Population 15 42 30 3 11
Orthodox 15 42 29 2 11
Poland General Population 40 46 6 <1 7
Catholic 43 45 6 <1 6
Romania General Population 40 47 9 1 4
Orthodox 41 46 9 1 4
General Population 3 12 46 29 11
Russia Orthodox 3 13 49 26 9
Muslim 5 15 45 23 11
Unaffiliated 2 5 34 45 15
Serbia General Population 8 38 38 10 6
Orthodox 8 38 38 10 6
General Population 2 13 44 28 13
Ukraine Orthodox 2 14 45 28 11
Catholic 3 18 48 18 13
Unaffiliated 0 5 28 49 19
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ASK ALL IN [COUNTRY]

QCURREL

QCURRELA

QCURRELB

What is your present religion, if any?

1 Christian

2 Muslim

3 Jewish

4 Buddhist [ASK ALL IN ARMENIA, BELARUS, CZECH REPUBLIC, ESTONIA, GREECE,
HUNGARY, LATVIA, LITHUANIA, POLAND, RUSSIA, UKRAINE]

5 Baha’i [ASK ALL IN ESTONIA, GREECE, LITHUANIA, ROMANIA]

6 Hindu [ASK ALL IN GREECE, LATVIA, LITHUANIA, POLAND, RUSSIA, UKRAINE]

7 Ancient religion/ancient religion or traditional religion/ancient Greek religion or Hellenistic
religion [ASK ALL IN GREECE, HUNGARY, LATVIA]

8 Traditional or folk religion/Folk religion/Spiritist [ASK ALL IN ARMENIA, POLAND, RUSSIA]
9 Atheist

10 Agnostic

21 Old Believer [ASK ALL IN ESTONIA]

91 Something else (SPECIFY QCURRELB )

92 Nothing in particular

98 Don’t know (DO NOT READ)

99 Refused (DO NOT READ)

RECORD ANY OTHER IDENTITIES EXPRESSED BY THE RESPONDENT

RECORD SOMETHING ELSE (SPECIFY)

ASK IF RESPONDED “SOMETHING ELSE” OR “DON’T KNOW” OR “REFUSED” (QCURREL = 91,98,99) IN ARMENIA, BELARUS,
BULGARIA, CROATIA, CZECH REPUBLIC, ESTONIA, HUNGARY, LATVIA, LITHUANIA, MOLDOVA, POLAND, ROMANIA,
SERBIA, UKRAINE

QCURRELC And would you describe yourself as a Christian, or not?

1 Yes

No
98 Don’t know (DO NOT READ)
99 Refused (DO NOT READ)

ASK IF RESPONDED “SOMETHING ELSE” OR “DON’T KNOW” OR “REFUSED” (QCURREL = 91,98,99) IN BOSNIA, GEORGIA,
GREECE, RUSSIA
QCURRELD And would you describe yourself as a Christian, a Muslim, or as neither one?

1 Christian

2 Muslim

3 Neither one

98 Don’t know (DO NOT READ)
99 Refused (DO NOT READ)
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ASK IF CHRISTIAN IN [COUNTRY] (QCURREL = 1 OR QCURRELC=1 OR QCURRELD = 1)
QDENOM As | read a list, please tell me which denomination or church, if any, you identify with  MOST CLOSELY.

1 Orthodox

2 Catholic

3 Pentecostal [ASK IN ALL EXCEPT BOSNIA]

4 Jehovah's Witnesses

5 Mormon [ASK IN ALL EXCEPT BELARUS, MOLDOVA, RUSSIA]

6 Christian Brethren [ASK IN BULGARIA, CZECH REPUBLIC, ROMANIA, RUSSIA]

7 Baptist [ASK IN ARMENIA, BELARUS, BULGARIA, ESTONIA, GEORGIA, HUNGARY, LATVIA,
MOLDOVA, ROMANIA]

8 Lutheran [ASK IN ALL EXCEPT ARMENIA, BOSNIA, GEORGIA, GREECE, MOLDOVA,
RUSSIA, UKRAINE]

9 Adventist [ASK IN BELARUS, BULGARIA, ESTONIA, LATVIA, LITHUANIA, MOLDOVA,
ROMANIA, SERBIA, UKRAINE]

10 Presbyterian, Reformed [ASK IN CROATIA, HUNGARY, LATVIA, LITHUANIA, ROMANIA,
SERBIA UKRAINE]

11 Methodist [ASK IN ESTONIA]

12 Assyrian or Nestorian [ASK IN ARMENIA, GEORGIA]

13 Unitarian [ASK IN ROMANIA]

21 Armenian Apostolic [ASK IN ARMENIA]

91 Something else (SPECIFY QDENOMB )

92 No particular denomination (DO NOT READ)

93 Protestant, not further specified (DO NOT READ)

94 Just a Christian (DO NOT READ)

98 Don’t know (DO NOT READ)

99 Refused (DO NOT READ)

QDENOMA RECORD ANY OTHER IDENTITIES EXPRESSED BY THE RESPONDENT
QDENOMB RECORD SOMETHING ELSE (SPECIFY) EXPRESSED BY THE RESPONDENT

ASK IF ORTHODOX IN [COUNTRY] (QDENOM = 1 OR QCURRELEST = 21 OR QDENOMARM = 21)
QORTH And what Orthodox jurisdiction do you identify with most closely?

[RESPONSE OPTIONS MODIFIED BY COUNTRY]
ASK IF CATHOLIC IN UKRAINE (QDENOMUKR = 2)

QCATHUKR As | read a list, please tell me which Catholic denomination you identify with MOST CLOSELY?

1 Roman Catholic
2 Greek Catholic
91 Something else (SPECIFY QCATHUKRA )
92 Uniate (DO NOT READ)
94 Just a Catholic, no particular denomination (DO NOT READ)
98 Don’t know (DO NOT READ)
99 Refused (DO NOT READ)
QCATHUKRA RECORD SOMETHING ELSE (SPECIFY) EXPRESSED BY THE RESPONDENT
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ASK ALL
TOPLINE_RELIG. What is your current religion, if any?
Other
religion/Other
Orthodox | Catholic Muslim Unaffiliated |Christian/DK/Re |Total N=
COUNTRY |Armenia 89 1 * 2 7 100 1523
Belarus 73 12 * 3 11 100 1513
Bosnia 35 8 52 3 1 100 1561
Bulgaria 75 1 15 5 4 100 1619
Croatia 4 84 2 7 3 100 1616
Czech Republic 1 21 * 72 6 100 1490
Estonia 25 1 * 45 29 100 1689
Ethiopia 46 * 31 0 22 100 1000
Georgia 89 1 9 * 1 100 1533
Greece 90 * 2 4 4 100 1465
Hungary * 56 * 21 22 100 1483
Kazakhstan 21 1 68 5 5 100 1692
Latvia 31 23 * 21 25 100 1649
Lithuania 3 75 * 6 17 100 1572
Moldova 92 * * 2 6 100 1841
Poland 1 87 * 7 5 100 1484
Romania 86 5 * 1 8 100 1361
Russia 71 * 10 15 4 100 2471
Serbia 88 4 2 4 1 100 1574
Ukraine 78 10 * 7 5 100 2409
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Armenia
Christian 97%
Orthodox 89%
Armenian Apostolic 86%
Russian Orthodox 3%
Other Orthodox/DK/refused
Catholic 1%
Just a Christian/no particular denomination 4%
Other Christian/DK/refused 3%
Muslim
Unaffiliated 2%
Atheist 1%
Agnostic
Nothing in particular 1%
Other/DK/refused 1%
100%
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Belarus

Christian 94%
Orthodox 73%
Belarusian Orthodox Church 60%
Belarusian Autocephalic Orthodox Church 2%
Old Believer/Old Ritualist 1%
Just an Orthodox Christian, no particular jurisdiction 8%
Other Orthodox/DK/refused 2%
Catholic 12%
Pentecostal 2%
Baptist 1%
Protestant, not further specified 1%
Just a Christian/no particular denomination 4%
Other Christian/DK/refused 1%

Muslim *
Jewish 2%
Unaffiliated 3%
Atheist 2%

Agnostic *
Nothing in particular 2%

Other/DK/refused *
100%

Pew Research Center
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Bosnia
Christian 44%
Orthodox 35%
Serbian Orthodox 35%
Other Orthodox/DK/refused
Catholic 8%
Just a Christian/no particular denomination 1%
Other Christian/DK/refused
Muslim 52%
Unaffiliated 3%
Atheist 1%
Agnostic 1%
Nothing in particular
Other/DK/refused 1%
100%
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Bulgaria

Christian 80%
Orthodox 75%
Bulgarian Orthodox Church 74%
Other Orthodox/DK/refused 1%
Catholic 1%
Pentecostal 2%
Just a Christian/no particular denomination 1%
Other Christian/DK/refused 1%
Muslim 15%
Unaffiliated 5%
Atheist 2%
Agnostic 1%
Nothing in particular 2%

Other/DK/refused
100%
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Croatia

Christian 91%
Orthodox 4%
Serbian Orthodox 2%
Just an Orthodox Christian, no particular jurisdiction 2%

Other Orthodox/DK/refused *
Catholic 84%
Just a Christian/No particular denomination 1%
Other Christian/DK/refused 2%
Muslim 2%
Unaffiliated 7%
Atheist 4%
Agnostic 1%
Nothing in particular 1%
Other/DK/refused 1%
100%

Pew Research Center
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Czech Republic
Christian 26%
Orthodox 1%
Orthodox Church in the Czech Republic 1%
Other Orthodox/DK/refused
Catholic 21%
Just a Christian/no particular denomination 2%
Other Christian/DK/refused 2%
Muslim
Unaffiliated 72%
Atheist 25%
Agnostic 1%
Nothing in particular 46%
Other/DK/refused 2%
100%
Pew Research Center 60

www.pewresearch.org



Final Topline Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Estonia
Christian 51%
Orthodox 25%
Russian Orthodox 19%
Estonian Orthodox 1%
Old Believer 1%
Just an Orthodox, no particular jurisdiction 4%
Other Orthodox/DK/refused
Catholic 1%
Baptist 1%
Lutheran 20%
Just a Christian/no particular denomination 4%
Other Christian/DK/refused 1%
Muslim
Unaffiliated 45%
Atheist 9%
Agnostic 1%
Nothing in particular 35%
Other/DK/refused 4%
100%
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Georgia
Christian 90%
Orthodox 89%
Georgian Orthodox 84%
Armenian Orthodox or Armenian Apostolic Christian (Georgian) 3%
Russian Orthodox 1%
Other Orthodox/DK/refused *
Catholic 1%
Jehovah's Witnesses 1%
Other Christian/DK/refused *
Muslim 9%
Unaffiliated *
Atheist *
Agnostic *
Nothing in particular *
Other/DK/refused *
100%
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Greece

Christian 93%
Orthodox 90%
Orthodox Church of Greece 78%
Orthodox Church of Crete 6%
Just an Orthodox Christian, no particular jurisdiction 5%
Other Orthodox/DK/refused 1%

Catholic *
Just a Christian/no particular denomination 2%
Other Christian/DK/refused 1%
Muslim 2%
Unaffiliated 4%
Atheist 3%

Agnostic *
Nothing in particular 1%
Other/DK/refused 1%
100%

Pew Research Center
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Hungary
Christian 76%
Orthodox
Catholic 56%
Lutheran 3%
Presbyterian, reformed 13%
Just a Christian/no particular denomination 3%
Other Christian/DK/refused 1%
Muslim
Unaffiliated 21%
Atheist 5%
Agnostic
Nothing in particular 16%
Other/DK/refused 2%
100%
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Latvia

Christian 77%
Orthodox 31%
Russian Orthodox 14%
Latvian Orthodox 9%
Old Believer/Old Ritualist 3%
Just an Orthodox Christian, no particular jurisdiction 4%
Other Orthodox/DK/refused 1%
Catholic 23%
Baptist 1%
Lutheran 19%
Just a Christian/no particular denomination 2%
Other Christian/DK/refused 1%

Muslim *
Ancient religion or traditional religion 1%
Unaffiliated 21%
Atheist 3%

Agnostic *
Nothing in particular 18%
Other/DK/refused 1%
100%
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Lithuania
Christian 93%
Orthodox 3%
Russian Orthodox 3%
Other Orthodox/DK/refused 1%
Catholic 75%
Just a Christian/no particular denomination 14%
Other Christian/DK/refused 2%
Muslim
Unaffiliated 6%
Atheist 1%
Agnostic
Nothing in particular 4%
Other/DK/refused 1%
100%
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Moldova

Christian 98%
Orthodox 92%
Moldovan Orthodox-Chisinau 75%
Moldovan Orthodox Church of Bessarabia 6%
Russian Orthodox 6%
Just an Orthodox Christian, no particular jurisdiction 5%
Other Orthodox/DK/refused 1%

Catholic *
Jehovah's Witnesses 1%
Baptist 1%
Just a Christian/no particular denomination 2%

Muslim *
Unaffiliated 2%
Atheist 1%

Agnostic *
Nothing in particular 1%
Other/DK/refused 1%
100%

Pew Research Center
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Poland

Christian 92%
Orthodox 1%
Polish Orthodox 1%

Just an Orthodox Christian, no particular jurisdiction |*
Catholic 87%
Just a Christian/no particular denomination 2%
Other Christian/DK/refused 2%

Muslim *
Unaffiliated 7%
Atheist 2%
Agnostic 1%
Nothing in particular 4%
Other/DK/refused 1%
100%
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Romania

Christian 98%
Orthodox 86%
Romanian Orthodox 80%
Old Calendarist 1%
Just an Orthodox Christian, no particular jurisdiction 4%
Other Orthodox/DK/refused 1%
Catholic 5%
Pentecostal 1%
Presbyterian, reformed 3%
Just a Christian/No particular denomination 1%
Other Christian/DK/refused 2%

Muslim *
Unaffiliated 1%

Atheist *

Agnostic *
Nothing in particular 1%
Other/DK/refused 1%
100%

Pew Research Center
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Russia

Christian 73%
Orthodox 71%
Russian Orthodox 69%
Armenian Orthodox or Armenian Apostolic Christian 1%
Just an Orthodox Christian, no particular jurisdiction 1%

Other Orthodox/DK/refused *

Catholic *
Just a Christian/No particular denomination 1%
Other Christian/DK/refused 1%
Muslim 10%
Buddhist 1%
Unaffiliated 15%
Atheist 4%
Agnostic 1%
Nothing in particular 10%
Other/DK/refused 1%
100%
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Serbia

Christian 93%
Orthodox 88%
Serbian Orthodox 87%
Just an Orthodox Christian, no particular jurisdiction 1%

Other Orthodox/DK/refused *
Catholic 4%
Just a Christian/no particular denomination 1%
Other Christian/DK/refused 1%
Muslim 2%
Unaffiliated 4%
Atheist 2%
Agnostic 1%
Nothing in particular 1%

Other/DK/refused *
100%
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Ukraine

Christian 93%
Orthodox 78%
Ukrainian Orthodox Church- Moscow 24%
Ukrainian Orthodox Church- Kiev 36%
Russian Orthodox 1%
Ukrainian Autocephalous Orthodox Church 1%
Just an Orthodox Christian, no particular jurisdiction 15%
Other Orthodox/DK/refused 2%
Catholic 10%
Roman Catholic Church 1%
Greek Catholic Church 9%

Just a Catholic, no particular denomination *
Pentecostal 1%
Just a Christian/no particular denomination 3%
Other Christian/DK/refused 1%

Muslim *
Unaffiliated 7%
Atheist 2%

Agnostic *
Nothing in particular 4%
Other/DK/refused 1%
100%

Pew Research Center
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ASK ALL
Q29b. And how religious do you think our country is today? Very religious, somewhat religious, not too
religious or not at all religious?
Very religious Somewhat religious Not too religious Not at all religious DK/Refused
General Population 45 35 13 2 4
Armenia
Orthodox 46 35 13 2 4
General Population 14 43 36 3 4
Belarus Orthodox 14 42 37 3 4
Catholic 16 58 22 2 2
General Population 24 51 22 2 2
Orthodox 24 50 21 2 3
Bosnia -
Catholic 23 51 24 1 <1
Muslim 24 53 21 2 1
General Population 6 47 37 8 2
Bulgaria Orthodox 49 36 7 2
Muslim 6 41 42 9 2
General Population 26 48 23 1 2
Croatia Catholic 25 49 22 1 2
Unaffiliated 31 37 29 2 2
General Population 3 20 57 18 3
Czech Republic Catholic 6 37 52 5 0
Unaffiliated 1 14 59 22 4
General Population 1 22 64 10 2
Estonia Orthodox 1 29 61 7 2
Unaffiliated <1 16 68 14 2
General Population 27 60 11 1 1
Georgia Orthodox 26 61 11 1 1
Muslim 43 48 4 2 4
Greece General Population 15 46 33 5 1
Orthodox 15 46 33 5 1
General Population 4 47 39 8 2
Hungary Catholic 4 52 36 5 2
Unaffiliated 2 27 49 19 2
General Population 15 53 25 3 4
Kazakhstan Orthodox 14 59 19 2 6
Muslim 15 55 25 2 3
Unaffiliated 21 38 26 8 6
General Population 5 38 46 7 4
Latvia Orthodox 7 41 42 7 3
Catholic 5 45 42 6 3
Unaffiliated 4 27 56 7 6
Lithuania General Population 9 45 42 2 3
Catholic 8 48 40 2 2
Moldova General Population 7 39 46 5 3
Orthodox 7 39 46 4 3
Poland General Population 7 49 40 1 3
Catholic 6 50 40 1 2
Romania General Population 13 46 36 4 1
Orthodox 13 46 37 4 1
General Population 8 47 35 6 4
Russia Orthodox 8 51 35 4 3
Muslim 15 56 23 3 3
Unaffiliated 3 29 41 16 10
Serbia General Population 16 53 27 3 1
Orthodox 15 55 27 3 1
General Population 13 46 33 3 5
Ukraine Orthodox 13 46 34 3 4
Catholic 22 59 16 1 2
Unaffiliated 1 31 49 9 10
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ASK IF CHRISTIAN (QCURREL = 1 OR IN BOSNIA, GEORGIA, GREECE, KAZAKHSTAN, RUSSIA QCURRELD =1; OTHER COUNTRIES QCURRELC=1)[IN ESTONIA QCURREL = 1,21 OR QCURRELC = 1]

Q30Rec. To you personally, is being (INSERT DENOM; IF DENOM=92,98,99 INSERT QCURREL) mainly a matter of personal faith, mainly a matter of family tradition or mainly a matter of

national culture?

Mainly a matter of | Mainly a matter of Mainly a matter of
Mainly a matt.er of Malnl_v a mat.t.er of Maln.lv a matter of perso_nal fal!.h.and perst.)nal faith and famlIY tradition and All three of these None of these Don't Know/Refused
personal faith family tradition national culture family tradition national culture national culture (voL.)
(voL.) (voL.) (voL.)
Armenia Orthodox 34 14 39 2 1 1 5 1 2
Orthodox 34 37 16 4 1 2 1 1 4
Belarus -
Catholic 40 26 14 14 2 2 2 0 1
| Orthodox 25 37 13 10 <1 5 8 <1 1
Bosnia n
Catholic 31 22 7 13 <1 1 26 <1 <1
Bulgaria Orthodox 34 19 14 12 2 4 13 1 1
Croatia Catholic 34 29 4 15 <1 3 13 <1 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 37 43 9 0 1 3 1 0
Estonia Orthodox 28 30 22 4 1 3 4 6 2
Georgia Orthodox 57 18 9 [ 2 2 5 <1 1
Greece Orthodox 41 15 6 19 3 5 10 1 <1
Hungary Catholic 13 71 3 6 0 2 1 3 1
Kazakhstan Orthodox 27 46 14 2 1 1 2 1 6
i Orthodox 31 44 13 2 1 2 1 1 4
Lania Catholic 30 53 8 1 <1 1 1 2 3
Lithuania Catholic 32 38 7 11 <1 3 6 1 1
Moldova Orthodox 50 34 7 5 <1 1 1 1 2
Poland Catholic 50 24 3 9 <1 <1 10 1 2
Romania Orthodox 32 36 6 13 1 6 5 1 1
Russia Orthodox 35 33 17 3 1 2 3 2 4
Serbia Orthodox 23 31 11 12 2 5 15 <1 1
i Orthodox 36 31 12 7 1 2 4 1 6
Uk
raine Catholic 36 31 5 12 1 3 4 3 B
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF CHRISTIAN (QCURREL = 1 OR IN BOSNIA, GEORGIA, GREECE, KAZAKHSTAN, RUSSIA QCURRELD =1;

OTHER COUNTRIES QCURRELC=1)[IN ESTONIA QCURREL = 1,21 OR QCURRELC = 1]

Q31a. As | read a few statements, please tell me if you agree
or disagree with each one: | am proud to be (INSERT DENOM;
IF DENOM =92, 98, 99 INSERT QCURREL)
Agree Disagree DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 97 2 1
Orthodox 71 16 13
Belarus -
Catholic 83 12
Orthodox 93 4
Bosnia
Catholic 95 4 <1
Bulgaria Orthodox 88
Croatia Catholic 90
Czech Republic Catholic 86 10
Estonia Orthodox 72 14 14
Georgia Orthodox 99 1 1
Greece Orthodox 91 6 3
Hungary Catholic 72 17 10
Kazakhstan Orthodox 82 4 13
Latvi Orthodox 71 16 13
atvia
Catholic 71 15 14
Lithuania Catholic 66 21 14
Moldova Orthodox 91 4 5
Poland Catholic 82 7 11
Romania Orthodox 90 7 3
Russia Orthodox 77 11 12
Serbia Orthodox 95 3 2
Ukraine Orthodox 82 5 13
Catholic 86 5 9
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF CHRISTIAN (QCURREL = 1 OR IN BOSNIA, GEORGIA, GREECE, KAZAKHSTAN, RUSSIA QCURRELD =1;
OTHER COUNTRIES QCURRELC=1)[IN ESTONIA QCURREL = 1,21 OR QCURRELC = 1]

Q31b. As | read a few statements, please tell me if you agree
or disagree with each one: | feel a strong bond with other
(INSERT PLURAL OF DENOM; IF DENOM = 92, 98, 99 INSERT
PLURAL OF QCURREL) around the world

Agree Disagree DK/Refused

Armenia Orthodox 44 54 2

Orthodox 41 35 24
Belarus -

Catholic 64 14 21

Orthodox 76 18 6
Bosnia

Catholic 85 12 3
Bulgaria Orthodox 50 42 7
Croatia Catholic 63 32 6
Czech Republic Catholic 64 28 8
Estonia Orthodox 46 39 16
Georgia Orthodox 66 20 14
Greece Orthodox 72 22 7
Hungary Catholic 38 57 5
Kazakhstan Orthodox 46 28 25
Latvi Orthodox 41 44 15

atvia

Catholic 43 45 12
Lithuania Catholic 37 51 12
Moldova Orthodox 65 27 8
Poland Catholic 55 37 8
Romania Orthodox 54 40 6
Russia Orthodox 44 39 17
Serbia Orthodox 76 20 4
Ukraine Orthodox 47 33 20

Catholic 59 21 20
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF CHRISTIAN (QCURREL = 1 OR IN BOSNIA, GEORGIA, GREECE, KAZAKHSTAN, RUSSIA QCURRELD =1;

OTHER COUNTRIES QCURRELC=1)[IN ESTONIA QCURREL = 1,21 OR QCURRELC = 1]

Q31c. As | read a few statements, please tell me if you agree
or disagree with each one: | have a special responsibility to
support other (INSERT PLURAL OF DENOM; IF DENOM = 92,
98, 99 INSERT PLURAL OF QCURREL)
Agree Disagree DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 45 52 3
Orthodox a1 33 26
Belarus -
Catholic 61 18 21
Orthodox 79 15
Bosnia
Catholic 85 13
Bulgaria Orthodox 42 48 10
Croatia Catholic 58 33 9
Czech Republic Catholic 40 53
Estonia Orthodox 51 30 20
Georgia Orthodox 71 16 14
Greece Orthodox 66 26 7
Hungary Catholic 36 58 6
Kazakhstan Orthodox 51 23 25
Latvia Orthodox 39 42 18
Catholic 34 46 20
Lithuania Catholic 38 49 14
Moldova Orthodox 76 15 8
Poland Catholic 50 40 9
Romania Orthodox 55 39 6
Russia Orthodox 54 29 17
Serbia Orthodox 79 17 4
Ukraine Orthodox 58 18 25
Catholic 69 12 19
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Final Topline Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF CHRISTIAN IN ETHIOPIA (QCURRELETH=1 OR QCURRELETHD=1)

QFIRST_ETH. Would you describe yourself as Christian first or as Ethiopian first?

Religion first Country first Neither (Volunteered)| Both (Volunteered) Don't know Refused

Ethiopia* Orthodox 56 38 1 4 <1 <1

Note:

* Data for Ethiopia were taken from Pew Research Center’s 2015 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN (QDENOM=1)[IN ESTONIA: QCURREL=21 OR QDENOM=1][IN LATVIA:
QDENOM=1,22][IN ARMENIA: QDENOM = 1,21]

Q32a. Do you consider the Patriarch of Moscow a source of
moral authority in your life?
Yes No DK/Refused

Armenia Orthodox 42 43 14
Belarus Orthodox 55 23 22
Bosnia Orthodox 42 31 27
Bulgaria Orthodox 15 66 19
Estonia Orthodox 58 31 11
Georgia Orthodox 29 47 25
Greece Orthodox 24 54 22
Kazakhstan Orthodox 69 16 15
Latvia Orthodox 58 25 17
Moldova Orthodox 55 27 18
Romania Orthodox 12 83 6
Russia Orthodox 64 24 12
Serbia Orthodox 32 56 13
Ukraine Orthodox 26 57 17
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN (QDENOM=1)[IN ESTONIA: QCURREL=21 OR QDENOM=1][IN LATVIA:
QDENOM=1,22][IN ARMENIA: QDENOM = 1,21]

Q32b. Do you consider the Patriarch of Constantinople a
source of moral authority in your life?
Yes No DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 33 45 22
Belarus Orthodox 27 37 36
Bosnia Orthodox 33 35 32
Bulgaria Orthodox 12 70 19
Estonia Orthodox 21 60 19
Georgia Orthodox 37 33 31
Greece Orthodox 53 35 11
Kazakhstan Orthodox 24 38 38
Latvia Orthodox 28 38 34
Moldova Orthodox 25 43 32
Romania Orthodox 19 76 5
Russia Orthodox 17 54 29
Serbia Orthodox 24 60 16
Ukraine Orthodox 24 44 32
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Final Topline

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN IN UKRAINE (QDENOM=1)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q32c. Do you consder the Patriarch of Kiev as a source of
moral authority in your life?

Yes

No

DK/Refused

Ukraine Orthodox

56

25

19
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Final Topline

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN IN UKRAINE (QDENOM=1)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q32d. Do you consider the Metropolitan of Kiev and all
Ukraine as a source of moral authority in your life?

Yes

No

DK/Refused

Ukraine Orthodox

52

28

20

Pew Research Center
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Final Topline

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN IN GEORGIA (QDENOM=1)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q32e. Do you consider the Catholicos-Patriarch of Georgia as
a source of moral authority in your life?

Yes

No

DK/Refused

Georgia Orthodox

95

Pew Research Center
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN IN SERBIA (QDENOM=1)

Q32f. Do you consider the Patriarch of Serbia as a source of
moral authority in your life?

Yes

No

DK/Refused

Serbia Orthodox

69

25
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Final Topline

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN IN ROMANIA (QDENOM=1)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q32g. Do you consider the Patriarch of Romania as a source
of moral authority in your life?

Yes

No

DK/Refused

Romania Orthodox

72

24

Pew Research Center
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Final Topline

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN IN BULGARIA (QDENOM=1)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q32h. Do you consider the Patriarch of Bulgaria as a source
of moral authority in your life?

Yes

No

DK/Refused

Bulgaria Orthodox

69

25

Pew Research Center
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Final Topline

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN IN GREECE (QDENOM=1)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q32i. Do you consider the Archbishop of Athens and All
Greece as a source of moral authority in your life?

Yes

No

DK/Refused

Greece Orthodox

63

30
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Final Topline

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN IN ARMENIA (QDENOM=1,21)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q32j. Do you consider the Catholicos of All Armenians a
source of moral authority in your life?

Yes

No

DK/Refused

Armenia Orthodox

75

22
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN (QDENOM=1)[IN ESTONIA: QCURREL=21 OR QDENOM=1][IN LATVIA:
QDENOM=1,22][IN ARMENIA: QDENOM = 1,21]

Q32k. Do you consider the Pope of the Roman Catholic
Church a source of moral authority in your life?
Yes No DK/Refused

Armenia Orthodox 74 22 4
Belarus Orthodox 31 34 35
Bosnia Orthodox 15 54 31
Bulgaria Orthodox 38 49 12
Estonia Orthodox 21 64 15
Georgia Orthodox 40 35 25
Greece Orthodox 20 67 12
Kazakhstan Orthodox 17 45 38
Latvia Orthodox 36 35 29
Moldova Orthodox 30 47 24
Romania Orthodox 32 61 6
Russia Orthodox 16 61 23
Serbia Orthodox 9 83 8
Ukraine Orthodox 35 37 28
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN IN ALL COUNTRIES EXCEPT UKRAINE, GEORGIA, SERBIA, ROMANIA, GREECE, ARMENIA AND
BULGARIA (QDENOM=1)[IN ESTONIA: QCURREL=21 OR QDENOM=1][IN LATVIA: QDENOM=1,22][IN ARMENIA: QDENOM =

1,21]

Q33. Who do you recognize as the highest authority of the Orthodox Church? The

Patriarch of Moscow, the Patriarch of Constantinople, or someone else?

The Patriarch of The Patrlérch of Other DK/Refused
Moscow Constantinople

Belarus Orthodox 54 0 38
Bosnia Orthodox 29 8 16 48
Estonia Orthodox 65 7 <1 28
Kazakhstan Orthodox 67 4 0 29
Latvia Orthodox 57 8 0 35
Moldova Orthodox 51 10 0 39
Russia Orthodox 69 4 0 27
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN IN UKRAINE (QDENOMUKR=1)

Q33UKR. Who do you recognize as the highest authority of the Orthodox Church? The Patriarch of
Moscow, the Patriarch of Constantinople, or someone else?

The Patriarch of
Moscow

The Patriarch of Kiev

The Patriarch of
Constantinople

The Metropolitan of
Kiev and all Ukraine
(voL.)

DK/Refused

Ukraine Orthodox

17

35

7

11

30
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Final Topline

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN IN GEORGIA (QDENOMGEO=1)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q33GEO. Who do you recognize as the highest authority of the Orthodox Church? The Patriarch of
Moscow, the Patriarch of Constantinople, or someone else?

The Patriarch of

The Patriarch of

Someone else

The Catholicos-
Patriarch of Georgia

DK/Refused

Moscow Constantinople (VOL)
Georgia Orthodox <1 1 <1 93 4
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN IN SERBIA (QDENOMSER=1)

Q33SER. Who do you recognize as the highest authority of the Orthodox Church? The Patriarch of
Moscow, the Patriarch of Constantinople, or someone else?

The Patriarch of

The Patriarch of

Someone else

The Patriarch of
Serbia (DO NOT

DK/Refused

Moscow Constantinople READ)
Serbia Orthodox 18 4 5 56 17
Pew Research Center 93 www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN IN ROMANIA (QDENOMROM=1)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q33ROM. Who do you recognize as the highest authority of the Orthodox Church? The Patriarch of
Moscow, the Patriarch of Constantinople, or someone else?

The Patriarch of

The Patriarch of

The Patriarch of

S 1 DK/Refused
Moscow Constantinople omeone else Romania (VOL.) /Refuse
Romania Orthodox 5 16 3 58 18
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Final Topline

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN IN BULGARIA (QDENOMBUL=1)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q33BUL. Who do you recognize as the highest authority of the Orthodox Church? The Patriarch of
Moscow, the Patriarch of Constantinople, or someone else?

The Patriarch of

The Patriarch of

Someone else

The Patriarch of
Bulgaria (DO NOT

DK/Refused

Moscow Constantinople READ)
Bulgaria Orthodox 9 8 2 59 23
Pew Research Center 95 www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN IN GREECE (QDENOMGRE=1)

Q33GRE. Who do you recognize as the highest authority of the Orthodox Church? The Patriarch of
Moscow, the Patriarch of Constantinople, or someone else?

The Patriarch of The Patriarch of The Archbishop of
Moscow Constantinople Someone else Athens and All Greece DK/Refused
: (DO NOT READ)
Greece Orthodox 3 6 > p ”
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Final Topline Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN IN ARMENIA (QDENOMARM=1, 21)

Q33ARM. Who do you recognize as the highest authority of the Orthodox Church?
The Patriarch of Moscow, the Patriarch of Kiev, the Patriarch of Constantinople or
someone else?

The Patriarch of The Patriarch of
K Someone else DK/Refused
Moscow Constantinople
Armenia Orthodox 24 10 36 30
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Final Topline

ASK IF MUSLIM (QCURREL=2 OR QCURRELD=2)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q34a. As | read a few statements, please tell me if you agree
or disagree with each one: | am proud to be Muslim

Agree Disagree DK/Refused
Bosnia Muslim 97 2 2
Bulgaria Muslim 92 3
Georgia Muslim 99 <1 <1
Kazakhstan Muslim 91 4 5
Russia Muslim 90 5 5
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF MUSLIM (QCURREL=2 OR QCURRELD=2)

Q34b. As | read a few statements, please tell me if you agree
or disagree with each one: | feel a strong bond with other
Muslims around the world

Agree Disagree DK/Refused
Bosnia Muslim 66 26 8
Bulgaria Muslim 54 41
Georgia Muslim 66 23 11
Kazakhstan Muslim 55 29 16
Russia Muslim 60 31 9
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF MUSLIM (QCURREL=2 OR QCURRELD=2)

Q34c. As | read a few statements, please tell me if you agree
or disagree with each one: | have a special responsibility to
support other Muslims

Agree Disagree DK/Refused
Bosnia Muslim 73 19 8
Bulgaria Muslim 39 48 13
Georgia Muslim 58 29 13
Kazakhstan Muslim 69 17 15
Russia Muslim 70 21 9
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF MUSLIM (QCURREL=2 OR QCURRELD=2)

Q35a. Do you give zakat, that is give a set percentage of your
wealth to charity or the mosque?

Yes No DK/Refused
Bosnia Muslim 72 27 1
Bulgaria Muslim 26 73 1
Georgia Muslim 61 39 <1
Kazakhstan Muslim 50 46 5
Russia Muslim 45 52 3
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF MUSLIM (QCURREL=2 OR QCURRELD=2)

Q35b. Do you fast, that is avoid eating during the daytime,
during the holy month of Ramadan?

Yes No DK/Refused
Bosnia Muslim 66 34 1
Bulgaria Muslim 36 63 1
Georgia Muslim 48 52 0
Kazakhstan Muslim 39 58 3
Russia Muslim 55 42 3
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF MUSLIM (QCURREL=2 OR QCURRELD=2)

Q35c. Do you wear religious symbols or carry them with you?

Yes No DK/Refused
Bosnia Muslim 16 84 1
Bulgaria Muslim 21 79 0
Georgia Muslim 39 58 2
Kazakhstan Muslim 27 70 3
Russia Muslim 43 55 3
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF MUSLIM (QCURREL=2 OR QCURRELD=2)

fortune teller?

Q35d. Do you consult the horoscope, tarot cards or see a

Yes No DK/Refused
Bosnia Muslim 12 87 1
Bulgaria Muslim 26 74 0
Georgia Muslim 13 87 0
Kazakhstan Muslim 17 79 3
Russia Muslim 12 84 4
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF MUSLIM (QCURREL=2 OR QCURRELD=2)

Q35e. Do you or your family ever use traditional religious
healers when someone is sick?

Yes No DK/Refused
Bosnia Muslim 10 89 1
Bulgaria Muslim 21 76 3
Georgia Muslim 21 76 3
Kazakhstan Muslim 44 50 6
Russia Muslim 25 71 4
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF MUSLIM (QCURREL=2 OR QCURRELD=2)

Q36a. Do you consider your local Islamic scholars and leaders
a source of moral guidance in your life?

Yes No DK/Refused
Bosnia Muslim 44 49 8
Bulgaria Muslim 53 35 12
Georgia Muslim 80 12 8
Kazakhstan Muslim 58 30 12
Russia Muslim 45 41 14
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF MUSLIM (QCURREL=2 OR QCURRELD=2)

Q36b. Do you consider foreign Islamic scholars and leaders a
source of moral guidance in your life?

Yes No DK/Refused
Bosnia Muslim 25 64 10
Bulgaria Muslim 17 65 18
Georgia Muslim 53 29 18
Kazakhstan Muslim 32 50 18
Russia Muslim 30 54 16
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107

www.pewresearch.org



Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM OR JEWISH (QCURREL NE 2, 3 AND QCURRELD NE 2)

Q38. Have you been baptized?
Yes, baptized No, was not baptized DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 76 23 1
Orthodox 96 2 1
Belarus -
Catholic 97 2 1
Orthodox 97 3 <1
Bosnia
Catholic 98 2 0
Bulgaria Orthodox 90 9 1
Catholic 99 1 0
Croatia —
Unaffiliated 54 46 0
. Catholic 94 6 <1
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 32 68 1
Estonia Orthodox 98 2 <1
Unaffiliated 33 65 2
Georgia Orthodox 98 1 1
Greece Orthodox 100 <1 0
Hungary Catholic 97 3 <1
Unaffiliated 41 59 1
Orthodox 91 4 4
Kazakhstan Unaffiliated 16 80 4
Orthodox 94 5 1
Latvia Catholic 93 2 4
Unaffiliated 21 71 8
Lithuania Catholic 99 <1 1
Moldova Orthodox 99 1 0
Poland Catholic 99 1 <1
Romania Orthodox 100 <1 <1
Russia Orthodox 90 9 1
Unaffiliated 44 53 3
Serbia Orthodox 96 3 <1
Orthodox 97 1 2
Ukraine Catholic 98 0 2
Unaffiliated 67 29 4
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM OR JEWISH (QCURREL NE 2, 3 AND QCURRELD NE 2)

Q40a. Do you have icons or other holy figures in your home?

Yes No DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 89 11 <1
Orthodox 88 10 1
Belarus -
Catholic 92 8 0
Orthodox 93 0
Bosnia
Catholic 94 0
Bulgaria Orthodox 83 17 <1
Catholic 88 11 1
Croatia —
Unaffiliated 31 68 1
. Catholic 75 25 <1
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 11 88 <1
Estonia Orthodox 74 26 <1
Unaffiliated 11 89 <1
Ethiopia* Orthodox 73 27 0
Georgia Orthodox 96 3 1
Greece Orthodox 95 4 1
Hungary Catholic 45 55 <1
Unaffiliated 3 96 <1
Orthodox 85 14 1
Kazakhstan Unaffiliated 17 80 3
Orthodox 84 14 2
Latvia Catholic 75 22 3
Unaffiliated 12 81 8
Lithuania Catholic 67 32 1
Moldova Orthodox 97 3 <1
Poland Catholic 86 13 1
Romania Orthodox 95 4 <1
Russia Orthodox 87 12 1
Unaffiliated 34 66 0
Serbia Orthodox 92 8 <1
Orthodox 91 8 1
Ukraine Catholic 94 5 <1
Unaffiliated 33 67 0
Note:

* Data for Ethiopia were taken from Pew Research Center’s 2015 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM OR JEWISH (QCURREL NE 2, 3 AND QCURRELD NE 2)

Q40b. Do you tithe, that is give a percentage of your income
to charity or the church?
Yes No DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 27 73 <1
Orthodox 14 80 6
Belarus -
Catholic 18 76 5
Orthodox 60 39 1
Bosnia
Catholic 64 35 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 7 92 1
Catholic 48 50 2
Croatia —
Unaffiliated 7 93 0
. Catholic 13 86 <1
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 1 99 0
Estonia Orthodox 8 91 1
Unaffiliated 3 97 <1
Georgia Orthodox 12 86 2
Greece Orthodox 22 77 2
Hungary Catholic 24 76 1
Unaffiliated 1 98 1
Orthodox 16 84 0
Kazakhstan Unaffiliated 0 98 2
Orthodox 6 92 2
Latvia Catholic 9 86 5
Unaffiliated 0 96 4
Lithuania Catholic 18 81 1
Moldova Orthodox 20 79 1
Poland Catholic 37 60 3
Romania Orthodox 41 57 2
Russia Orthodox 7 91 2
Unaffiliated 0 100 0
Serbia Orthodox 56 44 <1
Orthodox 7 90 3
Ukraine Catholic 20 74 6
Unaffiliated 0 100 0
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM OR JEWISH (QCURREL NE 2, 3 AND QCURRELD NE 2)

Q40c. Do you fast, that is avoid eating for certain periods
during holy times like Lent?
Yes No DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 16 84 1
Orthodox 27 72 1
Belarus -
Catholic 37 63 1
Orthodox 77 22 1
Bosnia
Catholic 83 17 0
Bulgaria Orthodox 17 82 1
Catholic 72 26 2
Croatia —
Unaffiliated 9 91 0
. Catholic 51 48 <1
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 4 96 <1
Estonia Orthodox 16 82 2
Unaffiliated 1 99 <1
Georgia Orthodox 25 73 2
Greece Orthodox 68 31 1
Hungary Catholic 31 69 1
Unaffiliated 1 99 0
Kazakhstan Orthodox 24 75 <1
Unaffiliated 6 94 0
Orthodox 23 74 3
Latvia Catholic 27 69 4
Unaffiliated <1 96 4
Lithuania Catholic 57 40 3
Moldova Orthodox 65 35 <1
Poland Catholic 74 24 2
Romania Orthodox 58 41 1
Russia Orthodox 27 70 3
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Serbia Orthodox 64 36 <1
Orthodox 29 67 5
Ukraine Catholic 54 37 9
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM OR JEWISH (QCURREL NE 2, 3 AND QCURRELD NE 2)

Q40d. Do you wear religious symbols (for example, a cross)
or carry them with you?
Yes No DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 67 33 <1
Orthodox 61 39 <1
Belarus "
Catholic 63 37 0
Orthodox 37 63 1
Bosnia
Catholic 60 40 0
Bulgaria Orthodox 39 60 1
Catholic 45 52 3
Croatia —
Unaffiliated 4 96 0
. Catholic 46 54 <1
Czech Republ
zech Repubic Unaffiliated 10 90 <1
Estonia Orthodox 59 40 1
Unaffiliated 6 93 <1
Ethiopia* Orthodox 93 7 <1
Georgia Orthodox 81 18 1
Greece Orthodox 67 33 <1
Hungary Catholic 30 70 0
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
Orthodox 76 24 <1
Kazakhst:
azakhstan Unaffiliated 10 90 0
Orthodox 64 35 1
Latvia Catholic 46 53 2
Unaffiliated 5 88 7
Lithuania Catholic 34 65 1
Moldova Orthodox 70 29 1
Poland Catholic 43 55 2
Romania Orthodox 58 41 1
Russia Orthodox 72 27 1
Unaffiliated 14 86 0
Serbia Orthodox 40 59 1
Orthodox 66 32 2
Ukraine Catholic 74 25 1
Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Note:

* Data for Ethiopia were taken from Pew Research Center’s 2015 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM OR JEWISH (QCURREL NE 2, 3 AND QCURRELD NE 2)

Q40e. Do you consult the horoscope, tarot cards or see a
fortune teller?
Yes No DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 12 88 <1
Orthodox 19 80 <1
Belarus -
Catholic 17 83 0
Orthodox 17 82 1
Bosnia
Catholic 13 86 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 21 78 2
Catholic 22 75 3
Croatia —
Unaffiliated 23 77 0
. Catholic 17 83 <1
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 13 87 <1
E . Orthodox 21 77 2
stonia
Unaffiliated 25 75 0
Georgia Orthodox 10 88 2
Greece Orthodox 12 87 1
Hungary Catholic 19 81 <1
Unaffiliated 17 83 0
Orthodox 17 79 4
Kazakhstan Unaffiliated 20 80 0
Orthodox 20 78 2
Latvia Catholic 19 79 2
Unaffiliated 14 75 10
Lithuania Catholic 32 66 2
Moldova Orthodox 19 81 1
Poland Catholic 17 81 2
Romania Orthodox 23 77 1
Russia Orthodox 19 78 3
Unaffiliated 12 88 <1
Serbia Orthodox 14 86 <1
Orthodox 16 81 4
Ukraine Catholic 11 85 3
Unaffiliated 7 92 1
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM OR JEWISH (QCURREL NE 2, 3 AND QCURRELD NE 2)

Q40f. Do you light a candle when you visit a church?
Yes No DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 98 2 <1
Orthodox 76 24 <1
Belarus -
Catholic 62 38 0
Orthodox 94 6 1
Bosnia
Catholic 57 43 0
Bulgaria Orthodox 94 5 1
Catholic 50 48 2
Croatia —
Unaffiliated 15 85 0
. Catholic 57 43 0
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 16 84 <1
Estonia Orthodox 86 14 1
Unaffiliated 37 63 1
Georgia Orthodox 94 5 1
Greece Orthodox 97 3 1
Hungary Catholic 37 63 <1
Unaffiliated 9 90 1
Orthodox 82 18 <1
Kazakhstan Unaffiliated 9 91 0
Orthodox 80 18 1
Latvia Catholic 57 41 1
Unaffiliated 10 86 4
Lithuania Catholic 46 53 1
Moldova Orthodox 92 7 <1
Poland Catholic 18 80 2
Romania Orthodox 94 6 <1
Russia Orthodox 79 19 2
Unaffiliated 16 84 <1
Serbia Orthodox 96 4 <1
Orthodox 88 10 2
Ukraine Catholic 81 18 <1
Unaffiliated 14 85 1
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM OR JEWISH (QCURREL NE 2, 3 AND QCURRELD NE 2)

Q40g. Do you take communion?
Yes No DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 45 50 4
Orthodox 34 65
Belarus -
Catholic 52 45 3
Orthodox 65 35 <1
Bosnia
Catholic 89 11 <1
Bulgaria Orthodox 15 83
Catholic 64 33
Croatia —
Unaffiliated 2 96 3
. Catholic 41 59 <1
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 1 99 0
Estonia Orthodox 25 74 1
Unaffiliated 2 98 <1
Georgia Orthodox 34 64 2
Greece Orthodox 67 33 1
Hungary Catholic 27 72 <1
Unaffiliated 0 99 1
Orthodox 27 73 <1
Kazakhstan Unaffiliated 0 100 0
Orthodox 35 63 3
Latvia Catholic 41 55 3
Unaffiliated <1 96 4
Lithuania Catholic 68 28 4
Moldova Orthodox 74 26 <1
Poland Catholic 77 19 4
Romania Orthodox 71 28 1
Russia Orthodox 30 68 3
Unaffiliated 1 99 <1
Serbia Orthodox 48 51 <1
Orthodox 38 59 4
Ukraine Catholic 76 22 3
Unaffiliated 0 100 0
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM OR JEWISH (QCURREL NE 2, 3 AND QCURRELD NE 2)

Q40h. Do you or your family ever use traditional religious
healers when someone is sick?
Yes No DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 13 86 1
Orthodox 26 73 1
Belarus -
Catholic 18 82 1
Orthodox 16 83 1
Bosnia
Catholic 9 91 0
Bulgaria Orthodox 18 79 3
Catholic 16 83 2
Croatia —
Unaffiliated 2 98 0
. Catholic 14 86 0
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 3 96 <1
Estonia Orthodox 11 87 2
Unaffiliated 3 96 1
Georgia Orthodox 19 77 4
Greece Orthodox 11 88 1
Hungary Catholic 5 95 1
Unaffiliated 1 98 1
Kazakhstan Orthodox 38 59 3
Unaffiliated 14 85 1
Orthodox 18 78 4
Latvia Catholic 24 73 3
Unaffiliated 14 73 13
Lithuania Catholic 21 76 2
Moldova Orthodox 16 83 1
Poland Catholic 9 88 3
Romania Orthodox 21 78 2
Russia Orthodox 13 83 3
Unaffiliated 6 93 1
Serbia Orthodox 10 89 1
Orthodox 17 78 5
Ukraine Catholic 15 82 3
Unaffiliated 7 89 4
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Final Topline

ASK IF CHRISTIAN IN ETHIOPIA (QCURRELETH=1 OR QCURRELETHD=1)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

QANOINT_ETH. Have you ever been anointed with the holy

oil?

Yes

No

Don't know

Ethiopia* Orthodox

63

32

Note:

* Data for Ethiopia were taken from Pew Research Center’s 2015 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q3741CMB. Aside from weddings and funerals how often do you attend religious services...more than once a week, once a week, once or twice a
month, a few times a year, seldom, or never?
More th; i
ore than once a Once a week Once or twice 3 A few times a year Seldom Never DK/Refused
week month
General Population 2 8 24 32 20 12 1
Armenia
Orthodox 2 7 25 34 20 10 1
General Population 5 10 15 25 32 8 5
Belarus Orthodox 3 9 12 27 38 7 5
Catholic 5 19 23 29 20 2 1
General Population 10 15 11 34 19 12 1
. Orthodox 2 8 18 45 20 6 1
Bosnia "
Catholic 7 47 16 20 9 2 0
Muslim 16 15 5 31 19 13 1
General Population 2 10 34 33 13 <1
Bulgaria Orthodox 1 4 11 38 38 8 <1
Muslim 2 19 7 32 19 20 1
General Population 4 20 16 27 20 12 1
Croatia Catholic 4 23 18 29 19 6 1
Unaffiliated 0 0 0 3 28 69 0
General Population 1 6 4 10 24 55 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 4 18 14 27 25 12 <1
Unaffiliated <1 1 <1 3 24 71 0
General Population 1 1 8 24 37 29 <1
Estonia Orthodox 1 2 14 33 38 11 1
Unaffiliated 0 <1 <1 13 36 51 0
General Population 40 42 6 4 5 3 <1
Ethiopia* Orthodox 37 41 9 5 6 2 1
Muslim 44 45 1 3 2 5 0
General Population 6 11 22 26 24 8 3
Georgia Orthodox 6 11 24 27 25 5 3
Muslim 3 11 10 22 15 38 0
Greece General Population 3 13 22 39 17 5 <1
Orthodox 3 14 23 42 16 2 <1
General Population 1 8 8 18 25 39 <1
Hungary Catholic 2 10 10 24 29 25 <1
Unaffiliated 0 1 <1 3 13 82 0
General Population 4 17 12 24 24 15 4
Kazakhstan Orthodox 2 4 12 29 36 13 4
Muslim 4 22 13 24 22 12 3
Unaffiliated 0 0 <1 2 12 80 7
General Population 2 3 10 28 30 21 5
Latvia Orthodox 2 3 15 36 32 10 2
Catholic 1 6 14 35 31 7 4
Unaffiliated 0 <1 1 6 25 59 10
Lithuania General Population 1 8 18 37 23 13 1
Catholic 1 9 19 37 24 9 1
Moldova General Population 3 11 20 28 31 5 1
Orthodox 2 11 21 30 32 3 1
Poland General Population 4 37 20 17 12 7 3
Catholic 4 41 22 18 10 2 3
Romania General Population 6 18 26 29 17 4 1
Orthodox 5 16 27 31 18 2 1
General Population 3 4 10 20 35 25 2
Russia Orthodox 2 4 12 25 41 14 2
Muslim 13 10 7 20 24 24 2
Unaffiliated <1 0 1 1 17 79 2
Serbia General Population 2 5 12 41 28 13 0
Orthodox 2 5 13 44 28 9 0
General Population 3 13 20 30 22 8 5
Ukraine Orthodox 2 10 20 35 24 4 5
Catholic 6 38 30 16 9 <1 1
Unaffiliated 0 0 2 9 19 62 10
Note:
* Data for Ethiopia were taken from Pew Research Center’s 2015 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF ATHEIST, AGNOSTIC, OR NO RELIGION IN PARTICULAR (QCURREL=9,10,92)

Q42. Earlier you mentioned that you don’t currently belong

to a religion. Would you say you are looking for a religion

that would be right for you, or are you not doing this?

Yes, Ioo.kllng for a No, not Ic?o.kmg for a DK/Refused
religion religion

Croatia Unaffiliated 3 97 0
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 2 97 1
Estonia Unaffiliated 2 97 1
Hungary Unaffiliated 0 99 1
Kazakhstan Unaffiliated 4 82 15
Latvia Unaffiliated 2 89 9
Russia Unaffiliated 3 86 11
Ukraine Unaffiliated 5 87 8
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Final Topline

ASK ONLY IF AFFILIATED WITH A RELIGION (QCURREL NE 9,10,92)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q43. Now I'm going to read you two statements. Please tell me whether the FIRST
statement or the SECOND statement is most similar to your point of view - even if
it does not precisely match your opinion: 1 Mine is the one, true faith leading to
eternal life in heaven OR 2 Many religions can lead to eternal life in heaven
Mine is the one, true | Many religions can .
faith leading to lead to eternal life in Neither/Both equally DK/Refused
o (voL.)
eternal life in heaven heaven
Armenia Orthodox 74 13 7 6
Orthodox 31 38 8 23
Belarus
Catholic 35 36 9 21
Orthodox 38 44 7 11
Bosnia Catholic 40 54 4
Muslim 56 35 4
Orthodox 23 41 20 16
Bulgaria -
Muslim 26 52 10 12
Croatia Catholic 44 38 12 6
Czech Republic Catholic 38 43 13 5
Estonia Orthodox 23 41 25 11
Georgia Orthodox 80 9 5 6
Muslim 54 23 5 17
Greece Orthodox 45 36 13 6
Hungary Catholic 14 53 23 10
Kazakhstan Orthodox 29 36 15 20
Muslim 41 27 8 25
Latvia Orthodox 16 53 10 20
Catholic 13 60 9 18
Lithuania Catholic 27 40 23 11
Moldova Orthodox 58 27 6 9
Poland Catholic 39 45 8 8
Romania Orthodox 47 34 10 8
Russia Orthodox 25 37 12 26
Muslim 38 42 4 16
Serbia Orthodox 35 44 13 8
Ukraine Orthodox 31 36 15 18
Catholic 51 32 9 8
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q44. How important is religion in your life — very important, somewhat important, not too important or
not at all important?
Very important Somewhat important | Not too important | Not at all important DK/Refused
General Population 53 34 6 7 1
Armenia
Orthodox 53 34 7 5 1
General Population 20 45 26 6 3
Belarus Orthodox 17 48 29 3 3
Catholic 30 48 18 1 2
General Population 54 31 10 4 <1
Orthodox 46 40 13 1 <1
Bosnia
Catholic 76 14 9 1 0
Muslim 59 29 8 3 <1
General Population 19 49 21 10 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 15 53 24 7 1
Muslim 33 47 13 7 0
General Population 42 34 15 9 <1
Croatia Catholic 47 37 13 3 <1
Unaffiliated 1 7 19 73 0
General Population 7 15 25 51 1
Czech Republic Catholic 25 50 22 2 1
Unaffiliated 1 3 26 70 1
General Population 6 25 29 39 1
Estonia Orthodox 10 55 27 6 2
Unaffiliated 1 4 24 70 1
General Population 98 1 <1 <1 <1
Ethiopia* Orthodox 98 2 <1 0 <1
Muslim 99 1 0 <1 0
General Population 50 42 6 1 1
Georgia Orthodox 50 42 6 <1 1
Muslim 51 41 8 <1 0
Greece General Population 55 28 10 6 <1
Orthodox 59 28 11 3 <1
General Population 14 31 26 29 <1
Hungary Catholic 18 42 27 13 0
Unaffiliated 0 1 23 76 <1
General Population 21 50 19 5 4
Kazakhstan Orthodox 15 47 30 4 4
Muslim 24 55 16 1 4
Unaffiliated 0 1 26 69 5
General Population 10 34 35 19 3
Latvi Orthodox 13 48 33 4 1
atvia
Catholic 15 45 33 5 2
Unaffiliated 0 4 26 65 6
. . General Population 16 43 32 8 2
Lith
thuama Catholic 17 45 32 5 1
General Population 42 44 11 2 1
Mold
ocova Orthodox 43 45 11 1 1
General Population 29 48 14 5 4
Poland
oan Catholic 31 53 12 1 3
. General Population 50 40 8 2 <1
R
omana Orthodox 50 41 8 1 0
General Population 15 42 25 14 4
Russia Orthodox 15 50 26 5 4
Muslim 43 39 15 1 2
Unaffiliated 0 5 26 65 4
. General Population 34 47 13 6 1
Serb
ermia Orthodox 34 50 13 2 <1
General Population 22 45 22 8 3
Ukraine Orthodox 20 50 23 4 3
Catholic 47 41 11 1 1
Unaffiliated 0 0 18 77 5
Note:

* Data for Ethiopia were taken from Pew Research Center’s 2015 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q45a. Please tell me how often you do each of the following. Would you say at least once a week, once or twice a month,
several times a year, seldom, or never: Read or listen to scripture outside of religious services
Once or twice a )
At least once a week month Several times a year Seldom Never DK/Refused
General Population 12 10 16 29 32 1
Armenia
Orthodox 11 11 17 29 31 1
General Population 10 18 23 27 22 1
Belarus Orthodox 7 16 25 29 22 1
Catholic 14 24 22 28 12 0
General Population 11 12 16 27 33 1
) Orthodox 4 7 11 32 44 1
Bosnia -
Catholic 21 20 25 22 11 0
Muslim 15 15 18 24 27 1
General Population 4 5 18 68 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 2 5 18 71 1
Muslim 6 5 8 22 58 1
General Population 12 10 17 27 33 1
Croatia Catholic 13 11 19 29 28 1
Unaffiliated 0 2 7 11 80 <1
General Population 4 3 7 12 74 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 15 10 22 24 29 <1
Unaffiliated <1 1 2 7 90 0
General Population 5 3 7 22 62 <1
Estonia Orthodox 5 4 13 37 41 <1
Unaffiliated 2 <1 2 12 83 <1
General Population 21 17 16 30 15 2
Georgia Orthodox 20 18 16 30 14 2
Muslim 19 8 18 29 25 1
Greece General Population 8 6 18 28 39 1
Orthodox 8 7 20 29 37 <1
General Population 7 6 10 20 56 1
Hungary Catholic 9 8 13 23 46 1
Unaffiliated 0 1 1 8 90 <1
General Population 13 13 16 27 26 6
Orthodox 8 10 19 33 28 3
Kazakhst
azakhstan Muslim 13 14 16 28 2 6
Unaffiliated 0 0 0 9 86 4
General Population 8 8 13 26 44 1
Latvia Orthodox 6 11 15 35 32 1
Catholic 12 13 17 27 30 1
Unaffiliated 0 <1 4 16 79 1
. . General Population 6 8 10 25 50 1
Lith
thuamia Catholic 6 8 11 25 50 1
General Population 16 22 17 23 21 1
Mold
ocova Orthodox 14 22 18 25 20 <1
General Population 7 9 14 29 38 3
Poland
olan Catholic 7 9 14 31 35 3
. General Population 11 15 16 26 30 1
R
omanta Orthodox 10 16 17 27 29 1
General Population 6 9 11 29 43 2
Russia Orthodox 5 9 12 34 38 2
Muslim 21 22 17 20 18 2
Unaffiliated 0 <1 2 10 87 1
. General Population 5 6 12 26 51 1
Serb
erba Orthodox 5 5 12 27 50 1
General Population 10 14 12 27 35 2
. Orthodox 8 15 13 28 34 2
Uk
raine Catholic 18 22 17 30 3 <1
Unaffiliated 0 0 4 11 85 0
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Final Topline Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q45b. Please tell me how often you do each of the following. Would you say at least once a week, once or twice a month,
several times a year, seldom, or never: Share your faith or views on God with others
Once or twice a .
At least once a week month Several times a year Seldom Never DK/Refused
General Population 16 14 14 26 29 1
Armenia
Orthodox 15 15 13 27 30 1
General Population 14 14 15 34 20 3
Belarus Orthodox 11 12 16 37 21 3
Catholic 15 24 13 37 9 2
General Population 9 11 16 33 30 1
. Orthodox 3 7 16 36 36 1
Bosnia -
Catholic 12 21 21 36 11 0
Muslim 12 13 16 30 26 1
General Population 5 9 11 30 45 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 3 7 11 31 47 1
Muslim 4 16 16 32 32 0
General Population 12 13 21 27 26 1
Croatia Catholic 13 15 22 28 22 1
Unaffiliated 2 4 9 22 62 2
General Population 4 5 7 10 73 1
Czech Republic Catholic 14 15 20 20 29 2
Unaffiliated <1 1 2 7 90 <1
General Population 3 3 7 25 61 1
Estonia Orthodox 4 5 14 37 39 1
Unaffiliated <1 <1 3 16 80 0
General Population 17 20 17 33 10 2
Georgia Orthodox 17 21 17 33 9 2
Muslim 18 15 19 35 12 1
Greece General Population 6 11 31 34 17 <1
Orthodox 5 12 32 34 16 <1
General Population 4 6 10 28 52 1
Hungary Catholic 5 7 12 34 42 1
Unaffiliated 0 3 3 11 83 0
General Population 13 11 15 32 24 5
Orthodox 7 8 14 39 29 4
Kazakhstan Muslim 13 14 17 33 18 5
Unaffiliated 0 0 0 7 89 4
General Population 5 7 14 34 39 1
Latvia Orthodox 3 10 17 38 30 1
Catholic 7 9 16 36 30 2
Unaffiliated 0 2 6 29 62 1
. . General Population 4 9 14 33 39 1
Lith
thuamia Catholic 4 9 15 35 37 1
General Population 20 22 16 23 18 1
Mold
ocova Orthodox 19 23 16 25 17 <1
General Population 5 10 17 38 26 3
Poland
olan Catholic 5 10 17 40 25 3
. General Population 7 18 22 34 18 1
R
omanta Orthodox 6 18 23 34 17 1
General Population 6 10 14 32 35 2
Russia Orthodox 5 10 16 38 29 2
Muslim 22 21 14 22 17 4
Unaffiliated 0 2 5 15 77 1
Serbia General Population 6 12 20 36 26 <1
Orthodox 6 12 21 36 24 <1
General Population 8 11 12 36 31 2
. Orthodox 6 11 12 39 29 2
Uk
raine Catholic 13 19 18 33 15 2
Unaffiliated 0 0 1 13 86 0
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q46a. How often, if at all, do you: Think about the meaning and purpose of life?
Often Sometimes Rarely Never DK/Refused
General Population 79 7 5 1
Armenia
Orthodox 79 7 4 1
General Population 35 36 19 7 3
Belarus Orthodox 32 36 21 8 3
Catholic 38 41 16 5 <1
General Population 32 39 18 10 1
. Orthodox 25 35 22 16 2
Bosnia -
Catholic 31 38 23 8 0
Muslim 37 43 14 6 <1
General Population 44 39 14 4 <1
Bulgaria Orthodox 44 38 13 4 <1
Muslim 37 43 17 4 <1
General Population 31 43 16 9 1
Croatia Catholic 32 44 15 8 <1
Unaffiliated 23 33 20 24 0
General Population 16 32 25 27 1
Czech Republic Catholic 34 43 16 7 0
Unaffiliated 9 28 28 34 1
General Population 32 37 22 8 1
Estonia Orthodox 36 35 17 12 1
Unaffiliated 27 40 25 7 1
General Population 54 27 14 4 1
Georgia Orthodox 55 26 13 4 1
Muslim 36 36 23 5 0
Greece General Population 38 41 16 5 <1
Orthodox 39 41 16 5 <1
General Population 24 30 31 15 <1
Hungary Catholic 27 30 31 12 <1
Unaffiliated 14 26 34 26 <1
General Population 35 36 21 5 3
Kazakhstan Orthodox 30 34 25 9 2
Muslim 37 36 19 5 3
Unaffiliated 23 31 33 9 4
General Population 36 41 17 5 2
Latvia Orthodox 37 39 18 5 1
Catholic 36 42 14 6 2
Unaffiliated 27 45 19 5 4
Lithuania General Population 35 42 15 7 1
Catholic 35 42 15 8 <1
Moldova General Population 54 27 12 5 1
Orthodox 53 28 13 4 1
Poland General Population 20 45 24 8 3
Catholic 20 47 23 8 2
Romania General Population 33 45 17 5 1
Orthodox 33 45 17 5 1
General Population 32 39 21 7 1
Russia Orthodox 31 41 21 6 1
Muslim 46 31 16 6 1
Unaffiliated 23 34 26 16 1
Serbia General Population 33 36 19 11 1
Orthodox 32 37 19 11 1
General Population 29 37 24 7 3
Ukraine Orthodox 29 39 24 5 3
Catholic 29 37 27 7 1
Unaffiliated 21 31 24 22 2
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q46b. How often, if at all, do you: Feel a deep connection with nature and the earth?
Often Sometimes Rarely Never DK/Refused
General Population 57 15 13 12 3
Armenia
Orthodox 57 16 12 12 3
General Population 25 26 23 18 3
Belarus Orthodox 21 28 24 18 8
Catholic 30 25 18 17 11
General Population 31 30 20 17 2
. Orthodox 27 25 21 24 3
Bosnia -
Catholic 21 30 37 11 1
Muslim 35 34 17 13 1
General Population 46 35 13 5 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 49 32 13 5 1
Muslim 34 46 16 3 1
General Population 26 38 18 14 3
Croatia Catholic 27 39 18 13 3
Unaffiliated 30 30 15 25 1
General Population 19 25 23 32 1
Czech Republic Catholic 38 37 17 7 1
Unaffiliated 12 20 25 42 1
General Population 41 30 16 10 3
Estonia Orthodox 31 35 14 15 5
Unaffiliated 39 31 18 10 2
General Population 46 27 16 6 5
Georgia Orthodox 48 26 15 6 5
Muslim 30 37 26 4 3
Greece General Population 29 41 21 8 2
Orthodox 28 41 21 8 2
General Population 17 25 27 29 2
Hungary Catholic 20 26 30 21 2
Unaffiliated 10 17 22 49 2
General Population 21 30 25 17 8
Kazakhstan Orthodox 19 30 23 22 7
Muslim 20 30 27 15 8
Unaffiliated 16 27 18 27 12
General Population 35 29 16 13 6
Latvia Orthodox 34 27 18 16 5
Catholic 35 30 15 14 5
Unaffiliated 24 32 17 18 8
Lithuania General Population 35 37 14 11 2
Catholic 36 36 15 11 2
Moldova General Population 38 27 18 12 5
Orthodox 36 28 19 11 5
Poland General Population 21 41 24 8 5
Catholic 21 41 24 8 5
Romania General Population 29 40 20 10 2
Orthodox 29 39 19 11 2
General Population 25 32 25 14 4
Russia Orthodox 26 33 27 11 3
Muslim 33 32 19 11 5
Unaffiliated 17 26 26 29 3
Serbia General Population 35 30 19 15 2
Orthodox 34 31 19 15 2
General Population 22 31 27 14 6
Ukraine Orthodox 23 34 26 11 6
Catholic 19 25 31 18 7
Unaffiliated 13 27 25 33 2
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q47. Do you favor or oppose the Roman Catholic Church and
Eastern Orthodox churches being in communion again?
Favor Oppose DK/Refused
General Population 37 24 39
Armenia
Orthodox 37 24 39
General Population 31 29 40
Belarus Orthodox 31 28 42
Catholic 51 29 20
General Population 34 19 48
Orthodox 42 32 26
Bosnia
Catholic 68 8 24
Muslim 23 12 65
General Population 37 28 35
Bulgaria Orthodox 42 29 29
Muslim 20 20 60
General Population 53 28 19
Croatia Catholic 52 30 17
Unaffiliated 45 11 44
General Population 23 36 42
Czech Republic Catholic 38 34 27
Unaffiliated 17 36 47
General Population 27 11 61
Estonia Orthodox 36 22 42
Unaffiliated 24 9 67
General Population 19 37 44
Georgia Orthodox 19 41 40
Muslim 11 5 84
Greece General Population 33 38 29
Orthodox 35 40 25
General Population 22 30 48
Hungary Catholic 24 34 42
Unaffiliated 13 25 63
General Population 16 19 65
Orthodox 21 33 46
Kazakhstan Muslim 16 12 72
Unaffiliated 12 14 74
General Population 26 25 50
Latvia Orthodox 35 30 35
Catholic 35 34 31
Unaffiliated 14 11 75
Lithuania General Population 25 39 36
Catholic 24 40 36
General Population 26 41 33
Mold
cldova Orthodox 26 42 31
Poland General Population 34 29 37
Catholic 36 29 35
Romania General Population 61 25 14
Orthodox 62 25 13
General Population 16 36 48
Russia Orthodox 17 41 41
Muslim 15 24 60
Unaffiliated 12 23 66
Serbia General Population 39 39 23
Orthodox 36 42 22
General Population 36 21 43
Ukraine Orthodox 34 23 43
Catholic 74 8 18
Unaffiliated 9 25 66
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
TOPLINE_CHRELIG. Now, thinking about when you were a child, in what religion were you raised, if
any?
Orthodox Catholic Muslim Unaffiliated Other/DK/Ref
General Population 38 1 <1 7
Armenia
Orthodox 94 <1 3 2
General Population 59 11 <1 10 20
Belarus Orthodox 75 2 9 14
Catholic 4 83 5 7
General Population 36 52 3 1
Orthodox 98 0 1 1
Bosnia
Catholic <1 97 0 1
Muslim 0 0 98 2 1
General Population 75 14 7 2
Bulgaria Orthodox 96 <1 <1 4 <1
Muslim <1 0 92 8 0
General Population 4 86 2 4 4
Croatia Catholic <1 98 <1 1 1
Unaffiliated 6 39 0 47 9
General Population 1 29 0 64 5
Czech Republic Catholic 0 91 0 5 4
Unaffiliated <1 11 0 85 3
General Population 23 1 <1 46 31
Estonia Orthodox 78 <1 0 13 9
Unaffiliated 4 <1 0 77 18
General Population 86 1 11 1 1
Georgia Orthodox 96 <1 2 1 1
Muslim 0 0 99 0 1
Greece General Population 93 <1 3 1 3
Orthodox 99 <1 <1 <1 <1
General Population <1 57 <1 20 23
Hungary Catholic 0 92 <1 2 5
Unaffiliated 0 14 0 79 7
General Population 20 1 61 11 7
Kazakhstan Orthodox 90 <1 0 8 2
Muslim <1 0 89 7 3
Unaffiliated 11 0 5 76 8
General Population 30 23 <1 23 24
Latvia Orthodox 90 1 <1 5 3
Catholic 3 89 0 5 3
Unaffiliated 3 5 0 76 16
Lithuania General Population 3 77 <1 3 17
Catholic <1 98 0 1 1
General Population 95 <1 <1 2 3
Mold
oldova Orthodox 98 0 <1 1 1
Poland General Population 1 94 <1 2 3
Catholic 0 98 0 <1 1
Romania General Population 88 5 <1 <1 7
Orthodox 99 <1 0 0 1
General Population 63 <1 10 22 5
Russia Orthodox 83 <1 <1 14 3
Muslim <1 0 95 4 1
Unaffiliated 22 0 1 71 6
Serbia General Population 86 5 2 5 2
Orthodox 95 <1 0 3 1
General Population 63 10 1 16 11
Ukraine Orthodox 77 1 1 12 9
Catholic 6 82 3 1 8
Unaffiliated 16 0 0 77 7
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF QCHREL IS AFFILIATED WITH A RELIGION (QCHREL NE 9,10,92) AND QCURREL = UNAFFILIATED

(QCURREL=9,10,92)

Q48a. There are many reasons people give for why they
stopped identifying with their religious group after having
been raised in any particular religion. As | read a list of
possible reasons, please tell me if each one is an important
reason for why you stopped identifying with your religion:
You married someone who was not of your faith

Yes No DK/Refused
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 14 36 <1
Estonia Unaffiliated 6 87 7
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF QCHREL IS AFFILIATED WITH A RELIGION (QCHREL NE 9,10,92) AND QCURREL = UNAFFILIATED

(QCURREL=9,10,92)

Q48b. Please tell me if each one is an important reason for
why you stopped identifying with your religion: Your spiritual
needs were not being met

Yes No DK/Refused
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 26 72
Estonia Unaffiliated 6 82
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF QCHREL IS AFFILIATED WITH A RELIGION (QCHREL NE 9,10,92) AND QCURREL = UNAFFILIATED

(QCURREL=9,10,92)

Q48c. Please tell me if each one is an important reason for

why you stopped identifying with your religion: You gradually

drifted away from religion

Yes No DK/Refused
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 82 17 <1
Estonia Unaffiliated 52 38 10
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF QCHREL IS AFFILIATED WITH A RELIGION (QCHREL NE 9,10,92) AND QCURREL = UNAFFILIATED

(QCURREL=9,10,92)

Q48d. Please tell me if each one is an important reason for
why you stopped identifying with your religion: Religion
failed you when you were in need

Yes No DK/Refused
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 26 72 2
Estonia Unaffiliated 16 74 10
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF QCHREL IS AFFILIATED WITH A RELIGION (QCHREL NE 9,10,92) AND QCURREL = UNAFFILIATED

(QCURREL=9,10,92)

Q48e. Please tell me if each one is an important reason for
why you stopped identifying with your religion: You stopped
believing in your religion’s teachings

Yes No DK/Refused
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 45 48 6
Estonia Unaffiliated 23 67 10
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF QCHREL IS AFFILIATED WITH A RELIGION (QCHREL NE 9,10,92) AND QCURREL = UNAFFILIATED

(QCURREL=9,10,92)

Q48f. Please tell me if each one is an important reason for
why you stopped identifying with your religion: You lost
confidence in religious authorities

Yes No DK/Refused
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 49 49 2
Estonia Unaffiliated 24 66 10
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ASK IF (QCHREL = 9, 10, 92) AND (QCURREL NE 9,10,92)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q49a. There are many reasons people give for why they
started identifying with a religious group after having not
been raised in any particular religion. As | read a list of
possible reasons, please tell me if each one is an important
reason for why you started identifying with a religious group:
You married someone who is of your current faith

Yes No DK/Refused
Russia Orthodox 30 64 5
Ukraine Orthodox 60 38 2
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Final Topline

ASK IF (QCHREL = 9, 10, 92) AND (QCURREL NE 9,10,92)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q49b. Please tell me if each one is an important reason for
why you started identifying with a religious group: You had
spiritual needs that were not being met

Yes No DK/Refused
Russia Orthodox 41 45
Ukraine Orthodox 54 43
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Final Topline

ASK IF (QCHREL = 9, 10, 92) AND (QCURREL NE 9,10,92)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q49c. Please tell me if each one is an important reason for
why you started identifying with a religious group: A member
of the religious group reached out to you and asked you to

join
Yes No DK/Refused
Russia Orthodox 3 91 6
Ukraine Orthodox 6 92 2
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Final Topline Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF (QCHREL = 9, 10, 92) AND (QCURREL NE 9,10,92)

Q49d. Please tell me if each one is an important reason for
why you started identifying with a religious group: You found
a house of worship where you enjoyed the religious services

Yes No DK/Refused
Russia Orthodox 19 67 14
Ukraine Orthodox 31 55 14
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Final Topline

ASK IF (QCHREL = 9, 10, 92) AND (QCURREL NE 9,10,92)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q49e. Please tell me if each one is an important reason for
why you started identifying with a religious group: You
experienced a personal or family problem and found support

Yes No DK/Refused
Russia Orthodox 18 74 9
Ukraine Orthodox 27 63 10
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Final Topline

ASK IF (QCHREL = 9, 10, 92) AND (QCURREL NE 9,10,92)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q49f. Please tell me if each one is an important reason for
why you started identifying with a religious group: Being
religious became more acceptable in our society

Yes No DK/Refused
Russia Orthodox 53 39 7
Ukraine Orthodox 69 27 4
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Final Topline

ASK IF (QCHREL = 9, 10, 92) AND (QCURREL NE 9,10,92)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q49g. Please tell me if each one is an important reason for
why you started identifying with a religious group: You
wanted a stronger connection with your national or cultural

heritage
Yes No DK/Refused
Russia Orthodox 45 44 11
Ukraine Orthodox 48 38 14
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q50. Still thinking about when you were growing up, how important was religion to your family? Was it
very important, somewhat important, not too or not at all important?
Very important Somewhat important| Not too important Not at all important DK/Refused
General Population 45 31 14 9 2
Armenia
Orthodox 46 31 14 8 2
General Population 19 40 30 8 3
Belarus Orthodox 15 41 34 7 3
Catholic 37 45 10 4 4
General Population 50 34 13 3 <1
Orthodox 43 38 17 2 0
Bosnia -
Catholic 71 18 10 1 <1
Muslim 54 34 9 3 <1
General Population 21 39 25 13 2
Bulgaria Orthodox 20 39 28 11 1
Muslim 31 42 17 9 1
General Population 53 31 10 6 1
Croatia Catholic 58 31 8 2 1
Unaffiliated 8 25 27 40 <1
General Population 8 17 22 52 1
Czech Republic Catholic 27 49 20 3 0
Unaffiliated 2 6 22 69 1
General Population 5 19 37 38 2
Estonia Orthodox 10 35 41 12 2
Unaffiliated 1 5 32 61 2
General Population 43 38 15 2 2
Georgia Orthodox 43 38 15 2 2
Muslim 51 33 11 <1 4
Greece General Population 70 22 6 2 <1
Orthodox 73 21 5 1 <1
General Population 21 35 22 21 1
Hungary Catholic 29 43 19 8 1
Unaffiliated 1 11 27 60 1
General Population 16 40 29 9 6
Kazakhstan Orthodox 15 35 35 9 6
Muslim 18 44 27 6 5
Unaffiliated 3 2 28 55 12
General Population 12 31 35 19 3
Latvia Orthodox 16 38 35 10 2
Catholic 21 46 24 6 3
Unaffiliated 1 6 32 54 7
Lithuania General Population 23 44 27 5 1
Catholic 26 45 26 2 1
Moldova General Population 43 41 11 3 2
Orthodox 44 42 11 1 2
Poland General Population 41 45 9 1 3
Catholic 44 46 7 <1 3
Romania General Population 60 34 5 1 <1
Orthodox 62 33 4 <1 <1
General Population 11 33 34 19 3
Russia Orthodox 10 38 37 13 3
Muslim 38 41 16 4 1
Unaffiliated <1 5 31 58 6
Serbia General Population 35 43 14 7 <1
Orthodox 35 44 15 6 <1
General Population 19 36 29 12 4
Ukraine Orthodox 17 39 31 9 4
Catholic 41 47 10 2 1
Unaffiliated 1 2 30 58 9
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q51. Do you believe in God, or not?
Yes No DK/Refused
General Population 95 4 1
Armenia
Orthodox 97 3 1
General Population 84 9 7
Belarus Orthodox 88 6 6
Catholic 93 2 5
General Population 94 4 2
Orthodox 93 4 4
Bosnia
Catholic 100 0 <1
Muslim 98 1 1
General Population 77 17 6
Bulgaria Orthodox 78 15 7
Muslim 8 9 3
General Population 86 10 4
Croatia Catholic 92 5 3
Unaffiliated 22 69 9
General Population 29 66 5
Czech Republic Catholic 89 7 4
Unaffiliated 7 88 5
General Population 44 45 10
Estonia Orthodox 78 9 12
Unaffiliated 13 80 8
General Population 99 1 1
Georgia Orthodox 99 <1 <1
Muslim 100 0 0
Greece General Population 92 6 2
Orthodox 96 2 2
General Population 59 30 11
Hungary Catholic 75 14 11
Unaffiliated 15 77 8
General Population 89 5 6
Orthodox 92 2 6
Kazakhst.
azaidstan Muslim 94 1 6
Unaffiliated 2 84 15
General Population 71 15 14
Latvia Orthodox 87 5 9
Catholic 88 3 10
Unaffiliated 22 52 26
Lithuania General Population 76 11 14
Catholic 79 8 13
General Population 95 3 1
Mold
cldova Orthodox 97 1 1
General Population 86 8 6
Poland
oan Catholic 93 3 4
Romania General Population 95 4 1
Orthodox 95 4 1
General Population 75 15 10
Russia Orthodox 87 5 8
Muslim 93 2 5
Unaffiliated 7 74 19
Serbia General Population 87 10 3
Orthodox 91 6 3
General Population 86 9 5
Ukraine Orthodox 91 3 6
Catholic 100 0 <1
Unaffiliated 0 95 5
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Final Topline

ASK ALL

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q52REC. Do you believe in God? How certain are you of this belief?

Believe in God,

Believe in God, fairly

Believe in God, not

Believe in God, not at

Believe in God,

Does not believe in

Don’t know/Refused

absolutely certain certain too certain all certain DK/Ref. God
General Population 79 15 1 <1 <1 4 1
Armenia
Orthodox 79 16 1 <1 <1 3 1
General Population 26 47 11 <1 1 9 7
Belarus Orthodox 22 51 13 <1 1 6 6
Catholic 43 44 4 0 1 2 5
General Population 66 24 4 <1 <1 4 2
Orthodox 56 32 4 0 <1 4 4
Bosnia -
Catholic 78 18 3 0 <1 0 <1
Muslim 74 20 3 <1 <1 1 1
General Population 30 40 7 <1 <1 17 6
Bulgaria Orthodox 26 44 8 <1 <1 15 7
Muslim 47 39 3 0 <1 9 3
General Population 57 24 4 <1 1 10 4
Croatia Catholic 62 25 4 <1 1 5 3
Unaffiliated 6 11 4 0 0 69 9
General Population 13 13 3 <1 0 66 5
Czech Republic Catholic 42 41 5 1 0 7 4
Unaffiliated 2 2 3 <1 0 88 5
General Population 13 24 6 1 1 45 10
Estonia Orthodox 22 48 8 <1 1 9 12
Unaffiliated 3 5 4 1 <1 80 8
General Population 73 22 2 0 3 1 1
Georgia Orthodox 72 22 2 0 3 <1 <1
Muslim 79 15 4 0 2 0 0
Greece General Population 59 26 6 1 <1 6 2
Orthodox 62 26 6 1 <1 2 2
General Population 26 26 7 <1 <1 30 11
Hungary Catholic 32 33 9 <1 1 14 11
Unaffiliated 3 8 4 1 0 77 8
General Population 39 45 3 <1 2 5 6
Kazakhstan Orthodox 33 51 6 <1 2 2 6
Muslim 42 46 2 <1 2 1 6
Unaffiliated 0 0 2 0 0 84 15
General Population 28 34 7 <1 2 15 14
Latvia Orthodox 36 39 10 0 2 5 9
Catholic 33 46 5 1 2 3 10
Unaffiliated 5 10 4 0 3 52 26
Lithuania General Population 34 34 7 0 1 11 14
Catholic 34 37 7 0 1 8 13
Moldova General Population 55 35 4 <1 1 3 1
Orthodox 56 37 4 <1 1 1 1
Poland General Population 45 35 3 <1 3 8 6
Catholic 49 38 3 <1 3 3 4
Romania General Population 64 28 2 <1 1 4 1
Orthodox 64 28 2 <1 1 4 1
General Population 25 38 9 <1 2 15 10
Russia Orthodox 26 47 12 <1 2 5 8
Muslim 53 34 6 <1 1 2 5
Unaffiliated 1 3 2 <1 <1 74 19
Serbia General Population 58 26 3 <1 <1 10 3
Orthodox 59 28 3 0 <1 6 3
General Population 32 45 6 <1 2 9 5
Ukraine Orthodox 32 51 6 0 2 3 6
Catholic 55 39 5 0 2 0 <1
Unaffiliated 0 0 0 0 0 95 5
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q53a. Which, if any, of the following do you believe? Do you
believe in heaven?
Yes No DK/Refused
General Population 55 39
Armenia
Orthodox 56 38
General Population 68 21 11
Belarus Orthodox 68 21 11
Catholic 79 11 10
General Population 73 19 8
Orthodox 51 34 15
Bosnia
Catholic 87
Muslim 90 4
General Population 41 50
Bulgaria Orthodox 39 52 9
Muslim 52 38 11
General Population 71 24 6
Croatia Catholic 78 17 5
Unaffiliated 9 83 8
General Population 27 71 2
Czech Republic Catholic 73 24 3
Unaffiliated 10 89 1
General Population 33 59 8
Estonia Orthodox 51 38 11
Unaffiliated 16 81 4
General Population 81 11 8
Georgia Orthodox 81 10 9
Muslim 89 9 2
Greece General Population 64 30 6
Orthodox 67 27 6
General Population 47 43 10
Hungary Catholic 60 29 12
Unaffiliated 10 85 6
General Population 78 13 10
Orthodox 77 12 11
Kazakhst.
azaidstan Muslim 82 9 9
Unaffiliated 8 76 15
General Population 48 39 13
Latvia Orthodox 61 25 14
Catholic 57 30 12
Unaffiliated 17 71 13
Lithuania General Population 50 36 14
Catholic 53 33 14
General Population 64 20 15
Mold
cldova Orthodox 65 19 16
Poland General Population 72 15 13
Catholic 79 10 12
Romania General Population 81 15 3
Orthodox 83 14 3
General Population 53 35 11
Russia Orthodox 60 29 12
Muslim 77 12 11
Unaffiliated 11 80 9
Serbia General Population 55 37 9
Orthodox 56 35 9
General Population 62 22 15
Ukraine Orthodox 64 20 16
Catholic 85 7 7
Unaffiliated 7 85 8
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q53b. Do you believe in hell?
Yes No DK/Refused
General Population 49 46 5
Armenia
Orthodox 49 45 6
General Population 65 23 12
Belarus Orthodox 65 23 12
Catholic 78 11 12
General Population 69 22 9
Orthodox 45 38 17
Bosnia
Catholic 81 15
Muslim 87 9 4
General Population 35 56
Bulgaria Orthodox 32 58 9
Muslim 50 40 10
General Population 60 33 7
Croatia Catholic 66 27 7
Unaffiliated 5 86 9
General Population 19 79 2
Czech Republic Catholic 52 42 6
Unaffiliated 6 93 1
General Population 24 69 8
Estonia Orthodox 42 46 12
Unaffiliated 11 86 4
General Population 77 14 9
Georgia Orthodox 77 13 9
Muslim 84 14 2
Greece General Population 61 32 7
Orthodox 64 29 7
General Population 40 51 10
Hungary Catholic 52 38 11
Unaffiliated 11 85 5
General Population 74 16 10
Orthodox 72 16 12
Kazakhst.
azakhstan Muslim 78 12 9
Unaffiliated 11 75 14
General Population 44 42 14
Latvia Orthodox 59 26 15
Catholic 52 34 14
Unaffiliated 16 70 13
Lithuania General Population 46 39 15
Catholic 49 36 15
General Population 55 28 16
Mold
cldova Orthodox 57 26 7
Poland General Population 62 23 15
Catholic 68 17 14
Romania General Population 71 24 5
Orthodox 74 21 5
General Population 52 37 11
Russia Orthodox 58 31 11
Muslim 75 14 11
Unaffiliated 12 80 9
Serbia General Population 46 45 9
Orthodox 46 44 9
General Population 59 25 16
Ukraine Orthodox 60 23 17
Catholic 80 11 9
Unaffiliated 10 80 10
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Final Topline Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe
ASK ALL
Q53c. Do you believe in the “evil eye” or that certain people
can cast curses or spells that cause bad things to happen to
someone?
Yes No DK/Refused
General Population 59 39 2
Armenia
Orthodox 61 38 2
General Population 41 a4 14
Belarus Orthodox a4 42 15
Catholic 33 53 13
General Population 40 55 5
Orthodox 31 61 9
Bosnia
Catholic 25 71 4
Muslim 50 a7 4
General Population 55 41 4
Bulgaria Orthodox 54 41 5
Muslim 65 33 2
General Population 30 65 5
Croatia Catholic 31 63 6
Unaffiliated 4 95 1
General Population 21 77 1
Czech Republic Catholic 43 54 3
Unaffiliated 14 85 1
General Population 45 50 5
Estonia Orthodox 62 31 7
Unaffiliated 33 64 3
General Population 52 42 6
Georgia Orthodox 51 43 7
Muslim 65 32 3
Greece General Population 66 30 4
Orthodox 70 27 3
General Population 21 76 3
Hungary Catholic 24 72 4
Unaffiliated 14 85 2
General Population 60 31 8
Orthodox 62 32 6
Kazakhst.
azaidstan Muslim 62 30 8
Unaffiliated 39 53 8
General Population 66 28 6
Latvia Orthodox 74 21 6
Catholic 75 21 4
Unaffiliated 48 43 9
Lithuania General Population 51 40 9
Catholic 51 40 8
General Population 57 37 6
Mold
ocova Orthodox 59 34 6
Poland General Population 25 63 13
Catholic 26 62 12
Romania General Population 44 53 3
Orthodox 48 49 3
General Population 56 38 6
Russia Orthodox 61 33 6
Muslim 62 30 8
Unaffiliated 29 66 5
Serbia General Population 41 56 3
Orthodox 43 54 3
General Population 60 31 10
Ukraine Orthodox 63 28 9
Catholic 53 36 11
Unaffiliated 34 54 12
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q53d. Do you believe in reincarnation, that people will be
reborn in this world again and again?
Yes No DK/Refused
General Population 26 69
Armenia
Orthodox 27 69 4
General Population 29 53 19
Belarus Orthodox 29 53 19
Catholic 24 52 24
General Population 18 73 9
Orthodox 16 71 13
Bosnia
Catholic 27 67 6
Muslim 18 75 7
General Population 36 54 10
Bulgaria Orthodox 37 53 10
Muslim 37 51 12
General Population 22 70 8
Croatia Catholic 23 69 8
Unaffiliated 15 77 8
General Population 23 73 4
Czech Republic Catholic 43 49 8
Unaffiliated 15 83 2
General Population 33 57 9
Estonia Orthodox 31 58 12
Unaffiliated 32 62 6
General Population 11 77 12
Georgia Orthodox 10 78 12
Muslim 16 71 13
Greece General Population 20 66 14
Orthodox 20 66 13
General Population 27 64 9
Hungary Catholic 31 58 11
Unaffiliated 17 77 6
General Population 32 49 18
Orthodox 40 44 16
Kazakhst.
azakhstan Muslim 31 51 18
Unaffiliated 20 62 18
General Population 39 46 15
Latvia Orthodox 43 43 14
Catholic 38 45 17
Unaffiliated 33 54 13
Lithuania General Population 32 54 15
Catholic 31 54 15
General Population 21 67 12
Mold
cldova Orthodox 22 66 7
Poland General Population 17 67 16
Catholic 16 68 16
Romania General Population 22 73 5
Orthodox 23 72 5
General Population 28 60 11
Russia Orthodox 31 57 12
Muslim 24 63 12
Unaffiliated 16 78 6
Serbia General Population 26 64 10
Orthodox 26 64 10
General Population 27 55 18
Ukraine Orthodox 29 52 19
Catholic 15 68 17
Unaffiliated 20 66 14
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Final Topline Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe
ASK ALL
Q53e. Do you believe that magic, sorcery or witchcraft can
influence people’s lives?
Yes No DK/Refused
General Population 20 78 2
Armenia
Orthodox 20 78 2
General Population 38 48 14
Belarus Orthodox 40 46 14
Catholic 27 58 15
General Population 34 60 6
Orthodox 27 65 7
Bosnia
Catholic 24 73 3
Muslim 41 54 5
General Population 41 53 5
Bulgaria Orthodox 40 55 5
Muslim 54 44 3
General Population 25 71 5
Croatia Catholic 25 70 5
Unaffiliated 6 92 1
General Population 24 74 2
Czech Republic Catholic 39 56 >
Unaffiliated 17 81 1
General Population 32 61 6
Estonia Orthodox 38 53 9
Unaffiliated 26 70 4
General Population 42 48 10
Georgia Orthodox 41 49 10
Muslim 44 46 10
Greece General Population 40 55 6
Orthodox 41 54 5
General Population 14 83 3
Hungary Catholic 15 82 3
Unaffiliated 12 85 3
General Population 46 43 11
Orthodox 55 35 10
Kazakhst.
azakhstan Muslim 44 45 11
Unaffiliated 24 64 12
General Population 54 36 10
Latvia Orthodox 61 29 9
Catholic 56 36 8
Unaffiliated 43 46 11
Lithuania General Population 38 51 11
Catholic 40 49 11
General Population 36 58 6
Mold
cldova Orthodox 37 56 7
Poland General Population 18 69 13
Catholic 18 69 13
Romania General Population 30 66 4
Orthodox 34 62 4
General Population 44 47 10
Russia Orthodox 48 42 10
Muslim 41 48 11
Unaffiliated 24 68 8
Serbia General Population 39 57 4
Orthodox 40 55 4
General Population 49 38 13
Ukraine Orthodox 52 35 12
Catholic 37 47 16
Unaffiliated 32 58 10
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Final Topline Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe
ASK ALL
Q53f. Do you believe in the existence of the soul?
Yes No DK/Refused
General Population 67 31 2
Armenia
Orthodox 67 31 2
General Population 72 17 11
Belarus Orthodox 71 18 11
Catholic 82 9 9
General Population 76 19 5
Orthodox 66 27 7
Bosnia
Catholic 89 9 2
Muslim 82 14 3
General Population 66 26 9
Bulgaria Orthodox 65 26 9
Muslim 76 17 7
General Population 77 19 4
Croatia Catholic 82 14 4
Unaffiliated 35 60 5
General Population 44 52 3
Czech Republic Catholic 84 13 2
Unaffiliated 30 67 3
General Population 69 24 7
Estonia Orthodox 74 19 7
Unaffiliated 62 32 6
General Population 70 21 9
Georgia Orthodox 71 20 9
Muslim 58 33 9
Greece General Population 83 13 5
Orthodox 86 11 4
General Population 63 30 7
Hungary Catholic 73 21 7
Unaffiliated 34 58 8
General Population 72 18 10
Orthodox 83 10 7
Kazakhstan Muslim 69 20 11
Unaffiliated 38 50 12
General Population 80 13 7
Latvia Orthodox 84 10 6
Catholic 84 9 6
Unaffiliated 62 25 12
Lithuania General Population 69 20 11
Catholic 72 16 12
General Population 78 16 6
Mold
cldova Orthodox 79 15 6
Poland General Population 73 16 11
Catholic 78 12 11
Romania General Population 81 17 2
Orthodox 83 15 2
General Population 70 23 7
Russia Orthodox 77 17 6
Muslim 78 16 6
Unaffiliated 32 55 13
Serbia General Population 75 20 4
Orthodox 77 19 4
General Population 81 11 8
Ukraine Orthodox 84 9 7
Catholic 86 10 5
Unaffiliated 41 44 14
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q53g. Do you believe in miracles?
Yes No DK/Refused
General Population 72 27 1
Armenia
Orthodox 72 27 1
General Population 43 43 14
Belarus Orthodox 43 43 14
Catholic 39 42 20
General Population 62 33 5
Orthodox 59 34 7
Bosnia
Catholic 72 28 0
Muslim 64 31 5
General Population 53 43 4
Bulgaria Orthodox 55 42 3
Muslim 50 a7 3
General Population 62 33 6
Croatia Catholic 65 29 6
Unaffiliated 35 57 8
General Population 37 61 2
Czech Republic Catholic 65 32 3
Unaffiliated 27 72 1
General Population 53 42 5
Estonia Orthodox 52 40 8
Unaffiliated 46 51 3
General Population 78 16 6
Georgia Orthodox 80 15 6
Muslim 71 23 6
Greece General Population 64 29 7
Orthodox 68 26 6
General Population 42 55 3
Hungary Catholic 50 47 4
Unaffiliated 22 75 2
General Population 49 40 11
Orthodox 55 38 8
Kazakhst.
azaidstan Muslim 48 40 12
Unaffiliated 23 62 14
General Population 65 29 7
Latvia Orthodox 70 23 7
Catholic 67 27 6
Unaffiliated 54 38 8
Lithuania General Population 53 37 10
Catholic 56 33 11
General Population 61 32 7
Mold
cldova Orthodox 62 31 7
Poland General Population 58 31 11
Catholic 62 28 10
Romania General Population 69 30 1
Orthodox 71 28 1
General Population 50 42 9
Russia Orthodox 55 36 8
Muslim 52 39 9
Unaffiliated 22 69 9
Serbia General Population 63 33 5
Orthodox 64 31 5
General Population 58 29 13
Ukraine Orthodox 60 27 12
Catholic 68 22 10
Unaffiliated 18 65 17
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q53h. Do you believe in fate, the idea that the course of your
life is largely or wholly preordained?
Yes No DK/Refused
General Population 83 15 2
Armenia
Orthodox 84 14 1
General Population 67 24 9
Belarus Orthodox 68 24 ]
Catholic 66 23 11
General Population 80 17 4
Orthodox 71 24 5
Bosnia
Catholic 61 33 5
Muslim 91 7 2
General Population 71 24 5
Bulgaria Orthodox 72 23 5
Muslim 75 22 3
General Population 64 28 8
Croatia Catholic 67 25 8
Unaffiliated 36 55 10
General Population 43 54 3
Czech Republic Catholic 72 23 >
Unaffiliated 32 65 2
General Population 62 32 5
Estonia Orthodox 68 25 7
Unaffiliated 53 42 5
General Population 73 20 7
Georgia Orthodox 73 20 7
Muslim 80 14 5
Greece General Population 59 36 5
Orthodox 60 35 5
General Population 54 41 5
Hungary Catholic 65 30 5
Unaffiliated 27 70 3
General Population 60 28 12
Orthodox 63 24 13
Kazakhstan Muslim 62 27 11
Unaffiliated 39 48 13
General Population 74 19 7
Latvia Orthodox 79 15 6
Catholic 78 15 7
Unaffiliated 60 29 11
Lithuania General Population 68 23 9
Catholic 68 22 10
General Population 75 20 5
Mold
cldova Orthodox 77 18 5
Poland General Population 56 29 15
Catholic 59 27 15
Romania General Population 68 28 4
Orthodox 70 26 4
General Population 60 32 8
Russia Orthodox 64 29 7
Muslim 72 22 7
Unaffiliated 35 52 12
Serbia General Population 71 25 4
Orthodox 72 23 4
General Population 71 18 11
Ukraine Orthodox 74 16 10
Catholic 71 14 15
Unaffiliated 46 43 11
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
PRAY5CAT. Aside from religious services, do you pray (READ LIST)?
. A few times a week or| A few times a month
Several times a day Once a day Never Don’t know/Refused
once a week or seldom
General Population 23 22 16 24 15 1
Armenia
Orthodox 22 22 17 25 13 1
General Population 9 16 18 42 13 2
Belarus Orthodox 7 15 17 46 12 2
Catholic 10 29 23 35 3 <1
General Population 18 14 22 29 15 2
. Orthodox 7 21 22 34 15 1
Bosnia -
Catholic 20 38 21 16 3 2
Muslim 27 6 22 28 14 2
General Population 5 10 19 41 25 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 2 9 19 47 22 1
Muslim 12 15 21 31 21 1
General Population 13 27 18 25 16 2
Croatia Catholic 14 30 19 26 9 2
Unaffiliated 0 2 5 10 83 0
General Population 4 5 7 16 68 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 14 17 20 31 17 1
Unaffiliated 1 1 1 10 88 <1
General Population 3 6 6 25 58 1
Estonia Orthodox 4 10 12 44 29 <1
Unaffiliated <1 1 2 10 86 1
General Population 18 20 22 33 6 1
Georgia Orthodox 19 21 22 32 4 1
Muslim 11 8 18 44 19 0
Greece General Population 9 21 34 26 9 1
Orthodox 8 22 37 26 6 <1
General Population 5 11 11 28 45 1
Hungary Catholic 6 14 14 36 29 <1
Unaffiliated 1 <1 2 5 92 <1
General Population 11 8 18 37 22 4
Kazakhstan Orthodox 7 8 14 51 18 2
Muslim 13 8 18 36 21 4
Unaffiliated 0 0 0 9 84 7
General Population 7 11 10 43 28 3
Latvia Orthodox 8 14 10 51 16 1
Catholic 6 13 14 50 15 2
Unaffiliated 1 1 1 26 69 4
Lithuania General Population 4 11 17 33 35 1
Catholic 4 12 18 35 30 1
Moldova General Population 20 28 21 23 6 2
Orthodox 19 30 22 23 4 2
Poland General Population 8 19 24 27 17 5
Catholic 8 20 27 29 11 5
Romania General Population 18 27 27 23 5 2
Orthodox 16 27 27 25 4 1
General Population 8 9 11 40 28 3
Russia Orthodox 7 11 14 48 17 3
Muslim 28 8 10 34 16 4
Unaffiliated <1 1 1 9 87 1
Serbia General Population 10 17 22 32 20 <1
Orthodox 9 18 23 33 17 <1
General Population 11 18 18 35 15 3
Ukraine Orthodox 9 18 20 38 12 3
Catholic 22 34 25 18 <1 1
Unaffiliated 0 0 1 14 81 4
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Final Topline

ASK IF CHRISTIAN IN ETHIOPIA

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q54_ETH. Aside from religious services, do you pray?

Several times a day Once a day A few times a week | Once a week or less Never Don't know Refused
Ethiopia* Orthodox 39 26 17 14 3 <1 <1
Note:
* Data for Ethiopia were taken from Pew Research Center’s 2015 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF MUSLIM

Q55REC. How often do you pray? Do you pray all five salah everyday? (MUSLIMS ASKED ONLY)

Pray several times a | Pray several times a | Pray several times a

day, pray all five day, do not pray all day, don’t Pray less often Don’t know/Refused

salah five salah know/refused salah
Bosnia Muslim 20 6 <1 71 2
Bulgaria Muslim 7 4 0 87 1
Georgia Muslim 10 1 0 89 0
Kazakhstan Muslim 8 4 <1 83 4
Russia Muslim 23 5 <1 68 4
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q56. Which comes closest to your view? The [IF JEWISH (QCURREL=3) INSERT:
TORAH; IF MUSLIM (QCURREL=2 OR QCURRELD=2) INSERT: QURAN; ALL OTHERS
INSERT: BIBLE] is the word of God, OR [IF JEWISH INSERT: TORAH; IF MUSLIM
INSERT: QURAN; ALL OTHERS INSERT: BIBLE] is a book written by men and is not
the word of God?
Written by men, not
Word of God the word of God Other (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 64 30 1
Armenia
Orthodox 65 30 1
General Population 49 27 2 21
Belarus Orthodox 51 27 2 21
Catholic 61 23 1 15
General Population 70 21 1 8
Orthodox 44 38 2 15
Bosnia
Catholic 85 13 0 2
Muslim 89 8 <1 3
General Population 43 41 1 15
Bulgaria Orthodox 38 44 1 16
Muslim 68 23 0 9
General Population 56 36 2 5
Croatia Catholic 61 32 2 5
Unaffiliated 7 80 9 4
General Population 21 65 3 11
Czech Republic Catholic 59 30 2 9
Unaffiliated 7 79 3 12
General Population 26 58 3 13
Estonia Orthodox 45 42 3 10
Unaffiliated 8 73 2 17
General Population 77 11 1 11
Georgia Orthodox 78 11 1 10
Muslim 74 13 0 12
Greece General Population 58 28 2 11
Orthodox 61 26 2 11
General Population 41 41 2 15
Hungary Catholic 51 34 2 13
Unaffiliated 7 69 2 22
General Population 68 13 1 18
Kazakhstan Orthodox 72 18 1 10
Muslim 71 11 1 18
Unaffiliated 2 31 1 67
General Population 40 38 3 19
Latvia Orthodox 54 32 2 12
Catholic 49 34 2 15
Unaffiliated 11 44 6 39
. . General Population 42 43 1 14
Lith
thuania Catholic 42 43 1 14
General Population 72 18 0 10
Mold
oldova Orthodox 73 17 0 10
General Population 61 24 1 14
Poland
olan Catholic 67 21 1 P
. General Population 76 18 1 5
R
omania Orthodox 76 18 1 5
General Population 44 33 1 22
Russia Orthodox 49 30 1 20
Muslim 74 16 1 8
Unaffiliated 4 56 1 39
. General Population 44 45 1 9
Serb
ervla Orthodox 44 45 1 9
General Population 63 21 1 15
Ukraine Orthodox 64 20 <1 16
Catholic 88 6 1 5
Unaffiliated 15 49 12 24
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q57REC. Which comes closest to your view? The [IF JEWISH (QCURREL=3) INSERT: TORAH; IF MUSLIM (QCURREL=2 OR QCURRELD=2) INSERT:
QURAN; ALL OTHERS INSERT: BIBLE] is the word of God, OR [IF JEWISH INSERT: TORAH; IF MUSLIM INSERT: QURAN; ALL OTHERS INSERT: BIBLE] is
a book written by men and is not the word of God? And would you say that the [IF JEWISH INSERT: TORAH;IF MUSLIM INSERT:QURAN; ALL
OTHERS INSERT: BIBLE] is to be taken literally, word for word, OR not everything in the [IF JEWISH INSERT: TORAH;IF MUSLIM INSERT:QURAN; ALL
OTHERS INSERT: BIBLE] should be taken literally, word for word?
Word of God, taken Word of God, not .
N A Word of God, other | Word of God, don’t | Written by men, not "
literally, word for everythlng.should be (voL,) know/refused the word of God Other (VOL.) Don’t know/Refused
word taken literally
General Population 40 19 <1 5 30 1 4
Armenia
Orthodox 41 19 <1 5 30 1 4
General Population 25 20 1 4 27 2 21
Belarus Orthodox 23 23 1 4 27 2 21
Catholic 39 17 1 5 23 1 15
General Population 45 21 <1 3 21 1 8
. Orthodox 23 15 <1 5 38 2 15
Boshia -
Catholic 41 42 1 1 13 0] 2
Muslim 63 23 <1 2 8 <1 3
General Population 19 22 <1 2 41 1 15
Bulgaria Orthodox 12 23 <1 2 44 1 16
Muslim 46 19 0 3 23 0 9
General Population 21 32 1 2 36 2 5
Croatia Catholic 23 35 1 2 32 2 5
Unaffiliated 3 4 0 0 80 9 4
General Population 9 11 <1 <1 65 3 11
Czech Republic Catholic 27 30 <1 1 30 2 9
Unaffiliated 2 5 0 <1 79 3 12
General Population 8 16 1 2 58 3 13
Estonia Orthodox 14 24 2 4 42 3 10
Unaffiliated 1 6 0 1 73 2 17
General Population 49 21 <1 7 11 1 11
Georgia Orthodox 48 22 <1 7 11 1 10
Muslim 61 4 0 10 13 0 12
General Population 39 14 1 5 28 2 11
G
reece Orthodox 40 16 <1 5 26 2 11
General Population 21 18 1 2 41 2 15
Hungary Catholic 27 21 1 1 34 2 13
Unaffiliated 1 5 0 2 69 2 22
General Population 41 23 0 4 13 1 18
Orthodox 33 36 0 4 18 1 10
Muslim 44 22 0 5 11 1 18
Unaffiliated 2 0 0 0 31 1 67
General Population 9 28 <1 3 38 3 19
Latvia Orthodox 14 35 <1 4 32 2 12
Catholic 10 38 0 2 34 2 15
Unaffiliated 1 6 0 3 44 6 39
Lithuania General Population 12 27 <1 3 43 1 14
Catholic 8 30 <1 4 43 1 14
Moldova General Population 58 11 0 3 18 0 10
Orthodox 59 10 0 4 17 0 10
General Population 22 35 1 4 24 1 14
Poland
oan Catholic 23 38 1 5 21 1 2
Romania General Population 47 24 1 5 18 1 5
Orthodox 48 23 1 5 18 1 5
General Population 22 18 1 3 33 1 22
Russi Orthodox 23 22 1 4 30 1 20
ussia
Muslim 51 19 0 4 16 1 8
Unaffiliated 1 2 <1 1 56 1 39
Serbia General Population 24 18 <1 3 45 1 9
Orthodox 22 19 <1 3 45 1 9
General Population 31 25 <1 6 21 1 15
Ukraine Orthodox 31 25 <1 7 20 <1 16
Catholic 47 34 1 6 6 1 5
Unaffiliated 1 8 0 6 49 12 24
Pew Research Center 156 www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline

ASK IF AFFILIATED WITH RELIGION (QCURREL NE 9,10,92)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q58. Please tell me whether the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement is
most similar to your point of view — even if it does not precisely match your
opinion. 1 There is only ONE true way to interpret the teachings of my religion OR
2 There is MORE than one true way to interpret the teachings of my religion
. There is MORE than
There is only ONE
. one true way to .
true way to interpret ) Neither/Both equally
| interpret the DK/Refused
the teachings of my ) (voL.)
. teachings of my
religion e
religion
Armenia Orthodox 68 20 4 8
Orthodox 30 41 10 19
Belarus
Catholic 38 45 7 10
Orthodox 49 33 7 10
Bosnia Catholic 77 19 1 3
Muslim 73 21 2 4
Orthodox 29 47 8 16
Bulgaria "
Muslim 58 29 5 8
Croatia Catholic 47 42 5 6
Czech Republic Catholic 36 51 5 8
Estonia Orthodox 31 33 20 17
Georgia Orthodox 68 11 5 17
Muslim 47 20 9 24
Greece Orthodox 52 38 6 4
Hungary Catholic 32 40 17 11
Kazakhstan Orthodox 35 39 10 16
Muslim 49 25 5 21
Latvia Orthodox 27 41 9 22
Catholic 24 56 5 16
Lithuania Catholic 21 42 18 20
Moldova Orthodox 38 45 4 13
Poland Catholic 40 36 10 14
Romania Orthodox 47 44 4 6
Russia Orthodox 36 34 9 20
Muslim 52 31 6 11
Serbia Orthodox 47 37 7 9
Ukraine Orthodox 40 27 17 16
Catholic 58 27 6 8
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF NOT JEWISH (QCURREL NE 3)

Q59a. Would you be willing to accept Jews as members of your family

Yes No Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 28 65 3 4
Armenia
Orthodox 27 66 3 4
General Population 41 32 20 7
Belarus Orthodox 41 32 20 7
Catholic a4 37 13 6
General Population 37 a7 11 5
Orthodox 46 39 9 5
Bosnia
Catholic 37 39 17 7
Muslim 27 56 12 5
General Population 55 32 9 4
Bulgaria Orthodox 57 31 9 3
Muslim 51 33 9 8
General Population 67 24 7 2
Croatia Catholic 65 26 7 2
Unaffiliated 93 3 4 0
General Population 51 37 9 3
Czech Republic Catholic 59 35 4 2
Unaffiliated 48 38 10 3
General Population 61 27 9 3
Estonia Orthodox 60 25 13 2
Unaffiliated 59 29 9 3
General Population 27 63 7 3
Georgia Orthodox 29 62 6 2
Muslim 10 73 11 6
Greece General Population 35 53 9 2
Orthodox 33 55 10 2
General Population 57 26 15 2
Hungary Catholic 60 24 14 3
Unaffiliated 51 30 18 2
General Population 21 60 13 6
Kazakhstan Orthodox 43 32 21 4
Muslim 11 72 11 6
Unaffiliated 53 22 14 11
General Population 53 29 11 6
Latvia Orthodox 61 25 11 3
Catholic 60 29 7 5
Unaffiliated 41 37 11 11
Lithuania General Population 41 48 4 6
Catholic 40 50 5 6
General Population 40 48 8 4
Moldova Orthodox 39 49 8 4
Poland General Population 57 30 7 6
Catholic 56 31 7 6
Romania General Population 39 53 5 2
Orthodox 38 54 6 3
General Population 40 40 15 5
Russia Orthodox 43 37 15 5
Muslim 20 66 9 5
Unaffiliated 40 37 18 4
Serbia General Population 61 29 7 2
Orthodox 59 30 8 3
General Population 43 32 18 7
Ukraine Orthodox 46 29 18 6
Catholic 31 48 15 6
Unaffiliated 27 46 18 9
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF NOT JEWISH (QCURREL NE 3)

Q59b. Would you be willing to accept Jews as neighbors

Yes No Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 64 32 3 1
Armenia
Orthodox 63 33 3 1
General Population 62 18 16 4
Belarus Orthodox 62 17 17 4
Catholic 71 16 10 3
General Population 84 12 3 1
Orthodox 89 9 1 1
Bosnia
Catholic 78 12 8 2
Muslim 81 15 3 1
General Population 87 9 2 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 87 9 P 1
Muslim 8 7 4 1
General Population 85 11 2 1
Croatia Catholic 85 12 2 1
Unaffiliated 98 1 1 0
General Population 69 23 7 2
Czech Republic Catholic 77 18 4 1
Unaffiliated 66 25 8 1
General Population 80 12 6 2
Estonia Orthodox 83 10 6 1
Unaffiliated 79 13 6 2
General Population 75 18 4 3
Georgia Orthodox 77 18 3 2
Muslim 65 24 6 5
Greece General Population 74 21 4 1
Orthodox 74 22 4 <1
General Population 73 16 10 1
Hungary Catholic 75 15 9 1
Unaffiliated 66 21 12 1
General Population 58 21 14 6
Kazakhstan Orthodox 76 13 9 2
Muslim 52 24 16 7
Unaffiliated 58 24 7 11
General Population 77 12 7 4
Latvia Orthodox 84 9 6 1
Catholic 82 11 5 1
Unaffiliated 64 17 10 10
Lithuania General Population 71 23 2 4
Catholic 70 24 2 3
General Population 74 21 3 2
Moldova Orthodox 74 21 3 2
Poland General Population 72 20 5 3
Catholic 71 21 5 3
Romania General Population 67 28 3 1
Orthodox 65 30 3 2
General Population 67 20 9 4
Russia Orthodox 69 19 8 4
Muslim 58 31 9 3
Unaffiliated 61 21 13 6
Serbia General Population 87 10 2 1
Orthodox 86 10 2 1
General Population 73 15 10 2
Ukraine Orthodox 75 13 9 2
Catholic 69 21 8 3
Unaffiliated 51 29 17 3
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF NOT JEWISH (QCURREL NE 3)

Q59c. Would you be willing to accept Jews as citizens of our country

Yes No Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 64 32 3 1
Armenia
Orthodox 63 33 3 1
General Population 70 13 11 6
Belarus Orthodox 72 11 11 6
Catholic 73 16 6 4
General Population 90 8 1 1
Orthodox 93 6 <1 1
Bosnia
Catholic 87 9 3 1
Muslim 89 9 2 1
General Population 90 7 2 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 90 7 P 1
Muslim 94 4 2 1
General Population 88 9 2 1
Croatia Catholic 87 9 2 1
Unaffiliated 98 1 1 0
General Population 75 19 5 1
Czech Republic Catholic 82 15 2 1
Unaffiliated 73 20 5 1
General Population 84 10 4 2
Estonia Orthodox 87 5 5 3
Unaffiliated 83 12 4 1
General Population 81 13 4 2
Georgia Orthodox 83 12 3 1
Muslim 67 21 5 6
Greece General Population 78 16 4 2
Orthodox 79 17 4 1
General Population 77 14 8 1
Hungary Catholic 79 14 6 1
Unaffiliated 71 16 13 <1
General Population 71 11 12 7
Orthodox 81 7 9 3
Kazakhst
azaidstan Muslim 68 11 13 8
Unaffiliated 65 17 7 11
General Population 81 9 6 4
Latvia Orthodox 86 8 5 1
Catholic 84 8 5 3
Unaffiliated 70 11 9 10
Lithuania General Population 71 23 3 4
Catholic 70 23 3 4
General Population 84 13 2 2
Mold
cldova Orthodox 84 13 2 2
Poland General Population 74 18 5 3
Catholic 73 19 4 4
Romania General Population 74 22 3 1
Orthodox 73 23 3 1
General Population 72 14 9 5
Russia Orthodox 74 13 9 5
Muslim 67 21 8 3
Unaffiliated 65 19 10 6
Serbia General Population 90 7 2 1
Orthodox 89 8 2 1
General Population 88 5 5 2
Ukraine Orthodox 89 5 4 2
Catholic 90 4 5 1
Unaffiliated 78 10 11 2
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Final Topline

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL NE 2 AND QCURRELD NE 2)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q60a. Would you be willing to accept Muslims as members of your family

Yes No Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 5 92 2 1
Orthodox 17 60 15 8
Belarus
Catholic 15 65 15 5
Orthodox 37 53 7 3
Bosnia
Catholic 43 36 14 7
Bulgaria Orthodox 32 57 9 1
Catholic 55 34 8 3
Croatia —
Unaffiliated 83 10 7 0
. Catholic 10 79 9 2
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 1 80 6 1
Estonia Orthodox 20 62 12 5
Unaffiliated 30 59 8 3
Georgia Orthodox 16 76 5 3
Greece Orthodox 29 62 8 1
Hungary Catholic 21 57 19 3
Unaffiliated 21 61 17 1
Kazakhstan Orthodox 42 33 21 4
Unaffiliated 49 18 16 17
Orthodox 19 64 13 4
Latvia Catholic 15 68 10 7
Unaffiliated 23 53 13 11
Lithuania Catholic 15 73 5 6
Moldova Orthodox 29 61 6 4
Poland Catholic 31 55 7 7
Romania Orthodox 28 64 6 2
Russia Orthodox 34 47 15 4
Unaffiliated 34 45 15 5
Serbia Orthodox 40 49 8 3
Orthodox 27 48 21 5
Ukraine Catholic 13 63 17 8
Unaffiliated 26 59 10 5
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Final Topline

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL NE 2 AND QCURRELD NE 2)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q60b. Would you be willing to accept Muslims as neighbors

Yes No Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 21 77 2 <1
Orthodox 40 40 15
Belarus
Catholic 39 42 15 4
Orthodox 86 12 1 1
Bosnia
Catholic 83 8 7 2
Bulgaria Orthodox 71 21 7 <1
Catholic 78 17 4 1
Croatia —
Unaffiliated 93 3 3 0
. Catholic 24 66 7 3
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 20 73 6 1
Estonia Orthodox 37 47 11 5
Unaffiliated 44 46 8 2
Georgia Orthodox 66 30 3 1
Greece Orthodox 67 28 4 1
Hungary Catholic 33 45 19 2
Unaffiliated 29 50 19 2
Orthodox 84 8 5 2
Kazakhstan Unaffiliated 68 11 7 14
Orthodox 37 48 11 4
Latvia Catholic 34 49 14 3
Unaffiliated 39 39 12 9
Lithuania Catholic 32 56 5 7
Moldova Orthodox 62 33 2 2
Poland Catholic 44 43 6 6
Romania Orthodox 55 39 4 2
Russia Orthodox 62 24 10 4
Unaffiliated 54 30 11 5
Serbia Orthodox 74 22 2 2
Orthodox 58 25 13 4
Ukraine Catholic 49 35 11 4
Unaffiliated 35 47 11 7
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Final Topline

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QCURREL NE 2 AND QCURRELD NE 2)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q60c. Would you be willing to accept Muslims as citizens of our country

Yes No Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 20 77 2 1
Orthodox 47 34 13 6
Belarus
Catholic 43 40 10 6
Orthodox 93 6 1 1
Bosnia
Catholic 95 2 0
Bulgaria Orthodox 77 17 5 1
Catholic 82 13 4 1
Croatia —
Unaffiliated 95 4 1 0
. Catholic 28 60 8 4
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 25 67 7 2
Estonia Orthodox 41 43 10 6
Unaffiliated 50 40 8 3
Georgia Orthodox 73 23 3 1
Greece Orthodox 73 21 6 1
Hungary Catholic 38 42 17 3
Unaffiliated 35 42 22 1
Orthodox 89 5 4 3
Kazakhstan Unaffiliated 69 10 7 14
Orthodox 41 43 11 4
Latvia Catholic 39 45 13 4
Unaffiliated 40 38 12 10
Lithuania Catholic 34 53 5 8
Moldova Orthodox 72 24 2 2
Poland Catholic 47 41 6 5
Romania Orthodox 64 31 3 2
Russia Orthodox 67 19 10 4
Unaffiliated 60 25 11 5
Serbia Orthodox 81 16 2 1
Orthodox 68 18 10 4
Ukraine Catholic 66 22 6 6
Unaffiliated 48 33 13 6
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Final Topline

ASK IF NOT CATHOLIC (QDENOM NE 2)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q61a. Would you be willing to accept Catholics as members of your family

Yes No Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 49 46 3 2
Belarus Orthodox 73 15 11 2
Orthodox 50 40 8 2
Bosnia
Muslim 36 48 11 5
Orthodox 66 26 6 1
Bulgaria -
Muslim 52 33 11 4
Croatia Unaffiliated 98 0 2 0
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 68 23 7 2
Estonia Orthodox 75 13 10 2
Unaffiliated 70 18 7 5
Georgia Orthodox 31 59 6 3
Muslim 24 62 7 8
Greece Orthodox 57 33 8 1
Hungary Unaffiliated 85 7 7 <1
Orthodox 52 25 21 2
Kazakhstan Muslim 12 71 11 5
Unaffiliated 52 24 18 7
Latvia Orthodox 87 5 6 2
Unaffiliated 68 19 7 6
Moldova Orthodox 47 43 6 4
Romania Orthodox 66 31 3 1
Orthodox 47 34 15 4
Russia Muslim 23 61 11 5
Unaffiliated 48 28 18 6
Serbia Orthodox 57 33 7 2
Ukraine Orthodox 56 20 21 3
Unaffiliated 38 39 15 8
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Final Topline Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF NOT CATHOLIC (QDENOM NE 2)

Q61b. Would you be willing to accept Catholics as neighbors
Yes No Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused

Armenia Orthodox 77 19 3
Belarus Orthodox 88 5 5 2

Orthodox 91 8 1 1
Bosnia

Muslim 92 6 2 <1

Orthodox 88 9 2 1
Bulgaria -

Muslim 91 5 3 1
Croatia Unaffiliated 99 0 1 0
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 80 14 5 1
Estonia Orthodox 88 4 6 2

Unaffiliated 84 8 4 4
Georgia Orthodox 80 15 3 2

Muslim 77 16 3 5
Greece Orthodox 87 10 3 1
Hungary Unaffiliated 90 4 6 <1

Orthodox 79 9 10 2
Kazakhstan Muslim 62 18 14 7

Unaffiliated 67 12 11 10
Latvia Orthodox 96 1 2 1

Unaffiliated 81 7 6 6
Moldova Orthodox 76 20 3 2
Romania Orthodox 84 14 2 <1

Orthodox 71 15 9 4
Russia Muslim 63 23 10 4

Unaffiliated 67 15 12 6
Serbia Orthodox 85 12 2 1
Ukraine Orthodox 84 8 7 1

Unaffiliated 63 20 12 5
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Final Topline

ASK IF NOT CATHOLIC (QDENOM NE 2)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q61c. Would you be willing to accept Catholics as citizens of our country

Yes No Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
Armenia Orthodox 78 18
Belarus Orthodox 89 4 5 2
Orthodox 95 5 <1 1
Bosnia
Muslim 96 3 1 <1
Orthodox 90 7 2 1
Bulgaria -
Muslim 96 2 1 1
Croatia Unaffiliated 99 0 1 0
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 84 12 3 1
Estonia Orthodox 89 4 5 2
Unaffiliated 86 7 4 3
Georgia Orthodox 83 11 4 1
Muslim 80 11 2 6
Greece Orthodox 89 7 3 1
Hungary Unaffiliated 91 4 5 <1
Orthodox 85 5 6 4
Kazakhstan Muslim 72 9 12 7
Unaffiliated 71 13 9 7
Latvia Orthodox 96 1 2 1
Unaffiliated 89 2 4 5
Moldova Orthodox 82 13 2 2
Romania Orthodox 89 9 2 1
Orthodox 73 13 9 5
Russia Muslim 70 15 10 5
Unaffiliated 68 14 12 6
Serbia Orthodox 88 9 1 1
Ukraine Orthodox 91 4 4 1
Unaffiliated 78 11 11 1
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Final Topline Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF NOT ORTHODOX (QDENOM NE 1) [IN ARMENIA: QDENOM NE 1, 21] [IN ESTONIA: QCURREL NE 21 AND QDENOM NE
1][IN LATVIA: QDENOM NE 1,22]

Q62a. Would you be willing to accept Orthodox Christians as members of your
family
Yes No Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
Belarus Catholic 73 17 8 2
Catholic 49 33 13 5
Bosnia -
Muslim 34 50 11 5
Bulgaria Muslim 64 23 11 2
Catholic 66 25 7 2
Croatia —
Unaffiliated 96 1 3 0
. Catholic 68 23 7 2
Czech Republ
zech Republie Unaffiliated 61 28 9 2
Estonia Unaffiliated 75 15 7 3
Georgia Muslim 63 24 7 6
Hungary Catholic 59 22 16 4
Unaffiliated 56 19 17 8
Muslim 15 66 13 5
Kazakhst
azakhstan Unaffiliated 59 20 14 7
Latvia Catholic 87 8 3 2
Unaffiliated 61 23 8 8
Lithuania Catholic 53 36 5 6
Poland Catholic 66 24 6 5
Russia Muslim 36 49 12 3
Unaffiliated 62 12 19 7
Ukraine Catholic 92 3 5 1
Unaffiliated 78 12 7 3
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Final Topline Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF NOT ORTHODOX (QDENOM NE 1) [IN ARMENIA: QDENOM NE 1, 21] [IN ESTONIA: QCURREL NE 21 AND QDENOM NE
1][IN LATVIA: QDENOM NE 1,22]

Q62b. Would you be willing to accept Orthodox Christians as neighbors
Yes No Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
Belarus Catholic 91 2 4
Catholic 89 4 7 0
Bosnia
Muslim 91 7 2 <1
Bulgaria Muslim 93 4 3 <1
Catholic 84 13 3 1
Croatia —
Unaffiliated 99 0 1 0
. Catholic 83 11 5 1
Czech Republ
zech Republic Unaffiliated 74 19 5 2
Estonia Unaffiliated 88 5 5 3
Georgia Muslim 92 6 2 1
Hungary Catholic 70 14 12 3
Unaffiliated 66 14 12 8
Muslim 69 15 10 5
Kazakhst
azakhstan Unaffiliated 73 5 1 11
Latvia Catholic 94 2 3 1
Unaffiliated 79 7 8 6
Lithuania Catholic 79 16 1 4
Poland Catholic 77 15 5 3
Russia Muslim 72 18 8 2
Unaffiliated 71 8 15 6
Ukraine Catholic 98 1 1 <1
Unaffiliated 91 5 4 0

Pew Research Center 168 www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF NOT ORTHODOX (QDENOM NE 1) [IN ARMENIA: QDENOM NE 1, 21] [IN ESTONIA: QCURREL NE 21 AND QDENOM NE
1][IN LATVIA: QDENOM NE 1,22]

Q62c. Would you be willing to accept Orthodox Christians as citizens of our
country
Yes No Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
Belarus Catholic 92 2
Catholic 95 4 2 0
Bosnia
Muslim 95 4 1 <1
Bulgaria Muslim 97 2 <1 1
Catholic 86 10 3 1
Croatia —
Unaffiliated 99 0 1 0
. Catholic 85 10 4 1
Czech Republ
zech Republic Unaffiliated 79 15 4 2
Estonia Unaffiliated 90 4 3 3
Georgia Muslim 92 5 2 1
Hungary Catholic 72 14 10 3
Unaffiliated 69 15 10 6
Muslim 78 8 9 5
Kazakhst
azakhstan Unaffiliated 77 3 9 11
Latvia Catholic 96 1 2 1
Unaffiliated 87 2 5 6
Lithuania Catholic 76 18 2 4
Poland Catholic 78 14 4 4
Russia Muslim 75 13 8 3
Unaffiliated 72 7 15 6
Ukraine Catholic 99 1 1 0
Unaffiliated 99 0 1 0
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q63a. Would you be willing to accept Roma as members of your family (NOTE:
QUESTION WAS NOT ASKED IN AREAS OF THE COUNTRY WHERE INTERVIEWERS
EXPECTED TO FIND ROMA RESPONDENTS)
Yes No Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 10 85 3 1
Armenia
Orthodox 87 3 1
General Population 70 15 7
Belarus Orthodox 70 14 7
Catholic 80 10 6
General Population 32 54 10 4
Orthodox 33 55 8 3
Bosnia
Catholic 32 a7 14 8
Muslim 28 57 10 5
General Population 15 79 5 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 11 83 5 1
Muslim 28 64 6 2
General Population 46 44 8 2
Croatia Catholic 44 46 8 2
Unaffiliated 71 20 6 2
General Population 13 78 8 1
Czech Republic Catholic 18 69 12 1
Unaffiliated 12 82 6 1
General Population 20 67 8 5
Estonia Orthodox 16 68 10 6
Unaffiliated 24 63 8 4
General Population 9 84 4 3
Georgia Orthodox 9 85 4 3
Muslim 5 85 4 6
Greece General Population 14 73 10 2
Orthodox 12 76 10 2
General Population 21 54 23 2
Hungary Catholic 22 52 25 1
Unaffiliated 19 60 21 1
General Population 9 78 9 4
Orthodox 18 64 13 6
Kazakhst
azakhstan Muslim 5 84 7 4
Unaffiliated 24 55 16 5
General Population 22 57 15 6
Latvia Orthodox 17 64 16 3
Catholic 18 65 13 4
Unaffiliated 29 50 14 7
Lithuania General Population 14 78 3 5
Catholic 13 80 3 4
General Population 30 62 5 3
Mold
cldova Orthodox 30 63 5 3
Poland General Population 37 49 7 7
Catholic 35 52 6 7
Romania General Population 23 65 10 2
Orthodox 22 66 10 2
General Population 18 67 10 4
Russia Orthodox 19 67 10 4
Muslim 12 79 4 6
Unaffiliated 20 62 15 3
Serbia General Population 41 49 8 2
Orthodox 39 50 8 2
General Population 12 68 15 4
Ukraine Orthodox 12 67 16 4
Catholic 10 77 9 4
Unaffiliated 14 72 11 3
Pew Research Center 170

www.pewresearch.org



Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q63b. Would you be willing to accept Roma as neighbors (NOTE: QUESTION WAS
NOT ASKED IN AREAS OF THE COUNTRY WHERE INTERVIEWERS EXPECTED TO
FIND ROMA RESPONDENTS)
Yes No Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 36 60 2 1
Armenia
Orthodox 35 61 2 1
General Population 23 57 13 8
Belarus Orthodox 23 57 12 8
Catholic 23 59 10 7
General Population 81 16 3 1
Orthodox 81 16 2 1
Bosnia
Catholic 66 23 6 4
Muslim 82 15 2 <1
General Population 35 57 8 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 30 61 8 1
Muslim 57 32 11 0
General Population 66 27 5 1
Croatia Catholic 65 29 5 1
Unaffiliated 79 11 8 2
General Population 21 69 9 1
Czech Republic Catholic 28 59 12 1
Unaffiliated 19 73 8 <1
General Population 31 57 8 5
Estonia Orthodox 31 54 10 5
Unaffiliated 31 56 8 4
General Population 43 50 4 3
Georgia Orthodox 44 49 5 2
Muslim 33 59 1 6
Greece General Population 38 50 10 2
Orthodox 37 52 10 1
General Population 29 44 25 1
Hungary Catholic 32 42 25 2
Unaffiliated 25 47 27 1
General Population 27 60 10 4
Kazakhstan Orthodox 36 51 8 5
Muslim 24 62 11 4
Unaffiliated 40 45 13 3
General Population 40 41 14 4
Latvia Orthodox 33 51 13 3
Catholic 39 44 14 2
Unaffiliated 42 35 17 6
Lithuania General Population 27 65 4 4
Catholic 24 68 4 4
General Population 57 38 3 2
Moldova Orthodox 57 38 3 2
Poland General Population 49 38 8 5
Catholic 48 40 7 5
Romania General Population 43 48 7 2
Orthodox 42 48 8 2
General Population 35 53 8 3
Russia Orthodox 35 53 8 3
Muslim 31 60 5 4
Unaffiliated 33 52 12 3
Serbia General Population 78 17 4 1
Orthodox 79 17 4 1
General Population 30 55 12 3
Ukraine Orthodox 31 53 13 3
Catholic 27 62 8 3
Unaffiliated 24 62 13 2
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q63c. Would you be willing to accept Roma as citizens of our country (NOTE:
QUESTION WAS NOT ASKED IN AREAS OF THE COUNTRY WHERE INTERVIEWERS
EXPECTED TO FIND ROMA RESPONDENTS)
Yes No Depends (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 40 57 2 1
Armenia
Orthodox 39 58 2 1
General Population 33 46 13 7
Belarus Orthodox 36 45 12 6
Catholic 30 51 11 8
General Population 90 1 1
Orthodox 89 1 1
Bosnia
Catholic 77 16 3 4
Muslim 92 6 1 <1
General Population 53 37 8 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 50 39 9 1
Muslim 71 20 8 2
General Population 78 17 4 1
Croatia Catholic 77 18 4 1
Unaffiliated 93 2 3 2
General Population 36 53 9 1
Czech Republic Catholic 41 46 12 1
Unaffiliated 34 57 8 1
General Population 45 42 9 5
Estonia Orthodox 43 40 11 6
Unaffiliated 48 40 7 4
General Population 53 40 4 3
Georgia Orthodox 54 39 4 2
Muslim 43 48 3 6
Greece General Population 66 26 7 1
Orthodox 65 28 7 1
General Population 53 27 19 1
Hungary Catholic 56 25 17 2
Unaffiliated 49 28 22 <1
General Population 41 44 10 5
Kazakhstan Orthodox 51 38 6 5
Muslim 39 45 11 5
Unaffiliated 46 41 9 5
General Population 66 19 10 5
Latvia Orthodox 58 26 10 5
Catholic 64 22 10 4
Unaffiliated 67 14 13 6
Lithuania General Population 42 45 5 8
Catholic 40 47 5 9
General Population 77 19 2 2
Moldova Orthodox 78 19 2 2
Poland General Population 60 30 6 4
Catholic 58 31 6 5
Romania General Population 62 32 5 1
Orthodox 60 34 5 1
General Population 50 37 9 4
Russia Orthodox 50 37 9 4
Muslim 46 41 7 5
Unaffiliated 49 38 9 4
Serbia General Population 88 9 2 1
Orthodox 88 10 2 1
General Population 70 17 9 4
Ukraine Orthodox 70 16 9 4
Catholic 76 14 6 4
Unaffiliated 62 18 15 5
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q64. Please tell me whether the FIRST statement or the
SECOND statement is most similar to your point of view—even
if it does not precisely match your opinion. 1 Homosexuality
should be accepted by society OR 2 Homosexuality should not
be accepted by society
Homosexuality should|Homosexuality should
be accepted by not be accepted by DK/Refused
society society
General Population 1 97 2
Armenia
Orthodox 1 98 1
General Population 9 84 7
Belarus Orthodox 9 84 7
Catholic 3 95 3
General Population 13 82 5
Orthodox 10 86 5
Bosnia
Catholic 12 85 3
Muslim 13 81 6
General Population 31 61 8
Bulgaria Orthodox 34 59 7
Muslim 22 71 7
General Population 45 48 7
Croatia Catholic 44 49 7
Unaffiliated 74 23 3
General Population 71 22 7
Czech Republic Catholic 61 32 7
Unaffiliated 76 18 6
General Population 31 62 7
Estonia Orthodox 9 83 8
Unaffiliated 45 49 6
General Population 5 93 2
Georgia Orthodox 5 93 2
Muslim 1 99 <1
Greece General Population 50 44 6
Orthodox 50 45 5
General Population 36 54 10
Hungary Catholic 35 56 10
Unaffiliated 43 48 9
General Population 7 85 7
Kazakhstan Orthodox 8 85 7
Muslim 6 86 7
Unaffiliated 16 75 9
General Population 19 70 11
Latvia Orthodox 9 83 8
Catholic 17 75 8
Unaffiliated 29 60 10
Lithuania General Population 22 69 9
Catholic 21 70 9
Moldova General Population 5 92 3
Orthodox 5 93 3
Poland General Population 42 47 11
Catholic 41 48 11
Romania General Population 12 85 4
Orthodox 10 86 4
General Population 8 86 6
Russia Orthodox 7 87 6
Muslim 7 91 2
Unaffiliated 15 79 6
Serbia General Population 21 75 4
Orthodox 19 76 4
General Population 6 86 8
Ukraine Orthodox 6 86 8
Catholic 7 90 3
Unaffiliated 13 80 7
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Q65. How proud are you to be a citizen of (SURVEY COUNTRY)? Very proud, somewhat proud, not very proud, or not proud

atall?
1 am not a citizen of
Very proud Somewhat proud Not very proud Not proud at all (survey country) DK/Refused
(voL.)
General Population 69 20 5 5 0 <1
Armenia
Orthodox 70 19 5 5 0 <1
General Population 38 41 12 5 <1 3
Belarus Orthodox 41 40 11 4 <1 2
Catholic 34 43 13 5 <1 5
General Population 49 29 13 8 1 1
. Orthodox 21 39 20 16 2 3
Bosnia "
Catholic 44 36 15 6 0 0
Muslim 69 21 8 2 <1 <1
General Population 53 33 9 4 <1 <1
Bulgaria Orthodox 56 32 8 3 <1 0
Muslim 44 37 15 3 0 1
General Population 59 29 9 2 <1 1
Croatia Catholic 62 28 7 1 0 1
Unaffiliated 29 31 28 7 3 1
General Population 30 51 15 3 <1 1
Czech Republic Catholic 40 47 11 1 <1 <1
Unaffiliated 28 52 16 3 0 1
General Population 34 41 10 3 11 1
Estonia Orthodox 14 37 12 4 31 2
Unaffiliated 38 46 12 1 3 <1
General Population 93 5 1 1 0 <1
Ethiopia* Orthodox 95 4 1 <1 0 0
Muslim 94 5 0 1 0 0
General Population 78 17 4 1 <1 <1
Georgia Orthodox 80 16 4 <1 <1 <1
Muslim 76 18 3 0 2 0
General Population 72 17 5 2 3 1
Greece Orthodox 77 16 4 2 1 1
General Population 40 45 12 2 0 1
Hungary Catholic 45 44 9 1 0 1
Unaffiliated 25 54 16 5 0 0
General Population 62 29 5 1 <1 3
Orthodox 42 41 10 1 1 5
Kazakhst:
azakhstan Muslim 73 23 2 <1 <1 1
Unaffiliated 30 42 15 6 0 6
General Population 29 35 15 9 10 2
Latvi Orthodox 19 29 18 9 23 3
atvia
Catholic 31 38 17 5 6 1
Unaffiliated 23 40 15 16 4 3
. . General Population 43 38 15 3 <1 2
Lith
thuamia Catholic 22 41 13 2 <1 2
General Population 50 36 11 2 1 1
Mold
ocova Orthodox 51 35 11 2 1 1
General Population 40 50 7 1 <1 2
Poland
olan Catholic P 50 6 1 0 1
. General Population 54 39 6 1 <1 <1
R
omanta Orthodox 55 38 5 1 <1 <1
General Population 52 36 7 2 1 1
. Orthodox 55 35 6 1 1 1
Ri
ussta Muslim 51 35 6 2 5 1
Unaffiliated 42 39 13 5 <1 1
Serbia General Population 60 28 8 3 <1 1
Orthodox 63 27 8 2 <1 <1
General Population 42 39 10 3 1 5
. Orthodox 42 40 9 2 1 6
Uki
raine Catholic 61 30 8 <1 0 <1
Unaffiliated 17 40 21 16 0 7

Note:

* Data for Ethiopia were taken from Pew Research Center’s 2015 Global Attitudes Survey.
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ASK ALL
Q66a. Some people say that the following things are important for being truly [INSERT SURVEY COUNTRY CITIZENSHIP]. Others say that they are
not important. How important do you think each of the following is? To have been born in our country
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important| Not very important | Not at all important DK/Refused
General Population 60 40 49 11 11 29 1
Armenia
Orthodox 61 39 50 11 11 28 1
General Population 71 28 32 39 22 6 1
Belarus Orthodox 73 26 32 41 21 5 1
Catholic 64 36 29 35 26 10 <1
General Population 70 28 43 27 16 12 2
. Orthodox 57 39 29 28 24 15 4
Bosnia "
Catholic 73 26 48 25 14 12 1
Muslim 80 19 53 27 11 8 1
General Population 85 15 54 31 9 6 <1
Bulgaria Orthodox 86 14 57 29 10 4 <1
Muslim 79 21 44 35 7 14 0
General Population 62 37 35 27 19 19 1
Croatia Catholic 66 33 39 28 17 16 <1
Unaffiliated 40 58 21 19 34 25 2
General Population 78 22 38 40 16 5 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 80 19 47 34 16 4 1
Unaffiliated 78 21 36 43 16 6 <1
General Population 62 36 29 33 26 11 2
Estonia Orthodox 49 47 17 33 32 14 4
Unaffiliated 66 33 31 35 23 10 1
General Population 67 31 46 21 19 12 2
Georgia Orthodox 67 31 47 20 19 12 2
Muslim 72 27 43 29 22 5 <1
Greece General Population 74 26 48 25 14 12 1
Orthodox 76 23 50 26 13 10 1
General Population 83 16 49 35 11 5 <1
Hungary Catholic 86 13 52 34 8 5 <1
Unaffiliated 78 21 40 38 15 7 1
General Population 72 27 46 26 19 7 2
Kazakt Orthodox 61 37 37 24 25 12 2
Muslim 79 20 51 28 14 5 1
Unaffiliated 50 46 25 26 37 9 3
General Population 71 28 37 34 19 9 1
Latvia Orthodox 66 33 31 36 20 13 1
Catholic 77 23 41 36 18 5 <1
Unaffiliated 66 33 36 30 22 11 1
Lithuania General Population 71 28 33 38 20 8 1
Catholic 72 27 36 36 20 8 1
Moldova General Population 63 35 36 27 21 14 2
Orthodox 65 34 37 27 21 13 2
Poland General Population 82 16 39 44 12 5 1
Catholic 85 14 42 43 10 4 1
Romania General Population 88 12 51 37 8 4 <1
Orthodox 88 11 52 36 8 4 <1
General Population 76 22 41 35 18 4 1
Russia Orthodox 77 22 42 35 18 3 1
Muslim 72 27 37 35 22 5 1
Unaffiliated 74 25 38 36 17 7 1
Serbia General Population 59 40 32 26 19 21 1
Orthodox 58 41 33 25 19 21 1
General Population 65 33 31 34 21 13 2
Ukraine Orthodox 66 32 31 35 20 13 2
Catholic 74 25 42 32 16 9 1
Unaffiliated 44 54 12 31 32 22 2
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ASK ALL
Q66b. How important do you think each of the following is for being truly [INSERT SURVEY COUNTRY CITIZENSHIP]? To be able to speak (INSERT
NATIONAL LANGUAGE OF SURVEY COUNTRY)
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important| Not very important | Not at all important DK/Refused
General Population 92 8 81 10 5 3 <1
Armenia
Orthodox 92 8 83 9 5 3 <1
General Population 54 46 22 32 32 13 1
Belarus Orthodox 54 45 23 31 34 11 1
Catholic 46 52 16 31 27 25 1
General Population 69 27 45 24 14 13 3
. Orthodox 48 43 22 26 22 21 9
Bosnia "
Catholic 43 55 21 22 18 37 2
Muslim 89 10 65 24 7 4 <1
General Population 97 3 77 20 2 1 <1
Bulgaria Orthodox 97 3 81 16 1 0
Muslim 96 3 65 31 3 <1 1
General Population 82 17 56 26 11 6 1
Croatia Catholic 85 15 60 25 9 6 <1
Unaffiliated 73 26 42 30 18 8 1
General Population 95 5 68 26 4 1 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 97 3 74 23 2 <1 0
Unaffiliated 94 6 67 27 5 1 <1
General Population 90 9 66 25 7 2 1
Estonia Orthodox 76 23 33 44 17 6 1
Unaffiliated 96 3 79 18 2 1 1
General Population 92 6 71 22 6 1 1
Georgia Orthodox 94 5 73 21 4 <1 1
Muslim 77 21 49 28 19 2 2
Greece General Population 89 10 66 23 8 2 <1
Orthodox 91 8 68 23 7 1 <1
General Population 98 2 82 16 2 <1 0
Hungary Catholic 99 1 83 16 1 <1 0
Unaffiliated 95 5 80 15 5 1 0
General Population 69 29 38 31 20 9 2
Karakh Orthodox 40 57 17 23 36 20 3
Muslim 82 17 47 34 13 4 1
Unaffiliated 48 50 19 29 33 17 2
General Population 87 13 56 30 10 3 1
Latvia Orthodox 78 22 39 39 15 7 1
Catholic 88 11 59 30 10 1 1
Unaffiliated 91 9 60 30 6 3 <1
Lithuania General Population 92 8 51 41 7 1 1
Catholic 93 6 55 38 6 <1 1
Moldova General Population 66 33 37 28 20 13 2
Orthodox 68 30 39 29 19 12 1
Poland General Population 94 6 54 40 5 1 <1
Catholic 95 5 56 39 4 1 <1
Romania General Population 92 8 68 24 6 2 0
Orthodox 94 6 71 23 5 1 0
General Population 86 13 51 36 11 3 1
Russia Orthodox 87 12 52 35 10 2 1
Muslim 79 20 37 42 17 3 1
Unaffiliated 85 14 49 36 11 3 1
Serbia General Population 83 17 57 26 10 6 <1
Orthodox 84 16 59 25 9 7 <1
General Population 62 36 33 29 23 13 1
Ukraine Orthodox 61 37 31 30 23 14 1
Catholic 88 11 62 26 10 2 <1
Unaffiliated 37 59 14 23 36 23 4
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ASK ALL
Q66¢. How important do you think each of the following is for being truly [INSERT SURVEY COUNTRY CITIZENSHIP]? To be a (INSERT DOMINANT
DENOMINATION OF SURVEY COUNTRY, FOR EXAMPLE RUSSIAN ORTHODOX, GREEK ORTHODOX ETC.)
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important| Not very important | Not at all important DK/Refused
General Population 82 16 66 16 8 8 2
Armenia
Orthodox 87 12 71 16 7 5 1
General Population 45 54 17 28 33 21 1
Belarus Orthodox 48 51 19 29 35 16 2
Catholic 28 72 11 17 31 41 0
General Population 59 39 43 16 14 25 2
. Orthodox 61 35 42 19 16 19 4
Bosnia "
Catholic 66 32 52 14 15 17 2
Muslim 59 40 45 14 13 27 1
General Population 66 33 37 28 15 17 2
Bulgaria Orthodox 81 19 47 34 14 5 <1
Muslim 9 83 3 7 16 67 7
General Population 58 42 37 20 18 23 1
Croatia Catholic 66 34 43 23 17 18 <1
Unaffiliated 9 90 3 6 27 63 1
General Population 21 78 9 12 29 50 1
Czech Republic Catholic 58 41 27 31 25 16 1
Unaffiliated 10 90 4 6 30 60 1
General Population 15 82 5 9 31 52 3
Estonia Orthodox 8 89 3 5 39 50 3
Unaffiliated 9 87 2 7 23 64 4
General Population 81 16 62 19 10 6 3
Georgia Orthodox 89 10 69 20 8 2 1
Muslim 17 67 4 13 27 40 15
Greece General Population 76 23 53 23 13 10 1
Orthodox 81 19 56 25 13 5 <1
General Population 43 57 18 25 25 31 <1
Hungary Catholic 58 42 25 32 25 17 <1
Unaffiliated 17 83 7 10 24 59 <1
General Population 54 44 29 24 27 17 2
Karakh Orthodox 21 75 8 13 40 35 4
Muslim 68 30 39 29 20 11 1
Unaffiliated 25 68 12 13 41 27 7
General Population 11 84 6 5 27 57 5
Latvia Orthodox 8 86 4 5 27 59 6
Catholic 8 85 3 5 30 55 7
Unaffiliated 6 87 3 3 22 65 7
Lithuania General Population 56 42 27 29 28 14 2
Catholic 59 39 28 31 30 10 1
Moldova General Population 63 34 35 28 18 17 2
Orthodox 66 32 36 30 17 14 2
Poland General Population 64 33 30 34 18 15 3
Catholic 71 27 34 37 18 9 2
Romania General Population 74 25 45 29 10 15 1
Orthodox 83 17 51 32 9 8 1
General Population 57 40 27 30 25 16 3
Russia Orthodox 68 30 33 35 21 9 1
Muslim 27 65 9 19 35 31 7
Unaffiliated 26 71 10 15 32 39 3
Serbia General Population 78 21 59 20 10 10 1
Orthodox 85 15 64 21 9 6 <1
General Population 51 45 22 30 25 20 4
Ukraine Orthodox 59 38 25 34 23 16 3
Catholic 28 64 12 16 28 36 8
Unaffiliated 19 76 4 15 27 49 6
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ASK ALL
Q66d. How important do you think each of the following is for being truly [INSERT SURVEY COUNTRY CITIZENSHIP]? To respect the country’s
institutions and laws
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important| Not very important | Not at all important DK/Refused
General Population 83 15 61 22 7 8 2
Armenia
Orthodox 83 15 61 21 7 8 2
General Population 82 16 34 48 12 4 3
Belarus Orthodox 82 15 34 48 12 3 3
Catholic 81 15 37 44 11 4 4
General Population 93 6 73 19 5 2 1
. Orthodox 88 9 69 19 6 3 3
Bosnia —
Catholic 97 2 71 27 2 0 <1
Muslim 96 4 77 19 3 1 <1
General Population 95 5 71 24 3 1 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 94 5 71 23 4 1 1
Muslim 95 4 72 23 3 2 1
General Population 92 8 75 17 5 3 1
Croatia Catholic 93 7 76 17 4 3 1
Unaffiliated 86 14 67 19 9 5 0
General Population 94 5 73 21 4 1 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 98 2 79 18 1 <1 1
Unaffiliated 93 7 70 23 5 2 <1
General Population 95 5 61 34 3 2 1
Estonia Orthodox 94 6 49 44 3 3 1
Unaffiliated 96 4 62 33 2 2 1
General Population 92 6 63 28 5 1 2
Georgia Orthodox 91 7 65 26 6 1 2
Muslim 93 3 47 47 3 0 4
Greece General Population 93 6 78 16 4 2 <1
Orthodox 95 5 79 16 4 1 <1
General Population 96 4 77 19 3 1 <1
Hungary Catholic 97 3 79 18 2 1 0
Unaffiliated 93 7 71 22 5 1 0
General Population 91 8 62 29 6 2 2
Kazakhstan Orthodox 88 10 57 31 8 3 2
Muslim 94 5 66 29 3 1 1
Unaffiliated 81 17 51 29 14 3 2
General Population 82 16 44 38 12 4 2
Latvia Orthodox 84 15 46 38 12 3 1
Catholic 84 15 43 40 14 1 1
Unaffiliated 78 20 40 38 14 6 2
Lithuania General Population 85 13 41 44 10 3 1
Catholic 86 13 44 42 10 3 1
Moldova General Population 87 11 57 30 8 3 2
Orthodox 87 11 57 30 8 3 2
Poland General Population 91 7 45 45 6 1 2
Catholic 91 7 47 44 6 1 2
Romania General Population 95 5 70 25 4 1 <1
Orthodox 96 4 70 26 3 1 <1
General Population 87 12 53 34 9 2 1
Russia Orthodox 90 9 55 35 8 2 1
Muslim 80 19 43 37 15 4 1
Unaffiliated 81 18 49 32 13 5 1
Serbia General Population 89 11 66 22 6 4 <1
Orthodox 89 11 67 22 7 4 <1
General Population 90 8 56 35 6 2 2
Ukraine Orthodox 92 7 58 35 6 1 1
Catholic 87 10 58 29 8 2 3
Unaffiliated 76 19 33 44 12 7 5
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ASK ALL
Q66e. How important do you think each of the following is for being truly [INSERT SURVEY COUNTRY CITIZENSHIP]? To pay taxes
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important| Not very important | Not at all important DK/Refused
General Population 71 27 49 22 9 18 2
Armenia
Orthodox 71 27 49 22 9 17 2
General Population 75 21 32 43 15 6 4
Belarus Orthodox 75 20 32 43 15 5 4
Catholic 76 19 35 41 12 7 5
General Population 90 8 69 21 5 3 1
. Orthodox 86 11 69 17 7 4 3
Bosnia —
Catholic 94 6 67 27 6 0 0
Muslim 93 7 70 23 4 2 <1
General Population 89 9 64 25 6 3 2
Bulgaria Orthodox 91 8 65 25 6 2 1
Muslim 82 15 60 22 7 8 3
General Population 89 9 71 18 6 3 1
Croatia Catholic 90 9 72 17 5 3 1
Unaffiliated 90 10 62 28 6 4 0
General Population 92 8 66 26 6 2 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 95 4 76 19 4 1 1
Unaffiliated 91 9 63 28 6 3 <1
General Population 92 7 61 31 4 3 1
Estonia Orthodox 90 9 56 35 6 3 1
Unaffiliated 92 7 60 32 3 4 1
General Population 83 15 53 30 11 4 2
Georgia Orthodox 82 16 54 28 12 4 2
Muslim 91 6 42 49 6 0 3
Greece General Population 84 15 60 24 9 6 1
Orthodox 85 14 60 24 9 6 1
General Population 92 8 62 30 5 2 <1
Hungary Catholic 93 7 64 29 5 2 <1
Unaffiliated 90 10 59 30 5 5 1
General Population 88 10 60 28 8 2 1
Kazakhstan Orthodox 89 10 57 32 6 4 1
Muslim 89 9 63 26 7 2 1
Unaffiliated 82 17 47 35 12 5 2
General Population 77 20 43 35 13 7 3
Latvia Orthodox 76 21 42 34 14 7 3
Catholic 82 16 45 36 12 4 2
Unaffiliated 75 22 37 38 16 6 3
Lithuania General Population 84 14 45 39 9 5 2
Catholic 85 13 48 37 9 4 2
Moldova General Population 79 18 46 33 11 7 3
Orthodox 79 18 47 33 11 6 3
Poland General Population 78 18 37 41 14 4 4
Catholic 79 18 37 42 14 4 4
Romania General Population 87 13 54 33 8 4 <1
Orthodox 88 12 56 32 7 4 <1
General Population 80 19 46 34 13 6 1
Russia Orthodox 82 17 48 34 12 5 1
Muslim 76 23 38 37 18 5 2
Unaffiliated 76 22 45 31 14 8 2
Serbia General Population 84 15 63 22 9 6 1
Orthodox 84 15 62 22 9 6 1
General Population 83 14 49 35 10 4 3
Ukraine Orthodox 84 13 49 35 9 3 3
Catholic 79 17 54 26 14 3 3
Unaffiliated 76 21 41 35 14 7 3
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ASK ALL
Q66f. How important do you think each of the following is for being truly [INSERT SURVEY COUNTRY CITIZENSHIP]? To have (SURVEY COUNTRY
CITIZENSHIP) family background
NET important NET not important Very important Somewhat important| Not very important | Not at all important DK/Refused
General Population 92 8 78 14 4 4 1
Armenia
Orthodox 92 7 79 14 4 3 1
General Population 73 26 32 41 21 5 1
Belarus Orthodox 75 24 34 41 19 5 1
Catholic 70 30 33 37 25 5 0
General Population 76 22 49 27 14 9 2
. Orthodox 63 32 37 26 19 13 5
Bosnia "
Catholic 85 15 58 28 11 4 <1
Muslim 84 15 56 28 10 5 1
General Population 79 19 52 27 10 9 2
Bulgaria Orthodox 88 11 61 28 7 4 1
Muslim 43 52 15 28 20 32 5
General Population 70 30 45 25 17 13 1
Croatia Catholic 75 24 49 26 15 9 1
Unaffiliated 39 61 19 20 28 33 0
General Population 66 34 29 37 24 10 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 71 29 39 33 18 10 <1
Unaffiliated 64 36 27 37 26 10 <1
General Population 56 42 27 29 28 14 1
Estonia Orthodox 39 59 15 24 37 22 2
Unaffiliated 61 38 29 32 26 12 1
General Population 90 8 72 17 6 2 2
Georgia Orthodox 93 5 77 17 4 1 1
Muslim 58 34 37 20 22 12 8
Greece General Population 85 14 63 22 8 6 1
Orthodox 88 11 66 22 8 4 <1
General Population 89 11 61 28 8 3 <1
Hungary Catholic 92 8 64 27 6 2 <1
Unaffiliated 85 14 56 29 10 4 1
General Population 63 35 36 27 25 10 2
Karakh Orthodox 46 52 20 26 33 19 2
Muslim 72 26 43 30 20 6 1
Unaffiliated 39 58 15 24 30 28 3
General Population 61 37 31 30 24 13 2
Latvia Orthodox 53 45 27 26 28 17 2
Catholic 64 34 37 27 26 8 2
Unaffiliated 62 36 24 38 21 15 2
Lithuania General Population 71 26 27 45 19 7 2
Catholic 73 25 28 46 18 6 2
Moldova General Population 58 40 33 26 22 18 2
Orthodox 59 39 33 26 21 18 2
Poland General Population 83 16 39 45 13 3 1
Catholic 86 13 42 44 11 2 1
Romania General Population 87 12 53 34 9 3 1
Orthodox 91 8 58 33 6 2 1
General Population 72 27 38 34 21 6 1
Russia Orthodox 75 24 39 36 20 4 1
Muslim 56 43 26 29 28 14 2
Unaffiliated 66 33 39 27 25 7 2
Serbia General Population 83 16 63 20 10 6 1
Orthodox 87 13 67 20 9 4 <1
General Population 69 29 31 37 20 9 2
Ukraine Orthodox 69 29 32 37 19 9 2
Catholic 80 19 44 35 14 4 2
Unaffiliated 52 45 13 39 28 17 3
Pew Research Center 180 www.pewresearch.org




Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q67a. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? Voting gives
people like me some say about how the government runs things
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/Refused
General Population 67 30 48 19 10 20 3
Armenia
Orthodox 68 30 49 19 10 19 3
General Population 58 36 18 40 23 14 6
Belarus Orthodox 59 35 18 41 23 12 6
Catholic 53 44 14 39 22 22 3
General Population 64 29 34 30 15 14 7
. Orthodox 62 31 34 28 11 20 7
Bosnia -
Catholic 61 37 34 27 23 15 1
Muslim 67 25 34 33 16 9 8
General Population 70 27 37 34 13 14 2
Bulgaria Orthodox 71 26 36 35 13 13 2
Muslim 69 29 42 28 16 13 1
General Population 79 18 48 31 10 8 3
Croatia Catholic 81 17 51 30 10 7 2
Unaffiliated 68 28 34 34 17 10 4
General Population 73 26 32 41 17 9 2
Czech Republic Catholic 78 20 42 37 15 5 2
Unaffiliated 71 27 29 42 17 10 2
General Population 57 41 24 32 24 17 2
Estonia Orthodox 49 47 21 28 28 19 4
Unaffiliated 58 41 22 36 27 14 2
General Population 74 22 41 33 14 8 4
Georgia Orthodox 75 21 42 33 14 7 4
Muslim 62 29 30 32 16 12 10
Greece General Population 64 34 25 39 22 12 2
Orthodox 65 32 25 41 22 10 2
General Population 71 28 32 39 19 9 1
Hungary Catholic 73 26 30 43 19 7 1
Unaffiliated 66 34 35 31 20 13 1
General Population 74 18 38 36 12 7 8
Kazakt Orthodox 77 15 31 46 9 6 7
Muslim 74 19 39 35 12 6 8
Unaffiliated 63 25 31 32 13 12 12
General Population 44 48 14 30 28 20 8
Latvia Orthodox 36 52 10 26 30 22 12
Catholic 45 49 13 32 32 17 6
Unaffiliated 44 50 15 29 27 23 6
Lithuania General Population 61 35 23 38 19 16 5
Catholic 59 36 22 37 19 17 5
Moldova General Population 68 26 42 26 16 10 6
Orthodox 70 25 43 27 16 9 5
Poland General Population 76 21 31 45 14 6 3
Catholic 78 19 32 46 14 5 3
Romania General Population 86 13 45 41 10 3 1
Orthodox 86 13 47 40 9 4 1
General Population 53 42 18 35 28 14 5
Russia Orthodox 55 41 18 36 28 13 5
Muslim 64 33 27 37 24 10 3
Unaffiliated 40 53 13 27 33 20 7
Serbia General Population 73 25 42 30 12 13 3
Orthodox 73 25 42 31 13 12 3
General Population 42 52 14 27 24 28 6
Ukraine Orthodox 41 53 14 27 24 29 6
Catholic 53 42 22 31 27 15 5
Unaffiliated 31 68 8 23 22 47 1
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ASK ALL
Q67b. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? A strong
Russia is necessary to balance the influence of the West
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/Refused
General Population 83 10 61 22 5 5 6
Armenia
Orthodox 85 9 64 21 4 5 6
General Population 76 17 27 50 13 4 7
Belarus Orthodox 78 16 27 51 13 3 7
Catholic 78 13 26 52 9 4 9
General Population 55 29 32 23 18 11 16
. Orthodox 83 8 66 17 4 3 9
Bosnia "
Catholic 34 53 14 21 34 19 13
Muslim 40 39 14 27 25 14 21
General Population 56 23 30 27 14 9 21
Bulgaria Orthodox 59 24 30 29 14 10 17
Muslim 47 16 28 20 11 6 36
General Population 50 32 22 28 20 12 17
Croatia Catholic 50 32 22 29 20 12 18
Unaffiliated 46 38 26 20 25 14 16
General Population 49 39 16 33 26 14 12
Czech Republic Catholic 53 33 27 26 19 14 15
Unaffiliated 48 42 12 36 28 14 10
General Population 34 56 12 22 26 30 11
Estonia Orthodox 68 19 28 40 13 6 13
Unaffiliated 20 71 3 17 31 40 8
General Population 52 34 22 30 21 13 14
Georgia Orthodox 52 35 22 30 22 14 13
Muslim 49 26 25 25 19 7 25
Greece General Population 70 16 26 44 11 5 14
Orthodox 73 15 28 45 11 4 12
General Population 44 39 11 33 27 12 17
Hungary Catholic 43 39 11 32 28 11 18
Unaffiliated 43 45 14 29 29 16 12
General Population 78 11 41 37 8 4 11
Karak Orthodox 92 3 56 36 2 <1 5
Muslim 73 14 35 38 9 5 12
Unaffiliated 74 10 40 34 8 2 16
General Population 40 42 14 26 24 18 18
Latvia Orthodox 61 25 25 36 18 7 14
Catholic 40 42 16 24 24 18 18
Unaffiliated 28 53 7 21 28 25 19
Lithuania General Population 34 45 8 26 23 22 21
Catholic 31 47 6 25 23 23 22
Moldova General Population 61 26 37 24 15 10 13
Orthodox 60 26 36 24 16 10 13
Poland General Population 34 45 8 26 29 17 21
Catholic 34 46 8 26 29 16 20
Romania General Population 52 34 20 32 17 17 14
Orthodox 52 34 19 33 18 16 14
General Population 85 10 51 34 8 2 4
Russia Orthodox 87 9 53 35 7 1 4
Muslim 83 14 46 37 11 2 4
Unaffiliated 80 15 49 31 9 5 5
Serbia General Population 80 11 55 25 6 5 9
Orthodox 82 9 58 24 5 4 9
General Population 22 57 6 17 24 33 20
Ukraine Orthodox 23 55 6 17 24 32 21
Catholic 11 71 3 8 22 49 18
Unaffiliated 33 52 7 26 22 30 15
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ASK ALL
Q67c. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? It’s in our
country’s interest to work closely with the US and other western powers
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/Refused
General Population 66 26 42 24 10 16 9
Armenia
Orthodox 66 26 42 24 9 16 8
General Population 56 32 17 39 23 9 12
Belarus Orthodox 56 30 17 39 23 8 14
Catholic 59 33 13 46 19 13 8
General Population 66 23 33 33 14 9 10
. Orthodox 62 26 34 28 12 15 12
Bosnia -
Catholic 68 25 27 41 17 8 7
Muslim 70 20 33 36 15 5 10
General Population 48 34 15 33 19 15 17
Bulgaria Orthodox 50 36 14 35 21 15 15
Muslim 51 26 24 28 13 12 23
General Population 68 20 31 36 12 8 12
Croatia Catholic 70 18 33 37 11 7 12
Unaffiliated 54 39 26 29 22 17 7
General Population 67 27 18 49 19 8 7
Czech Republic Catholic 70 24 21 49 16 8 6
Unaffiliated 67 27 17 49 20 7 7
General Population 72 20 25 47 15 5 7
Estonia Orthodox 47 40 12 35 29 12 13
Unaffiliated 84 11 29 55 8 3 5
General Population 69 20 29 40 14 5 11
Georgia Orthodox 70 19 31 40 14 5 10
Muslim 54 24 14 40 16 8 22
Greece General Population 62 25 18 44 16 9 13
Orthodox 64 24 19 45 16 8 12
General Population 63 24 17 46 19 4 13
Hungary Catholic 60 25 14 46 20 5 15
Unaffiliated 67 26 25 42 23 3 8
General Population 58 29 24 34 19 11 13
Kazakt Orthodox 43 48 15 27 29 19 9
Muslim 63 25 25 37 16 9 13
Unaffiliated 51 29 17 34 21 9 20
General Population 61 27 17 44 18 9 12
Latvia Orthodox 51 37 12 39 23 13 12
Catholic 63 24 18 46 16 8 13
Unaffiliated 65 25 16 50 16 9 10
Lithuania General Population 74 15 28 46 11 4 11
Catholic 74 15 27 47 11 4 11
Moldova General Population 54 35 20 33 20 16 11
Orthodox 54 35 21 34 20 15 10
Poland General Population 71 16 22 48 12 3 14
Catholic 72 16 22 50 13 3 12
Romania General Population 82 11 43 39 8 3 7
Orthodox 82 11 43 38 9 3 7
General Population 55 38 19 36 27 11 7
Russia Orthodox 56 37 19 37 25 12 7
Muslim 51 42 15 35 30 13 7
Unaffiliated 55 38 21 33 28 10 7
Serbia General Population 61 33 30 31 16 17 6
Orthodox 59 34 30 29 17 17 7
General Population 62 22 23 39 14 8 16
Ukraine Orthodox 61 22 22 39 15 8 16
Catholic 80 9 33 46 7 3 11
Unaffiliated 45 39 20 25 21 18 16
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ASK ALL
Q67d. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? There is a
conflict between our country’s traditional values and those of the West
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/Refused
General Population 71 18 43 28 11 8 11
Armenia
Orthodox 72 18 43 29 11 7 10
General Population 45 44 15 29 35 9 12
Belarus Orthodox 43 45 15 29 37 8 12
Catholic 48 41 21 27 32 9 11
General Population 63 28 30 33 19 9 9
. Orthodox 72 19 45 27 12 7 9
Bosnia "
Catholic 60 36 22 38 26 10 4
Muslim 58 32 22 36 23 8 10
General Population 43 34 13 30 18 16 23
Bulgaria Orthodox 47 33 15 32 18 15 20
Muslim 27 40 8 19 17 24 33
General Population 43 47 18 25 25 22 10
Croatia Catholic 44 46 19 25 24 22 10
Unaffiliated 29 63 6 23 35 29 8
General Population 51 42 17 34 30 11 7
Czech Republic Catholic 61 32 23 38 24 8 7
Unaffiliated 48 45 15 33 32 13 7
General Population 23 65 4 19 42 23 12
Estonia Orthodox 27 58 5 22 45 13 15
Unaffiliated 20 70 4 16 44 26 10
General Population 65 20 24 41 15 5 15
Georgia Orthodox 66 20 25 42 15 5 14
Muslim 50 25 13 37 19 6 26
Greece General Population 70 20 26 44 16 4 9
Orthodox 71 20 27 44 16 4 9
General Population 36 52 7 28 36 16 13
Hungary Catholic 36 50 8 29 37 13 13
Unaffiliated 30 57 5 25 34 23 12
General Population 49 34 21 28 23 11 16
Kazakt Orthodox 52 34 18 33 22 12 15
Muslim 49 34 20 28 24 10 17
Unaffiliated 52 37 25 27 17 20 11
General Population 37 45 9 28 32 13 18
Latvia Orthodox 39 42 11 28 28 13 19
Catholic 41 44 10 31 35 9 15
Unaffiliated 32 53 8 24 36 16 15
Lithuania General Population 45 42 10 36 32 10 13
Catholic 44 43 9 35 34 8 13
Moldova General Population 52 30 22 30 22 8 18
Orthodox 53 29 21 31 21 8 18
Poland General Population 52 34 12 40 29 5 14
Catholic 54 33 12 41 28 5 13
Romania General Population 51 35 16 35 22 13 14
Orthodox 52 34 17 35 21 13 14
General Population 73 18 29 44 15 3 9
Russia Orthodox 75 16 29 46 13 2 9
Muslim 65 25 22 43 19 6 10
Unaffiliated 69 22 32 36 19 3 9
Serbia General Population 78 14 43 35 10 4 8
Orthodox 80 13 45 34 9 3 8
General Population 37 49 7 30 31 18 14
Ukraine Orthodox 38 49 7 31 32 17 13
Catholic 24 64 4 19 34 30 12
Unaffiliated 48 37 19 29 26 10 15
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
Q67e. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements? Our people
are not perfect, but our culture is superior to others
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/Refused
General Population 84 14 70 14 7 7 2
Armenia
Orthodox 85 13 72 14 6 6 2
General Population 42 49 12 30 35 14 9
Belarus Orthodox 44 47 13 31 36 11 10
Catholic 35 58 9 26 36 22 8
General Population 68 27 36 32 17 10 5
. Orthodox 74 21 47 27 11 10 5
Bosnia -
Catholic 69 29 27 43 15 14 1
Muslim 66 28 31 35 20 8 6
General Population 69 24 33 36 16 7 7
Bulgaria Orthodox 71 23 36 35 16 7 6
Muslim 65 22 21 44 13 9 13
General Population 44 50 19 25 24 26 6
Croatia Catholic 46 49 21 26 24 24 5
Unaffiliated 25 69 10 15 14 55 5
General Population 55 40 18 37 29 11 5
Czech Republic Catholic 62 33 30 32 23 9 5
Unaffiliated 54 41 15 39 30 11 5
General Population 23 72 5 18 39 33 5
Estonia Orthodox 20 72 5 15 44 28 8
Unaffiliated 22 74 4 18 38 36 4
General Population 85 9 52 33 7 3 6
Georgia Orthodox 87 9 54 33 6 2 5
Muslim 71 14 38 34 11 3 15
Greece General Population 89 9 53 36 6 3 2
Orthodox 92 7 57 36 5 2 1
General Population 46 48 13 34 33 15 5
Hungary Catholic 46 48 13 33 36 12 6
Unaffiliated 44 51 10 34 32 19 5
General Population 62 24 27 35 17 7 14
Kazakt Orthodox 50 35 20 29 23 12 15
Muslim 66 21 29 37 15 6 13
Unaffiliated 51 29 12 39 16 13 20
General Population 38 53 11 27 32 20 10
Latvia Orthodox 31 57 8 23 32 25 12
Catholic 46 46 13 34 30 15 8
Unaffiliated 35 56 11 24 34 23 9
Lithuania General Population 37 53 6 31 34 19 10
Catholic 33 56 5 28 37 20 11
Moldova General Population 50 38 26 24 24 14 12
Orthodox 52 37 27 25 25 12 12
Poland General Population 55 35 16 39 27 8 10
Catholic 58 32 18 40 26 6 10
Romania General Population 66 29 26 40 20 10 5
Orthodox 68 28 28 40 19 9 5
General Population 69 24 30 39 19 5 7
Russia Orthodox 70 22 31 39 19 4 8
Muslim 67 28 29 38 21 7 6
Unaffiliated 66 29 24 42 20 9 5
Serbia General Population 65 31 36 29 17 14 3
Orthodox 67 29 38 29 17 12 4
General Population 41 46 10 31 33 13 13
Ukraine Orthodox 39 48 9 30 34 13 13
Catholic 58 33 22 36 24 9 9
Unaffiliated 39 49 10 29 34 15 12
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ASK ALL
Q69a. How would you characterize the historical role of Stalin. Would you say Stalin played very positive, mostly positive, mostly negative or very
negative role in history?
NET positive NET negative Very positive Mostly positive Mostly negative Very negative DK/Refused
General Population 38 51 18 19 17 33 12
Armenia
Orthodox 38 50 19 19 17 33 12
General Population 26 58 3 23 34 23 16
Belarus Orthodox 29 55 4 25 35 20 16
Catholic 21 67 2 20 29 38 12
General Population 14 43 4 10 14 28 43
. Orthodox 26 29 9 17 11 18 45
Bosnia "
Catholic 3 63 1 2 17 46 33
Muslim 8 47 2 6 16 31 45
General Population 33 36 9 24 21 15 30
Bulgaria Orthodox 35 40 8 27 24 16 25
Muslim 26 21 10 16 12 8 53
General Population 7 73 2 5 23 50 20
Croatia Catholic 6 75 1 5 24 51 19
Unaffiliated 11 68 3 8 22 46 21
General Population 11 80 4 7 28 52 9
Czech Republic Catholic 15 77 6 9 29 47 9
Unaffiliated 10 81 3 7 28 53 9
General Population 9 81 2 7 25 56 10
Estonia Orthodox 21 63 3 18 33 30 16
Unaffiliated 5 89 1 3 26 63 7
General Population 57 29 26 30 16 13 14
Georgia Orthodox 57 30 26 32 16 13 13
Muslim 53 19 32 21 10 10 28
Greece General Population 16 55 4 12 20 35 29
Orthodox 14 57 3 11 21 36 30
General Population 9 76 2 7 30 46 15
Hungary Catholic 8 78 1 7 31 46 14
Unaffiliated 12 74 2 10 29 46 14
General Population 49 34 13 37 22 12 17
Kazakt Orthodox 60 25 23 37 17 9 15
Muslim 45 38 9 36 25 13 18
Unaffiliated 52 29 13 39 15 14 19
General Population 11 74 2 8 20 54 16
Latvia Orthodox 22 62 5 17 24 38 16
Catholic 9 75 3 6 20 54 17
Unaffiliated 6 78 1 5 19 58 17
Lithuania General Population 8 77 1 7 24 53 15
Catholic 9 75 1 8 22 54 16
Moldova General Population 36 46 11 25 22 23 18
Orthodox 36 46 11 25 22 23 18
Poland General Population 6 86 1 5 23 63 7
Catholic 6 87 1 5 23 64 7
Romania General Population 29 59 5 24 21 38 13
Orthodox 31 56 5 26 20 37 12
General Population 58 27 16 42 19 9 14
Russia Orthodox 60 26 16 44 18 8 14
Muslim 53 30 17 36 18 12 17
Unaffiliated 54 31 18 36 21 9 15
Serbia General Population 25 44 7 18 19 25 31
Orthodox 26 43 7 19 19 24 31
General Population 16 70 2 14 22 47 14
Ukraine Orthodox 16 68 2 14 24 44 16
Catholic 8 85 <1 7 14 71 8
Unaffiliated 30 64 6 24 16 48 6
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ASK ALL
Q69b. How would you characterize the historical role of Gorbachev. Would you say Gorbachev played a very positive, mostly positive, mostly
negative or very negative role in history?
NET positive NET negative Very positive Mostly positive Mostly negative Very negative DK/Refused
General Population 13 79 4 8 11 68 8
Armenia
Orthodox 12 80 4 8 11 68 8
General Population 36 50 6 30 34 16 14
Belarus Orthodox 33 52 5 28 35 17 14
Catholic 33 54 4 28 34 20 13
General Population 22 32 6 16 13 19 47
. Orthodox 19 35 5 14 15 20 46
Bosnia "
Catholic 26 37 7 19 16 22 36
Muslim 22 29 6 16 11 17 49
General Population 32 36 6 26 20 16 32
Bulgaria Orthodox 36 37 7 29 22 16 27
Muslim 22 26 6 16 13 13 52
General Population 46 30 12 34 17 12 24
Croatia Catholic 47 31 11 35 18 13 23
Unaffiliated 55 22 10 44 14 8 23
General Population 53 35 14 38 21 14 13
Czech Republic Catholic 55 33 11 44 22 11 12
Unaffiliated 51 36 15 37 21 15 13
General Population 56 35 7 49 26 9 9
Estonia Orthodox 26 57 2 24 37 19 17
Unaffiliated 68 26 8 60 22 5 6
General Population 18 60 3 16 24 37 21
Georgia Orthodox 19 61 3 16 24 36 20
Muslim 12 60 3 10 22 38 28
Greece General Population 25 42 4 21 21 21 33
Orthodox 25 42 4 21 21 22 33
General Population 54 27 8 46 20 7 19
Hungary Catholic 54 27 7 46 20 7 19
Unaffiliated 50 31 10 40 22 9 19
General Population 27 53 5 22 37 17 19
Kazakt Orthodox 24 61 6 18 42 19 15
Muslim 30 49 5 24 34 15 21
Unaffiliated 22 54 4 19 28 26 23
General Population 39 41 6 33 25 16 20
Latvia Orthodox 23 59 5 18 33 26 18
Catholic 42 40 6 36 24 16 18
Unaffiliated 45 27 6 39 19 8 28
Lithuania General Population 48 34 6 43 25 9 17
Catholic 48 35 7 41 25 10 17
Moldova General Population 24 59 4 19 28 31 17
Orthodox 23 60 4 19 28 32 17
Poland General Population 51 31 9 42 22 9 18
Catholic 52 30 8 44 22 9 18
Romania General Population 47 34 10 37 19 15 20
Orthodox 47 35 10 37 19 16 18
General Population 22 65 4 18 36 29 14
Russia Orthodox 20 67 3 17 38 29 13
Muslim 22 61 4 18 31 30 17
Unaffiliated 24 60 4 19 32 28 16
Serbia General Population 20 45 4 16 20 25 36
Orthodox 19 45 4 16 19 26 35
General Population 22 60 3 19 31 29 19
Ukraine Orthodox 21 61 3 18 32 29 19
Catholic 38 44 5 33 26 19 18
Unaffiliated 13 75 3 10 33 42 12
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q70a. Generally, do you think Chinese companies have a good influence or a bad
influence in our country?
Good influence Bad influence No influence at all DK/Refused
(voL.)
General Population 52 18 10 20
Armenia
Orthodox 53 16 10 20
General Population 48 22 15 15
Belarus Orthodox 49 22 13 16
Catholic 50 21 21 9
General Population 33 43 13 10
. Orthodox 52 24 12 12
Bosnia
Catholic 23 57 14 6
Muslim 22 54 14 10
General Population 31 39 11 19
Bulgaria Orthodox 32 41 10 16
Muslim 28 33 12 27
General Population 16 68 6 9
Croatia Catholic 15 71 6 8
Unaffiliated 17 59 8 16
General Population 36 49 4 12
Czech Republic Catholic 27 56 2 15
Unaffiliated 39 47 4 11
General Population 44 29 11 15
Estonia Orthodox 43 24 17 16
Unaffiliated 47 32 7 14
General Population 20 49 13 17
Georgia Orthodox 19 51 13 17
Muslim 25 36 20 19
Greece General Population 23 55 13 10
Orthodox 23 55 12 10
General Population 18 60 13 10
Hungary Catholic 16 62 11 10
Unaffiliated 17 57 18 8
General Population 36 37 13 14
Kazakhstan Orthodox 49 25 14 11
Muslim 33 39 13 15
Unaffiliated 38 37 14 12
General Population 35 26 13 25
Latvia Orthodox 41 23 15 21
Catholic 35 27 9 28
Unaffiliated 36 25 15 23
Lithuania General Population 36 26 15 23
Catholic 35 27 15 23
Moldova General Population 36 29 12 23
Orthodox 36 30 12 22
Poland General Population 20 64 6 10
Catholic 19 66 6 9
Romania General Population 39 36 16 10
Orthodox 39 35 16 10
Serbia General Population 54 30 9 8
Orthodox 54 30 9 8
General Population 31 28 17 24
Ukraine Orthodox 30 27 18 24
Catholic 30 36 13 21
Unaffiliated 43 28 10 18
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ASK ALL IN ALL COUNTRIES EXCEPT RUSSIA

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q70b. Generally, do you think American companies have a good influence or a bad
influence in our country?
Good influence Bad influence No influence at all DK/Refused
(voL.)
General Population 58 20 8 14
Armenia
Orthodox 60 19 8 14
General Population 42 23 18 17
Belarus Orthodox 42 25 15 18
Catholic 48 15 24 12
General Population 38 35 14 14
. Orthodox 33 37 15 15
Bosnia
Catholic 44 34 14 9
Muslim 40 34 13 14
General Population 39 31 6 24
Bulgaria Orthodox 41 34 5 21
Muslim 38 21 7 34
General Population 34 43 9 14
Croatia Catholic 34 44 9 13
Unaffiliated 29 47 11 13
General Population 47 35 5 13
Czech Republic Catholic 40 40 6 15
Unaffiliated 51 34 4 11
General Population 53 20 10 18
Estonia Orthodox 44 23 16 17
Unaffiliated 59 18 8 15
General Population 44 25 12 19
Georgia Orthodox 44 25 12 19
Muslim 43 17 21 19
Greece General Population 33 45 14 8
Orthodox 34 44 14 9
General Population 44 25 18 13
Hungary Catholic 43 27 16 13
Unaffiliated 49 19 24 8
General Population 24 45 16 15
Kazakhstan Orthodox 17 49 21 12
Muslim 26 42 15 17
Unaffiliated 33 43 14 10
General Population 46 21 10 23
Latvia Orthodox 45 26 9 19
Catholic 45 23 7 26
Unaffiliated 49 18 13 20
Lithuania General Population 55 13 10 22
Catholic 55 13 10 22
Moldova General Population 40 28 9 23
Orthodox 41 28 9 22
Poland General Population 41 35 10 15
Catholic 40 36 10 14
Romania General Population 66 19 8 7
Orthodox 66 20 7 7
Serbia General Population 37 43 10 10
Orthodox 36 44 10 10
General Population 41 21 14 24
Ukraine Orthodox 40 21 14 24
Catholic 51 13 14 22
Unaffiliated 39 38 9 14
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ASK ALL IN ALL COUNTRIES EXCEPT RUSSIA

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q70c.Generally, do you think Russian companies have a good influence or a bad
influence in our country?
Good influence Bad influence No influence at all DK/Refused
(voL.)
General Population 85 8 2
Armenia
Orthodox 86 7 2
General Population 66 9 13 12
Belarus Orthodox 68 9 11 12
Catholic 63 9 18 10
General Population 42 30 13 14
Orthodox 70 11 7 12
Bosnia
Catholic 33 36 20 12
Muslim 26 42 17 15
General Population 50 15 27
Bulgaria Orthodox 52 15 24
Muslim 43 12 5 40
General Population 23 46 15 16
Croatia Catholic 21 48 16 15
Unaffiliated 23 40 11 27
General Population 38 40 6 16
Czech Republic Catholic 34 40 7 19
Unaffiliated 39 41 5 15
General Population 52 20 11 17
Estonia Orthodox 67 3 16 14
Unaffiliated 48 27 8 16
General Population 44 25 12 19
Georgia Orthodox 43 26 12 20
Muslim 50 12 19 20
Greece General Population 36 32 18 13
Orthodox 37 32 18 13
General Population 26 36 23 15
Hungary Catholic 24 37 21 18
Unaffiliated 27 33 29 10
General Population 64 18 8 10
Orthodox 80 6 8 6
Kazakhstan Muslim 60 21 8 12
Unaffiliated 55 22 14 9
General Population 50 21 8 21
Latvia Orthodox 64 10 9 17
Catholic 56 16 6 22
Unaffiliated 43 31 10 16
Lithuania General Population 37 30 9 24
Catholic 35 30 9 25
General Population 61 14 7 18
Moldova Orthodox 62 15 7 16
Poland General Population 20 49 13 19
Catholic 18 51 13 18
Romania General Population 37 36 13 14
Orthodox 37 36 14 13
Serbia General Population 72 13 6 9
Orthodox 73 12 7 9
General Population 22 43 12 23
Ukraine Orthodox 24 40 13 23
Catholic 7 70 8 14
Unaffiliated 31 43 6 20
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ASK ALL IN RUSSIA

Q70RUSa. Generally, do you think (INSERT) have a good influence or a bad
influence in our country? Chinese Companies

Good influence Bad influence No influence at all DK/Refused
(voL.)
General Population 48 26 11 15
Orthodox 49 25 11 15
Russia -
Muslim 49 25 12 15
Unaffiliated 47 26 11 15
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ASK ALL IN RUSSIA

Q70RUSb. Generally, do you think (INSERT) have a good influence or a bad
influence in our country? American Companies

Good influence Bad influence No influence at all DK/Refused
(voL.)
General Population 18 52 12 18
Orthodox 17 53 12 18
Russia -
Muslim 17 55 13 15
Unaffiliated 23 48 13 16
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ASK ALL IN RUSSIA

Q70RUSc. Generally, do you think (INSERT) have a good influence or a bad
influence in our country? Western Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs)

Good influence Bad influence No influence at all DK/Refused
(voL.)
General Population 18 45 15 22
Orthodox 17 45 15 23
Russia -
Muslim 13 48 17 22
Unaffiliated 22 41 18 19
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ASK ALL
Q71a. Next, I’'m going to read some behaviors. For each, please tell me whether you personally believe
that it is morally acceptable, morally wrong, or is it not a moral issue? Divorce
. Depends on situation
Morally acceptable Morally wrong Not a moral issue (VOL) DK/Refused
General Population 12 56 22 11 <1
Armenia
Orthodox 11 56 22 11 <1
General Population 62 16 13 1
Belarus Orthodox 62 16 14 1
Catholic 65 16 10 1
General Population 35 20 26 18 1
. Orthodox 36 17 31 16 1
Bosnia -
Catholic 16 38 23 23 0
Muslim 38 20 22 19 1
General Population 41 20 22 16 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 45 15 22 18 <1
Muslim 32 32 18 16 2
General Population 34 19 32 14 1
Croatia Catholic 34 20 31 14 1
Unaffiliated 37 7 46 7 3
General Population 61 12 22 4 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 43 28 20 8 1
Unaffiliated 69 5 22 3 <1
General Population 51 10 27 11 <1
Estonia Orthodox 52 13 24 11 <1
Unaffiliated 54 7 30 9 <1
General Population 24 31 21 21 2
Georgia Orthodox 25 30 22 21 2
Muslim 11 47 13 24 6
Greece General Population 40 14 38 7 1
Orthodox 41 13 38 7 1
General Population 46 16 29 8 1
Hungary Catholic 45 18 25 10 1
Unaffiliated 45 6 43 5 <1
General Population 40 30 16 12 2
Kazakhstan Orthodox 52 19 20 8 1
Muslim 38 34 13 12 3
Unaffiliated 43 22 14 18 3
General Population 57 13 15 13 2
Latvia Orthodox 57 16 14 13 1
Catholic 54 18 9 16 3
Unaffiliated 63 4 20 11 1
Lithuania General Population 28 13 28 30 1
Catholic 29 13 27 29 2
Moldova General Population 29 41 10 17 3
Orthodox 29 41 10 18 3
Poland General Population 33 25 31 8 2
Catholic 33 26 30 8 3
Romania General Population 41 29 22 7 1
Orthodox 42 28 22 7 1
General Population 58 16 14 11 2
Russia Orthodox 60 15 13 11 1
Muslim 41 34 10 12 3
Unaffiliated 61 7 19 10 3
Serbia General Population 31 18 41 9 <1
Orthodox 31 18 41 10 <1
General Population 39 26 14 18 3
Ukraine Orthodox 39 25 14 18 3
Catholic 32 40 10 17 1
Unaffiliated 56 10 19 14 1
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ASK ALL
Q71b. Please tell me whether you personally believe that it is morally acceptable, morally wrong, or is it
not a moral issue? Using contraceptives
. Depends on situation
Morally acceptable Morally wrong Not a moral issue (VOL) DK/Refused
General Population 26 42 19 7 6
Armenia
Orthodox 26 42 18 7 6
General Population 58 15 17 7 4
Belarus Orthodox 58 14 17 7 4
Catholic 56 14 19 10 2
General Population 33 24 28 11 4
. Orthodox 33 20 33 11 4
Bosnia -
Catholic 16 42 22 17 3
Muslim 35 24 25 10 5
General Population 48 15 23 5
Bulgaria Orthodox 51 13 24 5
Muslim 38 22 17 15 7
General Population 38 20 31 9 2
Croatia Catholic 37 21 31 9 3
Unaffiliated 42 9 46 3 0
General Population 74 6 17 2 1
Czech Republic Catholic 65 18 13 2 2
Unaffiliated 79 3 17 1 <1
General Population 57 5 31 6 1
Estonia Orthodox 58 3 34 3 1
Unaffiliated 60 4 30 5 1
General Population 22 36 20 16 5
Georgia Orthodox 23 35 20 16 6
Muslim 13 46 22 13 6
Greece General Population 32 16 44 7 1
Orthodox 32 16 44 7 1
General Population 53 8 34 4 1
Hungary Catholic 52 9 31 6 1
Unaffiliated 52 3 44 1 <1
General Population 37 22 28 9 4
Kazakhstan Orthodox 44 14 34 6 3
Muslim 36 25 25 10 4
Unaffiliated 42 14 24 9 12
General Population 62 7 18 8 4
Latvia Orthodox 62 8 19 8 3
Catholic 58 12 17 7 6
Unaffiliated 68 2 18 8 4
Lithuania General Population 32 9 39 14 6
Catholic 33 9 38 13 7
Moldova General Population 36 35 11 10 8
Orthodox 35 35 11 10 9
Poland General Population 36 19 34 7 4
Catholic 36 20 33 7 4
Romania General Population 42 24 24 6 3
Orthodox 42 24 26 6 2
General Population 57 13 21 6 3
Russia Orthodox 59 12 20 6 3
Muslim 40 27 21 7 5
Unaffiliated 59 8 24 6 3
Serbia General Population 37 14 40 5 3
Orthodox 37 14 40 5 3
General Population 44 13 24 12 7
Ukraine Orthodox 43 12 26 12 7
Catholic 34 29 20 9 8
Unaffiliated 60 6 20 12 1
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ASK ALL
Q71c. Please tell me whether you personally believe that it is morally acceptable, morally wrong, or is it
not a moral issue? Drinking alcohol
. Depends on situation
Morally acceptable Morally wrong Not a moral issue (VOL) DK/Refused
General Population 13 56 14 17 1
Armenia
Orthodox 13 56 15 16 1
General Population 39 34 14 3
Belarus Orthodox 42 32 13 4
Catholic 30 40 13 16 1
General Population 12 56 24 <1
Orthodox 14 48 30 <1
Bosnia
Catholic 7 46 29 17 1
Muslim 10 66 18 6 <1
General Population 25 29 28 17 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 26 26 29 18 1
Muslim 23 44 18 15 1
General Population 15 41 34 9 1
Croatia Catholic 15 42 33 9 1
Unaffiliated 19 18 57 7 0
General Population 46 26 21 6 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 34 42 15 9 0
Unaffiliated 51 21 22 5 <1
General Population 28 35 24 12 1
Estonia Orthodox 28 40 22 8 1
Unaffiliated 30 28 27 15 1
General Population 24 36 22 17 1
Georgia Orthodox 26 34 22 17 1
Muslim 12 51 20 15 1
Greece General Population 17 25 53 5 1
Orthodox 17 24 53 5 1
General Population 22 29 29 20 <1
Hungary Catholic 21 32 26 20 <1
Unaffiliated 23 18 37 21 <1
General Population 21 56 13 6 4
Kazakhstan Orthodox 25 55 13 5 2
Muslim 20 56 13 7 4
Unaffiliated 35 36 16 11 2
General Population 31 31 21 14 3
Latvia Orthodox 33 28 21 17 1
Catholic 32 34 22 9 3
Unaffiliated 35 25 21 13 6
Lithuania General Population 10 51 14 23 2
Catholic 10 53 14 21 2
Moldova General Population 20 62 7 9 1
Orthodox 20 63 6 9 1
Poland General Population 28 29 32 8 2
Catholic 28 30 32 9 2
Romania General Population 28 37 26 8 <1
Orthodox 29 36 27 8 1
General Population 30 43 14 11 2
Russia Orthodox 31 43 13 11 2
Muslim 19 63 12 4 2
Unaffiliated 36 28 20 13 2
Serbia General Population 14 44 36 5 1
Orthodox 14 44 36 5 1
General Population 21 43 15 18 3
Ukraine Orthodox 20 44 13 19 4
Catholic 18 45 22 14 1
Unaffiliated 30 31 18 16 5
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ASK ALL
Q71d. Please tell me whether you personally believe that it is morally acceptable, morally wrong, or is it
not a moral issue? Using drugs (narcotics)
. Depends on situation
Morally acceptable Morally wrong Not a moral issue (VOL) DK/Refused
General Population 1 96 2 1 <1
Armenia
Orthodox 1 97 2 1 <1
General Population 3 87 7 1 2
Belarus Orthodox 3 88 5 1 2
Catholic 1 89 8 <1 2
General Population 1 85 12 1 1
Orthodox 2 81 16 1 1
Bosnia
Catholic 0 89 1 1
Muslim 1 89 1 1
General Population 1 76 21 2 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 1 75 22 2 <1
Muslim 0 85 14 0 1
General Population 4 72 20 2 1
Croatia Catholic 4 74 20 2 1
Unaffiliated 5 57 36 1 1
General Population 5 81 12 1 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 3 87 9 1 <1
Unaffiliated 7 78 13 1 <1
General Population 2 85 11 2 1
Estonia Orthodox 1 89 8 1 1
Unaffiliated 2 81 14 2 1
General Population 3 88 7 1 1
Georgia Orthodox 2 89 7 1 1
Muslim 5 89 4 2 0
Greece General Population 1 72 24 3 <1
Orthodox 1 74 22 2 <1
General Population 2 86 10 2 <1
Hungary Catholic 1 86 10 2 1
Unaffiliated 3 81 13 2 <1
General Population 4 86 6 1 2
Kazakhstan Orthodox 5 87 6 1 2
Muslim 4 85 7 2 3
Unaffiliated 8 85 5 1 2
General Population 3 78 15 2 3
Latvia Orthodox 4 78 15 1 2
Catholic 3 84 12 <1 2
Unaffiliated 2 71 19 4 4
Lithuania General Population 1 94 3 1 1
Catholic 1 95 2 1 1
Moldova General Population 1 93 4 1 2
Orthodox 1 93 3 1 2
Poland General Population 5 65 25 3 2
Catholic 5 67 24 2 2
Romania General Population 5 82 11 1 1
Orthodox 5 82 11 1 1
General Population 3 88 7 1 1
Russia Orthodox 2 89 7 1 1
Muslim 1 91 6 <1 1
Unaffiliated 6 81 10 1 2
Serbia General Population 2 74 23 1 1
Orthodox 2 75 22 1 1
General Population 1 91 5 1 1
Ukraine Orthodox 1 91 5 1 2
Catholic 2 89 7 1 1
Unaffiliated 2 89 6 3 1
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ASK ALL
Q71e. Please tell me whether you personally believe that it is morally acceptable, morally wrong, or is it
not a moral issue? Having an abortion
. Depends on situation
Morally acceptable Morally wrong Not a moral issue (VOL) DK/Refused
General Population 7 69 6 18 1
Armenia
Orthodox 7 69 6 18 1
General Population 27 38 15 17 3
Belarus Orthodox 28 37 14 17 4
Catholic 27 37 18 17 2
General Population 11 53 19 17 1
. Orthodox 15 51 20 13 1
Bosnia -
Catholic 75 9 13 1
Muslim 8 53 18 19 1
General Population 27 19 21 30 2
Bulgaria Orthodox 29 16 23 31 2
Muslim 21 31 13 33 2
General Population 16 42 25 16 1
Croatia Catholic 15 44 25 16 1
Unaffiliated 31 13 40 16 0
General Population 48 18 24 9 1
Czech Republic Catholic 33 36 17 13 1
Unaffiliated 55 11 26 7 1
General Population 35 23 22 19 1
Estonia Orthodox 28 26 27 18 1
Unaffiliated 42 15 24 18 1
General Population 6 65 10 17 3
Georgia Orthodox 5 66 10 16 3
Muslim 12 63 7 15 3
Greece General Population 12 53 17 17 1
Orthodox 13 54 16 17 1
General Population 28 26 21 24 <1
Hungary Catholic 26 29 18 26 1
Unaffiliated 31 18 34 18 0
General Population 20 46 15 14 5
Kazakhstan Orthodox 27 34 19 18 2
Muslim 18 48 14 14 6
Unaffiliated 38 32 11 12 8
General Population 27 28 15 26 4
Latvia Orthodox 24 35 12 26 3
Catholic 23 37 13 24 3
Unaffiliated 35 18 17 24 6
Lithuania General Population 9 33 18 37 3
Catholic 10 34 17 36 3
Moldova General Population 9 66 6 17 3
Orthodox 8 65 6 17 3
Poland General Population 11 53 19 14 2
Catholic 11 56 18 14 2
Romania General Population 15 60 10 14 1
Orthodox 15 59 10 15 1
General Population 22 45 15 17 2
Russia Orthodox 22 45 14 18 1
Muslim 10 67 9 12 1
Unaffiliated 28 30 22 17 2
Serbia General Population 20 38 29 12 1
Orthodox 19 39 29 12 1
General Population 14 48 10 25 4
Ukraine Orthodox 14 46 10 25 4
Catholic 4 66 6 20 5
Unaffiliated 23 37 19 19 2
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ASK ALL
Q71f. Please tell me whether you personally believe that it is morally acceptable, morally wrong, or is it
not a moral issue? Prostitution
. Depends on situation
Morally acceptable Morally wrong Not a moral issue (VOL) DK/Refused
General Population 1 96 1 1 <1
Armenia
Orthodox 1 96 1 1 <1
General Population 6 80 6 3 5
Belarus Orthodox 5 81 6 3 5
Catholic 7 85 4 2 2
General Population 2 86 8 3 1
Orthodox 2 78 14 5 1
Bosnia -
Catholic <1 93 4 3 1
Muslim 2 92 1 1
General Population 3 76 14 5 2
Bulgaria Orthodox 4 73 16 5 2
Muslim 1 93 3 2 2
General Population 5 76 13 5 1
Croatia Catholic 4 79 13 3 1
Unaffiliated 11 56 23 10 0
General Population 14 67 14 3 1
Czech Republic Catholic 9 74 11 5 1
Unaffiliated 16 65 15 3 1
General Population 11 74 10 4 2
Estonia Orthodox 6 84 5 4 1
Unaffiliated 13 68 13 3 3
General Population 3 91 4 1 1
Georgia Orthodox 2 92 4 1 2
Muslim 3 92 3 0 1
Greece General Population 4 78 11 7 1
Orthodox 4 79 10 6 1
General Population 4 81 8 6 1
Hungary Catholic 2 85 6 6 <1
Unaffiliated 6 69 15 8 2
General Population 6 84 5 2 3
Kazakhstan Orthodox 9 80 6 2 4
Muslim 6 85 4 2 3
Unaffiliated 10 79 4 3 4
General Population 7 73 11 6 4
Latvia Orthodox 5 78 10 4 3
Catholic 7 77 10 3 2
Unaffiliated 9 64 15 7 5
Lithuania General Population 2 88 5 4 1
Catholic 1 89 5 3 1
Moldova General Population 2 91 4 2 1
Orthodox 2 91 4 2 1
Poland General Population 6 72 15 4 3
Catholic 5 75 14 3 3
Romania General Population 4 87 6 2 1
Orthodox 4 86 7 2 1
General Population 4 84 6 4 2
Russia Orthodox 4 85 6 4 2
Muslim 1 93 3 2 1
Unaffiliated 7 76 9 5 2
Serbia General Population 4 80 14 2 1
Orthodox 3 81 13 2 1
General Population 5 83 6 4 3
Ukraine Orthodox 5 83 5 4 3
Catholic 3 87 6 3 2
Unaffiliated 12 69 7 9 2
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ASK ALL
Q71g. Please tell me whether you personally believe that it is morally acceptable, morally wrong, or is it
not a moral issue? Sex before marriage
. Depends on situation
Morally acceptable Morally wrong Not a moral issue (VOL) DK/Refused
General Population 10 79 6 5 1
Armenia
Orthodox 10 78 6 5 1
General Population 39 26 15 13 6
Belarus Orthodox 40 26 16 13 6
Catholic 35 21 17 18 8
General Population 21 50 19 3
Orthodox 29 33 26 4
Bosnia
Catholic 13 65 14 1
Muslim 16 61 14 3
General Population 44 20 21 12 3
Bulgaria Orthodox 48 15 22 12 3
Muslim 33 44 10 8 4
General Population 41 17 32 8 2
Croatia Catholic 41 17 31 8 3
Unaffiliated 54 4 40 2 0
General Population 74 8 15 2 1
Czech Republic Catholic 63 17 16 3 1
Unaffiliated 78 4 16 1 1
General Population 54 13 24 8 2
Estonia Orthodox 52 13 23 11 2
Unaffiliated 56 7 28 7 2
General Population 11 76 6 5 3
Georgia Orthodox 11 75 6 5 3
Muslim 4 88 4 1 3
Greece General Population 33 11 52 3 1
Orthodox 33 10 53 3 1
General Population 43 12 37 7 1
Hungary Catholic 39 15 36 8 2
Unaffiliated 47 2 47 3 1
General Population 19 52 14 10 6
Kazakhstan Orthodox 36 32 14 13 5
Muslim 14 59 13 8 6
Unaffiliated 31 29 14 24 2
General Population 55 12 12 15 6
Latvia Orthodox 56 16 10 15 4
Catholic 50 14 10 20 6
Unaffiliated 62 2 17 10 9
Lithuania General Population 26 17 36 16 6
Catholic 27 16 36 16 6
Moldova General Population 28 47 8 13 4
Orthodox 29 46 8 13 4
Poland General Population 37 23 31 5 4
Catholic 38 23 30 5 4
Romania General Population 30 41 22 6 2
Orthodox 30 39 23 6 2
General Population 39 36 11 10 3
Russia Orthodox 40 36 10 10 3
Muslim 18 64 9 6 2
Unaffiliated 50 18 16 13 3
Serbia General Population 37 24 33 4 1
Orthodox 37 25 33 4 1
General Population 26 38 13 16 7
Ukraine Orthodox 25 38 13 17 7
Catholic 18 49 10 15 8
Unaffiliated 44 17 19 16 4
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ASK ALL
Q71h. Please tell me whether you personally believe that it is morally acceptable, morally wrong, or is it
not a moral issue? Homosexual behavior
. Depends on situation
Morally acceptable Morally wrong Not a moral issue (VOL) DK/Refused
General Population 1 98 1 <1 <1
Armenia
Orthodox 1 98 1 <1 <1
General Population 5 85 5 1 4
Belarus Orthodox 6 85 5 1 3
Catholic 1 92 3 1 2
General Population 4 81 11 2 2
Orthodox 3 81 12 2 3
Bosnia
Catholic 4 87 6 1 1
Muslim 3 82 10 2 2
General Population 9 58 22 5 7
Bulgaria Orthodox 10 55 23 5 6
Muslim 5 72 15 2 6
General Population 12 49 34 3 2
Croatia Catholic 12 50 33 3 2
Unaffiliated 26 25 47 1 1
General Population 46 21 28 2 2
Czech Republic Catholic 35 35 23 4 3
Unaffiliated 50 16 30 2 2
General Population 13 64 17 2 3
Estonia Orthodox 4 79 11 2 4
Unaffiliated 20 53 23 2 2
General Population 3 90 5 <1 2
Georgia Orthodox 2 91 5 <1 2
Muslim 3 91 5 0 1
Greece General Population 14 51 29 4 2
Orthodox 14 52 28 4 2
General Population 14 53 23 6 4
Hungary Catholic 14 55 20 6 4
Unaffiliated 17 45 32 5 2
General Population 6 82 5 2 4
Kazakhstan Orthodox 6 85 6 1 2
Muslim 6 82 5 2 5
Unaffiliated 13 76 4 5 3
General Population 8 68 13 5 6
Latvia Orthodox 5 77 11 2 5
Catholic 7 74 12 3 4
Unaffiliated 12 60 13 10 4
Lithuania General Population 3 72 14 4 6
Catholic 3 73 14 4 6
Moldova General Population 3 91 4 1 2
Orthodox 2 91 4 1 2
Poland General Population 12 48 32 3 5
Catholic 12 50 31 2 5
Romania General Population 5 82 9 2 2
Orthodox 5 82 9 2 2
General Population 5 85 6 2 2
Russia Orthodox 5 86 5 2 2
Muslim 2 92 5 1 <1
Unaffiliated 10 75 9 1 4
Serbia General Population 5 69 24 1 1
Orthodox 5 71 23 1 1
General Population 3 83 7 3 5
Ukraine Orthodox 3 82 6 3 5
Catholic 3 88 6 1 2
Unaffiliated 9 74 11 2 5
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ASK ALL
Q72. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statement: A wife
must always obey her husband
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/Refused
General Population 82 17 57 25 9 8 1
Armenia
Orthodox 81 17 56 25 10 7 1
General Population 43 53 11 32 34 19 4
Belarus Orthodox 40 56 8 32 37 19 4
Catholic 37 59 6 32 33 26 3
General Population 36 63 12 24 29 34 1
. Orthodox 27 72 9 19 26 46 1
Bosnia "
Catholic 36 63 8 28 38 25 1
Muslim 44 55 16 28 31 24 1
General Population 31 68 13 18 21 46 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 22 77 7 15 24 53 2
Muslim 64 36 39 25 14 22 0
General Population 20 79 7 13 18 61 <1
Croatia Catholic 19 81 7 12 19 61 <1
Unaffiliated 13 86 4 9 8 78 1
General Population 21 78 6 16 26 52 1
Czech Republic Catholic 32 67 11 21 25 43 1
Unaffiliated 17 82 4 13 27 55 1
General Population 18 81 5 14 34 47 1
Estonia Orthodox 34 65 6 28 38 27 1
Unaffiliated 9 90 3 7 33 57 1
General Population 54 45 20 34 24 21 1
Georgia Orthodox 49 49 16 34 26 23 2
Muslim 89 11 57 32 6 5 0
Greece General Population 34 63 8 26 33 30 3
Orthodox 34 64 8 26 34 30 2
General Population 25 74 5 20 37 37 1
Hungary Catholic 26 73 5 21 39 33 1
Unaffiliated 24 76 4 20 34 42 <1
General Population 63 32 27 36 22 10 5
Kazakt Orthodox 55 43 18 37 29 14 2
Muslim 67 29 31 36 20 9 4
Unaffiliated 53 31 14 39 19 13 16
General Population 26 71 8 18 34 37 3
Latvia Orthodox 25 72 6 18 33 39 3
Catholic 26 72 8 18 40 32 2
Unaffiliated 29 68 12 17 29 38 4
Lithuania General Population 24 73 6 19 32 41 3
Catholic 26 73 6 19 30 42 2
Moldova General Population 46 51 20 25 29 23 3
Orthodox 45 53 19 25 29 24 3
Poland General Population 26 69 5 21 35 34 5
Catholic 26 69 5 20 36 33 5
Romania General Population 72 27 28 44 17 10 1
Orthodox 72 27 27 45 17 10 1
General Population 36 60 12 25 37 23 4
Russia Orthodox 32 64 8 24 40 24 4
Muslim 66 33 37 28 19 13 2
Unaffiliated 35 62 12 22 37 25 4
Serbia General Population 34 65 14 20 21 44 1
Orthodox 35 65 14 21 22 42 1
General Population 41 54 12 29 32 22 5
Ukraine Orthodox 39 56 10 29 33 23 5
Catholic 47 48 17 29 32 16 5
Unaffiliated 35 59 9 26 33 26 6
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ASK ALL
Q73. Is your overall opinion of Pope Francis very mostly mostly orvery ?
NET NET Very Mostly Mostly Very Never heard of (VOL)| ~ Can’t rate (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 71 5 39 32 3 3 8 13 2
Armenia
Orthodox 74 5 41 33 2 2 8 11 2
General Population 57 12 21 36 8 4 5 16 10
Belarus Orthodox 57 13 16 41 9 4 5 15 11
Catholic 83 6 52 31 2 4 1 7 3
General Population 64 6 29 35 2 4 1 18 10
. Orthodox 36 12 7 29 4 8 2 34 16
Bosnia .
Catholic 98 1 77 21 0 1 0 1 0
Muslim 76 3 34 42 2 1 1 12 9
General Population 45 6 14 30 4 2 11 26 13
Bulgaria Orthodox 49 5 16 34 3 2 8 26 12
Muslim 30 6 10 20 5 1 26 22 16
General i 93 3 71 22 2 1 <1 3 1
Croatia Catholic 95 3 75 20 2 1 0 2 1
Unaffiliated 84 <1 48 36 <1 0 0 11 5
General i 64 10 19 45 7 2 3 17 5
Czech Republic Catholic 89 5 42 47 4 1 0 5 1
Unaffiliated 57 11 12 45 8 3 4 21 7
General i 41 5 4 37 4 2 11 35 8
Estonia Orthodox 39 6 5 33 5 1 5 34 16
Unaffiliated 40 4 3 37 2 2 15 36 4
General i 39 10 8 30 7 3 9 25 17
Georgia Orthodox 41 11 9 33 8 3 6 26 15
Muslim 13 4 3 9 2 3 30 16 36
Greece General i 37 22 5 32 11 11 4 26 12
Orthodox 39 21 5 34 11 11 3 25 12
General i 67 6 24 43 4 2 1 23 3
Hungary Catholic 77 4 32 46 3 1 1 16 2
Unaffiliated 44 8 11 33 5 4 4 41 3
General i 36 6 8 28 4 1 11 31 17
Orthodox 43 6 11 32 5 1 6 29 17
Muslim 33 5 7 26 4 1 12 32 17
Unaffiliated 24 9 9 15 4 5 17 30 21
General i 44 4 12 33 3 1 9 31 12
Latvia Orthodox 52 4 15 36 3 1 5 29 11
Catholic 69 2 23 46 2 <1 3 19 6
Unaffiliated 18 6 2 17 5 2 16 42 18
Lithuania General i 73 4 24 48 3 1 5 16 2
Catholic 74 4 25 49 3 1 4 16 2
Moldova General i 47 8 12 35 6 3 5 26 14
Orthodox 49 8 13 36 5 2 5 26 12
Poland General i 89 4 48 42 3 1 <1 6 1
Catholic 93 3 51 42 3 1 <1 4 <1
Romania General i 73 9 24 49 8 1 2 10 6
Orthodox 72 9 22 50 8 1 3 10 6
General i 28 11 4 25 8 3 10 37 14
Russia Orthodox 32 11 3 29 8 3 8 37 13
Muslim 27 11 7 21 7 4 14 32 15
Unaffiliated 16 11 3 13 7 5 14 40 18
Serbia General i 27 27 5 22 14 13 8 23 14
Orthodox 24 30 3 21 15 14 9 23 14
General i 51 4 15 36 3 1 6 29 11
Ukraine Orthodox 51 4 14 37 3 1 6 28 12
Catholic 74 1 35 40 1 0 1 20 4
Unaffiliated 22 5 3 20 4 1 14 51 8
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ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN (QDENOM=1)[IN ESTONIA: QCURREL=21 OR QDENOM=1][IN LATVIA:
QDENOM=1,22][IN ARMENIA: QDENOM=1,21]

Q74a. Do you favor or oppose the Orthodox Church’s current
position of allowing married men to become priests
Favor Oppose DK/Refused

Armenia Orthodox 58 27 15
Belarus Orthodox 65 24 11
Bosnia Orthodox 74 17
Bulgaria Orthodox 74 17
Estonia Orthodox 80 14
Ethiopia* Orthodox 78 16 6
Georgia Orthodox 78 9 13
Greece Orthodox 91 6 3
Kazakhstan Orthodox 68 14 17
Latvia Orthodox 80 10 10
Moldova Orthodox 70 14 16
Romania Orthodox 83 12 5
Russia Orthodox 68 13 19
Serbia Orthodox 82 10 8
Ukraine Orthodox 75 8 16
Note:

* Data for Ethiopia were taken from Pew Research Center’s 2015 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN (QDENOM=1)[IN ESTONIA: QCURREL=21 OR QDENOM=1][IN LATVIA:
QDENOM=1,22][IN ARMENIA: QDENOM=1,21]

Q74b. Do you favor or oppose the Orthodox Church’s current
position of forbidding women from becoming priests
Favor Oppose DK/Refused

Armenia Orthodox 72 17 11
Belarus Orthodox 56 28 17
Bosnia Orthodox 53 28 19
Bulgaria Orthodox 45 33 23
Estonia Orthodox 37 44 19
Ethiopia* Orthodox 89 4
Georgia Orthodox 77 9 15
Greece Orthodox 58 33 9
Kazakhstan Orthodox 41 37 23
Latvia Orthodox 49 36 15
Moldova Orthodox 51 31 18
Romania Orthodox 74 22 5
Russia Orthodox 39 39 23
Serbia Orthodox 47 42 11
Ukraine Orthodox 49 28 24
Note:

* Data for Ethiopia were taken from Pew Research Center’s 2015 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN (QDENOM=1)[IN ESTONIA: QCURREL=21 OR QDENOM=1][IN LATVIA:
QDENOM=1,22][IN ARMENIA: QDENOM=1,21]

Q74c. Do you favor or oppose the Orthodox Church’s current
position of allowing Orthodox Christians to divorce
Favor Oppose DK/Refused

Armenia Orthodox 47 40 13
Belarus Orthodox 70 17 14
Bosnia Orthodox 76 11 14
Bulgaria Orthodox 77 13 11
Estonia Orthodox 73 16 11
Ethiopia* Orthodox 59 36 5
Georgia Orthodox 72 13 15
Greece Orthodox 92 7 2
Kazakhstan Orthodox 49 32 18
Latvia Orthodox 73 17 10
Moldova Orthodox 47 39 14
Romania Orthodox 75 18 7
Russia Orthodox 56 26 18
Serbia Orthodox 70 23 7
Ukraine Orthodox 62 19 19
Note:

* Data for Ethiopia were taken from Pew Research Center’s 2015 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN (QDENOM=1)[IN ESTONIA: QCURREL=21 OR QDENOM=1][IN LATVIA:
QDENOM=1,22][IN ARMENIA: QDENOM=1,21]

Q74d. Do you favor or oppose the Orthodox Church’s current
position of refusing to perform same-sex marriages
Favor Oppose DK/Refused

Armenia Orthodox 91 4 4
Belarus Orthodox 82 10 8
Bosnia Orthodox 81 7 12
Bulgaria Orthodox 61 30 9
Estonia Orthodox 82 13 5
Georgia Orthodox 93 2 5
Greece Orthodox 69 26 5
Kazakhstan Orthodox 74 14 12
Latvia Orthodox 84 10 5
Moldova Orthodox 77 15 8
Romania Orthodox 78 19 3
Russia Orthodox 80 13 7
Serbia Orthodox 82 14 5
Ukraine Orthodox 78 11 11
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ASK IF CHRISTIAN IN ETHIOPIA (QCURRELETH=1 OR QCURRELETHD=1)

Q74E_ETH. Do you favor or oppose the Orthodox Church's position of not allowing
married priests to become Bishops?

Favor Oppose Don't know Refused

Ethiopia* Orthodox 71 17 12 <1

Note:

* Data for Ethiopia were taken from Pew Research Center’s 2015 Global Attitudes Survey.
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ASK IF CHRISTIAN IN ETHIOPIA (QCURRELETH=1 OR QCURRELETHD=1)

Q74F_ETH. Do you favor or oppose the Orthodox Church's position of not allowing
Orthodox Christians to marry outside the Christian faith?

Favor Oppose Don't know Refused

Ethiopia* Orthodox 82 14 4 <1

Note:

* Data for Ethiopia were taken from Pew Research Center’s 2015 Global Attitudes Survey.
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ASK IF CATHOLIC (QDENOM=2)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q75a. Do you think the Catholic Church should or should not
allow priests to get married
Should Should not DK/Refused

Belarus Catholic 70 23
Bosnia Catholic 31 59
Croatia Catholic 63 31
Czech Republic Catholic 59 29 12
Hungary Catholic 59 31 10
Latvia Catholic 73 17 10
Lithuania Catholic 65 27 8
Poland Catholic 49 36 15
Ukraine Catholic 67 18 15
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ASK IF CATHOLIC (QDENOM=2)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q75b. Do you think the Catholic Church should or should not
allow women to become priests
Should Should not DK/Refused

Belarus Catholic 41 48 11
Bosnia Catholic 21 69 10
Croatia Catholic 50 43 7
Czech Republic Catholic 55 34 10
Hungary Catholic 43 47 10
Latvia Catholic 44 49 7
Lithuania Catholic 36 53 11
Poland Catholic 34 49 17
Ukraine Catholic 10 72 18
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ASK IF CATHOLIC (QDENOM=2)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q75c. Do you think the Catholic Church should or should not
allow Catholics to use contraceptives
Should Should not DK/Refused

Belarus Catholic 81 9 10
Bosnia Catholic 29 58 12
Croatia Catholic 68 25 7
Czech Republic Catholic 74 19 7
Hungary Catholic 77 16 7
Latvia Catholic 66 19 15
Lithuania Catholic 69 14 16
Poland Catholic 65 20 16
Ukraine Catholic 43 26 30
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ASK IF CATHOLIC (QDENOM=2)

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q75d. Do you think the Catholic Church should or should not
allow Catholics to divorce
Should Should not DK/Refused

Belarus Catholic 80 14 6
Bosnia Catholic 38 51 11
Croatia Catholic 74 22 4
Czech Republic Catholic 67 26 8
Hungary Catholic 71 21 8
Latvia Catholic 68 17 15
Lithuania Catholic 75 17 9
Poland Catholic 63 23 14
Ukraine Catholic 36 43 21
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF ANSWER GIVEN IN Q73 (Q73 = 1,2,3,4)

Q76a. Do you think Pope Francis is helping improve relations
between Catholics and Orthodox Christians

Yes No DK/Refused
General Population 73 8 19
Armenia

Orthodox 74 7 19
General Population 79 11 10
Belarus Orthodox 76 12 11
Catholic 95 4 1
General Population 75 12 13
Orthodox 59 22 18

Bosnia
Catholic 95 <1 4
Muslim 78 11 11
General Population 81 11 7

Bulgaria

Orthodox 84 9 7
X General Population 87 9 5

Croatia
Catholic 87 9 4
General Population 76 13 11
Czech Republic Catholic 82 7 11
Unaffiliated 72 16 12
General Population 71 15 15
Estonia Orthodox 74 13 12
Unaffiliated 66 18 16
Georgia General Population 49 12 39
Orthodox 49 12 39
G General Population 57 28 15

reece
Orthodox 59 26 15
General Population 64 13 23
Hungary Catholic 66 12 21
Unaffiliated 55 20 25
General Population 55 12 32
Kazakhstan Orthodox 72 9 19
Muslim 50 13 36
General Population 70 6 24
Latvia Orthodox 81 3 16
Catholic 77 5 18
Lithuania General Population 77 4 19
Catholic 75 4 21
General Population 67 11 22
Moldova Orthodox 69 11 20
Poland General Population 65 11 24
Catholic 67 10 23
Romania General Population 70 21 9
Orthodox 69 22 9
General Population 50 20 30
Russia Orthodox 50 20 30
Muslim 51 23 27
Serbia General Population 45 42 14
Orthodox 39 45 15
General Population 77 4 18
Ukraine Orthodox 77 4 18
Catholic 84 1 15
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ASK IF ANSWER GIVEN IN Q73 (Q73 = 1,2,3,4)

Q76b. Do you think Pope Francis is helping improve relations
between Catholics and Muslims

Yes No DK/Refused
General Population 35 36 29
Armenia
Orthodox 34 36 30
General Population 418 25 27
Belarus Orthodox 16 26 28
Catholic 61 17 22
General Population 73 14 13
Orthodox 50 28 22
Bosnia
Catholic 92 <1 7
Muslim 78 12 10
General Population 61 21 17
Bulgaria
Orthodox 62 20 18
X General Population 80 13 6
Croatia
Catholic 82 13 5
General Population 46 35 19
Czech Republic Catholic 54 23 22
Unaffiliated 42 40 18
General Population 49 32 18
Estonia Orthodox 52 27 22
Unaffiliated 47 37 16
Georgia General Population 29 22 49
Orthodox 29 22 49
Greece General Population 37 32 30
Orthodox 37 31 31
General Population 51 22 27
Hungary Catholic 53 22 25
Unaffiliated 46 22 33
General Population 43 21 36
Kazakhstan Orthodox 48 23 29
Muslim 39 22 39
General Population 43 18 39
Latvia Orthodox 52 14 34
Catholic 45 20 35
Lithuania General Population 65 10 25
Catholic 63 10 26
General Population 41 25 34
Moldova Orthodox 42 25 33
Poland General Population 52 15 32
Catholic 53 15 32
Romania General Population 48 35 17
Orthodox 48 35 17
General Population 30 30 39
Russia Orthodox 30 29 40
Muslim 32 42 26
Serbia General Population 39 41 20
Orthodox 34 44 22
General Population 52 15 33
Ukraine Orthodox 53 15 32
Catholic 51 12 38
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ASK IF ANSWER GIVEN IN Q73 (Q73 = 1,2,3,4)

Q76¢. Do you think Pope Francis is helping improve relations

between Catholics and Jews

Yes No DK/Refused

General Population 29 34 37

Armenia
Orthodox 29 34 37
General Population 51 22 27
Belarus Orthodox 418 23 29
Catholic 65 15 21
General Population 70 15 16
Orthodox 50 27 23

Bosnia

Catholic 90 <1 9
Muslim 74 13 14
General Population 67 17 16

Bulgaria
Orthodox 69 15 16
X General Population 82 11 6

Croatia

Catholic 84 11 5
General Population 61 24 15
Czech Republic Catholic 72 14 14
Unaffiliated 57 28 15
General Population 57 24 18
Estonia Orthodox 55 23 23
Unaffiliated 57 27 16
Georgia General Population 32 20 49
Orthodox 32 19 49
Greece General Population 43 24 33
Orthodox 44 23 33
General Population 59 18 23
Hungary Catholic 62 17 21
Unaffiliated 52 21 27
General Population 36 22 42
Kazakhstan Orthodox 44 23 33
Muslim 33 22 45
General Population 47 16 37
Latvia Orthodox 54 13 33
Catholic 51 18 31
. . General Population 69 7 24
Lithuania Catholic 69 6 25
General Population 41 25 34
Moldova Orthodox 42 25 33
Poland General Population 60 11 29
Catholic 61 11 28
Romania General Population 50 33 17
Orthodox 49 33 18
General Population 29 30 40
Russia Orthodox 29 30 41
Muslim 35 36 29
Serbia General Population 39 41 20
Orthodox 34 44 22
General Population 50 14 37
Ukraine Orthodox 51 13 36
Catholic 48 12 40
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF ANSWER GIVEN IN Q73 (Q73 = 1,2,3,4)

Q76d. Do you think Pope Francis is helping improve relations
between Catholics and Atheists

Yes No DK/Refused
General Population 29 34 37
Armenia
Orthodox 28 34 38
General Population 49 23 28
Belarus Orthodox 45 25 30
Catholic 65 14 21
General Population 66 16 17
Orthodox 418 28 24
Bosnia
Catholic 82 5 13
Muslim 71 14 15
General Population 59 20 21
Bulgaria
Orthodox 61 18 22
X General Population 81 11 8
Croatia
Catholic 82 11 7
General Population 63 24 13
Czech Republic Catholic 69 17 14
Unaffiliated 60 27 13
General Population 53 27 20
Estonia Orthodox 49 24 27
Unaffiliated 55 28 17
Georgia General Population 25 22 53
Orthodox 25 21 53
Greece General Population 33 32 35
Orthodox 34 31 36
General Population 61 17 22
Hungary Catholic 63 17 21
Unaffiliated 51 21 28
General Population 35 22 43
Kazakhstan Orthodox 41 26 33
Muslim 33 21 46
General Population 44 19 37
Latvia Orthodox 50 15 35
Catholic 48 20 31
Lithuania General Population 62 10 29
Catholic 59 10 31
General Population 37 26 36
Moldova Orthodox 38 26 36
Poland General Population 57 13 30
Catholic 58 13 30
Romania General Population 40 41 20
Orthodox 39 41 20
General Population 32 29 39
Russia Orthodox 30 30 40
Muslim 35 35 30
Serbia General Population 30 44 25
Orthodox 26 47 27
General Population 47 15 38
Ukraine Orthodox 47 14 38
Catholic 42 14 44
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ASK ALL
Q78a. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements: Russia has an
obligation to protect Orthodox Christians outside its borders
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/Refused
General Population 79 17 59 20 7 10 4
Armenia
Orthodox 81 15 61 20 6 9 4
General Population 62 31 25 37 22 10 7
Belarus Orthodox 63 30 26 38 21 9 6
Catholic 64 26 26 38 20 7 10
General Population 50 35 30 20 19 16 15
. Orthodox 86 9 68 18 5 3 6
Bosnia "
Catholic 48 41 13 35 29 12 11
Muslim 28 50 8 20 26 23 22
General Population 56 30 26 30 15 14 15
Bulgaria Orthodox 59 30 26 33 16 14 11
Muslim 46 23 24 23 9 14 30
General Population 33 51 13 21 23 28 16
Croatia Catholic 35 50 13 22 23 27 16
Unaffiliated 14 70 3 11 24 45 16
General Population 34 54 9 25 30 24 12
Czech Republic Catholic 45 44 18 27 25 19 10
Unaffiliated 30 57 6 24 32 26 13
General Population 32 57 13 19 22 35 10
Estonia Orthodox 65 26 35 30 20 6 9
Unaffiliated 17 74 4 13 27 48 9
General Population 62 29 33 29 14 15 9
Georgia Orthodox 62 30 34 29 14 16 8
Muslim 59 24 26 33 13 11 17
Greece General Population 69 19 28 40 12 7 12
Orthodox 73 17 30 42 12 5 10
General Population 52 32 15 37 19 13 16
Hungary Catholic 59 26 18 41 17 9 16
Unaffiliated 37 48 12 25 25 23 15
General Population 58 24 31 27 14 11 18
Kazakt Orthodox 81 11 56 26 7 3 8
Muslim 51 29 24 27 16 13 20
Unaffiliated 49 27 30 19 17 10 25
General Population 39 47 14 25 23 24 14
Latvia Orthodox 66 26 30 36 17 9 8
Catholic 35 53 11 24 26 27 12
Unaffiliated 21 62 5 16 30 32 17
Lithuania General Population 35 33 9 26 19 14 32
Catholic 34 32 8 27 19 13 33
Moldova General Population 63 28 33 30 15 14 8
Orthodox 64 29 34 30 15 14 7
Poland General Population 51 30 10 41 20 11 18
Catholic 54 29 10 43 20 9 17
Romania General Population 65 25 32 33 12 13 10
Orthodox 65 25 33 32 13 12 10
General Population 72 17 36 37 13 4 10
Russia Orthodox 80 12 40 39 10 2 8
Muslim 65 19 33 32 14 6 15
Unaffiliated 49 35 18 31 23 12 16
Serbia General Population 74 22 50 24 12 10 4
Orthodox 77 19 52 25 11 9 4
General Population 38 44 11 28 15 29 17
Ukraine Orthodox 41 41 12 29 15 26 18
Catholic 16 71 4 11 18 53 14
Unaffiliated 45 47 14 31 20 27 8
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ASK ALL
Q78b. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following statements:Russia has an
obligation to protect ethnic Russians outside its borders
NET agree NET disagree Completely agree Mostly agree Mostly disagree Completely disagree DK/Refused
General Population 84 11 66 18 5 6 5
Armenia
Orthodox 84 11 67 17 5 6 5
General Population 62 30 27 35 20 10 8
Belarus Orthodox 65 28 28 37 19 9 7
Catholic 53 35 25 28 25 10 13
General Population 67 20 42 26 14 7 12
X Orthodox 91 5 76 15 4 1 4
Bosnia "
Catholic 75 16 18 57 12 4 9
Muslim 51 31 22 28 21 10 18
General Population 72 16 39 32 9 7 12
Bulgaria Orthodox 75 16 42 33 9 7 9
Muslim 59 14 28 31 8 7 27
General Population 41 42 14 27 19 23 17
Croatia Catholic 41 42 14 27 20 23 17
Unaffiliated 33 49 7 27 19 30 18
General Population 36 53 10 26 28 25 12
Czech Republic Catholic 44 48 16 28 26 22 8
Unaffiliated 32 55 8 24 29 26 13
General Population 37 54 16 21 18 35 10
Estonia Orthodox 70 23 38 32 15 7 8
Unaffiliated 23 69 6 17 22 46 8
General Population 62 29 31 31 12 18 9
Georgia Orthodox 62 31 31 31 12 19 7
Muslim 66 16 36 30 10 6 18
Greece General Population 74 14 32 42 9 5 12
Orthodox 77 13 34 43 9 4 10
General Population 62 26 18 44 17 9 12
Hungary Catholic 67 21 21 46 14 7 12
Unaffiliated 53 35 15 38 20 15 11
General Population 60 22 30 30 12 10 17
Karakt Orthodox 83 10 57 26 5 4 7
Muslim 53 27 22 31 14 13 20
Unaffiliated 53 23 33 20 15 9 24
General Population 44 44 16 28 21 23 12
Latvia Orthodox 69 23 33 36 14 9 9
Catholic 41 48 13 28 22 25 12
Unaffiliated 28 58 6 22 28 30 15
Lithuania General Population 41 30 11 29 16 14 30
Catholic 40 29 10 30 17 12 32
Moldova General Population 70 23 39 30 10 13 8
Orthodox 70 23 39 30 10 13 7
Poland General Population 63 22 16 47 15 7 15
Catholic 64 21 17 48 16 6 14
Romania General Population 74 18 38 36 11 7 8
Orthodox 74 18 40 35 11 7 8
General Population 77 13 39 38 11 2 10
Russia Orthodox 82 10 41 40 9 1 9
Muslim 70 17 35 35 12 5 13
Unaffiliated 67 23 35 32 17 6 10
Serbia General Population 86 9 61 25 5 4 5
Orthodox 88 7 63 25 4 3 5
General Population 38 44 12 26 15 30 18
Ukraine Orthodox 40 41 13 27 15 26 19
Catholic 17 71 4 13 16 55 13
Unaffiliated 47 45 16 31 18 27 8
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ASK ALL IN ESTONIA, LATVIA, LITHUANIA, BELARUS, MOLDOVA, GEORGIA, ARMENIA, KAZAKHSTAN

Q79. Which is more important for (SURVEY COUNTRY) — to have strong ties with the European Union or
to have strong ties with Russia?

. X Both equally .
European Union Russia important (VOL.) Neither (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 71 18 1 2
Armenia
Orthodox 72 17 1 1
General Population 17 47 30 2 3
Belarus Orthodox 15 51 29 2 3
Catholic 21 48 25 2 3
General Population 43 8 46 1 1
Estonia Orthodox 16 19 63 1 2
Unaffiliated 54 5 40 1 <1
General Population 33 26 35 2 4
Georgia Orthodox 34 23 36 3 4
Muslim 25 41 32 0 2
General Population 10 39 42 2 6
Kazakhstan Orthodox 6 53 37 1 3
Muslim 12 35 44 3 6
Unaffiliated 10 33 43 7 8
General Population 29 14 50 2 4
Latvi Orthodox 12 27 56 1 3
atvia -
Catholic 27 14 54 <1 4
Unaffiliated 39 10 42 4 5
Lithuania General Population 36 6 54 1 3
Catholic 36 5 57 1 3
Moldova General Population 15 43 33 5 4
Orthodox 16 43 33 5 3
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL IN ESTONIA, LATVIA, LITHUANIA, BELARUS, MOLDOVA, GEORGIA, ARMENIA, KAZAKHSTAN

Q80. In general, do you think the dissolution of the Soviet
Union has been a good thing or a bad thing for our country?
Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused

General Population 15 79

Armenia
Orthodox 15 79
General Population 34 54 13

Belarus Orthodox 32 57 11
Catholic 35 52 14
General Population 75 15 10

Estonia Orthodox 46 34 20
Unaffiliated 87 8 6
General Population 43 42 15

Georgia Orthodox 45 41 14
Muslim 26 48 26
General Population 47 36 17
Orthodox 23 66 11

Kazakhst:

azakhistan Muslim 57 24 18

Unaffiliated 28 42 30
General Population 53 30 17

Latvia Orthodox 32 50 18
Catholic 54 31 15
Unaffiliated 61 20 20

Lithuania General Population 62 23 14
Catholic 63 22 14
General Population 18 70 11

Mold

oo Orthodox 19 71 11
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL IN ESTONIA, LATVIA, LITHUANIA, BELARUS, MOLDOVA, GEORGIA, ARMENIA, KAZAKHSTAN

Q81. How much of a military threat, if at all, is Russia to our country? A major

threat, a minor threat or not a threat?

Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused

General Population 24 13 58 5

Armenia
Orthodox 24 13 59 5
General Population 26 60 8
Belarus Orthodox 26 60 8
Catholic 21 65 8
General Population 37 28 31 4
Estonia Orthodox 9 11 74 6
Unaffiliated 45 37 15 3
General Population 35 46 14 5
Georgia Orthodox 37 47 13 4
Muslim 18 44 31 7
General Population 4 22 64 9
Orthodox 3 8 84 5

Kazakhst
azakhstan Muslim 5 25 61 10
Unaffiliated 3 19 61 18
General Population 30 24 38 7
Latvia Orthodox 6 14 74 6
Catholic 28 31 36 5
Unaffiliated 39 32 21 8
Lithuania General Population 31 33 28 8
Catholic 32 35 25 8
Moldova General Population 14 24 51 11
Orthodox 14 24 52 10
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL IN BULGARIA, CROATIA, CZECH REPUBLIC, ESTONIA, GREECE, HUNGARY, LATVIA, LITHUANIA

AND ROMANIA
Q82. If (SURVEY COUNTRY) and Russia got into a serious
military conflict, do you think the U.S. would or would not
use military force to defend our country?
Would use military W(?l'ﬂd not use DK/Refused
force military force
General Population 34 41 25
Bulgaria Orthodox 35 42 22
Muslim 29 38 34
General Population 43 36 21
Croatia Catholic 42 36 22
Unaffiliated a7 37 17
General Population a4 44 12
Czech Republic Catholic 47 38 15
Unaffiliated a4 45 11
General Population 59 24 17
Estonia Orthodox 43 30 27
Unaffiliated 66 21 14
Greece General Population 40 35 24
Orthodox 41 36 22
General Population 32 44 24
Hungary Catholic 32 46 22
Unaffiliated 34 43 23
General Population 44 25 30
Latvia Orthodox 41 27 31
Catholic 44 23 33
Unaffiliated 43 32 25
Lithuania General Population 49 31 20
Catholic 49 30 21
Romania General Population 56 26 17
Orthodox 58 27 15
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL IN ESTONIA, LATVIA, LITHUANIA, BELARUS, MOLDOVA, GEORGIA, ARMENIA, KAZAKHSTAN

Q83. Who is most to blame for the viols in eastern Uk ? Pro-R separatists in Ukraine, the Ukrainian government, Russia or Western countries?
Pro-Russian Ukrainian Russia Western countries More than one All of the above None of the above DK/Refused
separatists in Ukraine government named (VOL.) (voL.) (voL.)
General Population 2 29 14 29 4 1 1 19
Armenia
Orthodox 2 29 14 30 4 1 1 20
General Population 9 35 11 16 14 6 <1 7
Belarus Orthodox 8 36 11 17 14 5 <1 8
Catholic 17 41 6 12 13 7 <1 4
General Population 5 20 38 7 6 12 1 11
Estonia Orthodox 1 48 7 17 9 6 1 11
Unaffiliated 7 9 52 3 6 14 1 8
General Population 3 6 45 8 2 1 28
Georgia Orthodox 3 5 48 8 2 7 1 26
Muslim 2 8 32 8 2 11 0 37
General Population 9 28 5 26 15 4 1 12
Orthodox 9 30 3 35 12 3 1 7
Kazakhst:
ceakhstan Muslim 9 27 6 2 16 4 1 13
Unaffiliated 9 29 5 20 11 8 0 17
General Population S 18 23 10 20 8 1 15
Latvia Orthodox 3 34 5 16 16 11 2 13
Catholic 5 18 25 12 16 9 0 14
Unaffiliated 7 12 31 5 25 7 0 13
P . General Population 16 7 33 4 8 9 2 21
Lith
Thana Catholic 2 6 36 2 10 10 2 2
General Population 9 26 16 17 8 3 1 19
Mold
orova Orthodox 9 27 17 17 B 3 1 18
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Final Topline Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
QMARRIED. Are you currently married, living with a partner, divorced, separated, widowed, or have you never been married?
Separated (ASK IN
Married Living with a partner Divorced ALL COUNTRIES Widowed Never been married DK/Refused
EXCEPT ARMENIA)
General Population 68 1 2 0 9 19 <1
Armenia
Orthodox 69 1 2 0] 9 19 <1
General Population 59 5 6 2 10 19 <1
Belarus Orthodox 62 4 6 1 10 17 <1
Catholic 66 1 4 4 9 16 0
General Population 63 2 3 <1 11 20
. Orthodox 62 2 3 <1 13 20 <1
Boshia -
Catholic 64 2 2 1 14 17 <1
Muslim 65 2 3 <1 9 20 1
General Population 59 10 4 2 10 15 <1
Bulgaria Orthodox 59 9 5 1 12 15 1
Muslim 63 12 3 2 7 12 0
General Population 58 5 4 1 12 20 <1
Croatia Catholic 60 4 4 2 12 19 <1
Unaffiliated 57 6 8 <1 4 24 <1
General Population 52 12 7 <1 8 21 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 53 8 7 <1 19 12 0
Unaffiliated 52 13 7 <1 5 24 0
General Population 43 18 9 4 11 14 1
Estonia Orthodox 53 10 14 3 12 8 1
Unaffiliated 35 26 7 5 9 18 <1
General Population 69 1 5 2 7 17 0
Ethiopia* Orthodox 64 1 7 2 7 19 0
Muslim 75 <1 4 1 8 12 0
General Population 58 7 4 1 12 18 <1
Georgia Orthodox 57 6 4 1 13 18 <1
Muslim 69 13 0 1 5 11 0
General Population 59 3 3 1 9 24 <1
G
reece Orthodox 59 3 3 1 10 23 <1
General Population 47 18 8 1 10 15 <1
Hungary Catholic 49 15 8 1 13 14 <1
Unaffiliated 46 25 7 1 4 15 1
General Population 61 3 6 1 6 21 2
Orthodox 57 5 10 2 9 16 1
Muslim 63 2 4 1 5 24 2
Unaffiliated 61 4 7 1 5 20 2
General Population 46 17 8 3 10 17 <1
Latvia Orthodox 50 12 8 3 12 15 <1
Catholic 50 15 6 2 12 16 <1
Unaffiliated 38 25 7 3 2 25 0
Lithuania General Population 55 10 8 1 11 15 <1
Catholic 56 10 8 1 11 14 <1
Moldova General Population 60 2 5 1 12 19 <1
Orthodox 61 2 5 1 13 18 <1
Poland General Population 57 9 3 1 10 18 2
Catholic 60 7 3 1 11 17 2
Romania General Population 67 5 3 1 9 15 <1
Orthodox 67 5 3 1 9 15 <1
General Population 54 6 9 2 11 18 1
Russia Orthodox 52 6 9 2 12 17 1
Muslim 66 1 4 1 8 19 <1
Unaffiliated 54 7 10 2 6 21 1
N General Population 55 3 5 1 13 22 1
Serbi
e Orthodox 56 3 5 1 13 23 1
General Population 64 4 4 1 11 16 <1
Ukraine Orthodox 66 4 4 1 11 15 <1
Catholic 58 2 4 <1 17 19 <1
Unaffiliated 55 8 7 2 2 27 0

Note:
* Data for Ethiopia were taken from Pew Research Center’s 2015 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF MARRIED OR PARTNERED (QMARRIED=1,2)

SPRELIGION. What is your spouse/partner's religion, if any?
Christian Muslim Unaffiliated Other/DK/Ref
General Population 98 <1 1 1
Armenia
Orthodox 99 <1 <1 <1
General Population 91 <1 3 5
Belarus Orthodox 94 0 2 2
Catholic 96 0 4
General Population 44 54 2 1
Bosnia Orthodox 99 1 0 0
Muslim 2 97 <1 1
General Population 79 17 3 1
Bulgaria Orthodox 99 <1 1 <1
Muslim 1 99 0 0
. General Population 93 2 4 1
Croatia
Catholic 99 <1 1 <1
General Population 26 0 73 1
Czech Republic Catholic 80 0 19 1
Unaffiliated 7 0 93 <1
General Population 46 <1 48 5
Estonia Orthodox 78 1 17 4
Unaffiliated 17 0 80 3
General Population 88 12 <1 1
Georgia Orthodox 99 1 0 1
Muslim 4 95 0 1
Greece General Population 95 3 2 <1
Orthodox 99 <1 <1 <1
General Population 73 <1 24 3
Hungary Catholic 95 0 4 <1
Unaffiliated 20 0 78 1
General Population 27 69 4 <1
Kazakhstan Orthodox 96 3 1 0
Muslim 1 98 1 <1
General Population 77 0 18 4
Latvia Orthodox 93 0 6 1
Catholic 92 0 7 1
Unaffiliated 32 0 58 10
Lithuania General Population 95 <1 3 2
Catholic 97 <1 2 1
General Population 99 <1 1 <1
Mold
oo Orthodox 99 <1 <1 <1
Poland General Population 95 0 4 1
Catholic 99 0 <1 <1
R . General Population 97 <1 <1 2
omania
Orthodox 99 <1 0 1
General Population 72 11 13 3
Russia Orthodox 92 1 5 1
Muslim 10 89 1 <1
Unaffiliated 33 2 60 5
Serbia General Population 94 3 2 <1
Orthodox 99 <1 1 <1
General Population 94 1 4 1
Ukraine Orthodox 97 1 1 1
Catholic 99 0 0 1
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF HH1 > 1 & HH1 NE HH2

Q84. Are you the parent or legal guardian of any children

under the age of 18 who currently live in your household?

Yes No DK/Refused

General Population 65 33 2

Armenia
Orthodox 66 33 1
General Population 71 28 <1

Belarus

Orthodox 72 28 <1
General Population 72 28 <1
Bosnia Orthodox 63 37 0
Muslim 77 23 <1
General Population 70 27 2

Bulgaria
Orthodox 71 26 3
. General Population 77 23 0

Croatia

Catholic 76 24 0
Czech Republic Genen:a‘l Population 76 24 0
Unaffiliated 77 23 0
General Population 82 13 4
Estonia Orthodox 83 13 4
Unaffiliated 81 15 4
Georgia General Population 62 35 3
Orthodox 63 34 3
Greece General Population 84 16 <1
Orthodox 82 17 <1
Hungary General Population 83 17 <1
Catholic 82 18 0
General Population 78 22 1
Kazakhstan Orthodox 75 25 0
Muslim 78 21 1
General Population 80 20 1
Latvia Orthodox 79 21 <1
Catholic 81 18 1
Unaffiliated 79 20 1
. . General Population 86 13 1
Lithuania Catholic 87 12 1
General Population 75 25 0
Moldova Orthodox 76 24 0
Poland General Population 79 20 1
Catholic 79 20 2
R . General Population 73 27 <1

omania
Orthodox 75 25 <1
General Population 78 22 <1
Russia Orthodox 77 23 <1
Muslim 78 22 0
Unaffiliated 82 18 0
Serbia General Population 73 27 0
Orthodox 72 28 0
General Population 68 32 0
Ukraine Orthodox 70 30 0
Catholic 63 37 0

Pew Research Center

227

www.pewresearch.org
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Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF Q84=1
Q85REC. In what religion, if any, are you rasising your child/children?
Christian Muslim Unaffiliated Other/DK/Ref
General Population 98 1 1
Armenia
Orthodox 98 1 1
General Population 83 <1 12 5
Belarus
Orthodox 83 0 14 4
General Population 39 59 2 1
Bosnia Orthodox 100 0 0 0
Muslim 1 96 2 <1
General Population 73 22 4 <1
Bulgaria
Orthodox 98 0 2 0
. General Population 89 2 7 2
Croatia
Catholic 99 0 0 1
. General Population 19 0 79 1
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 1 0 99 <1
General Population 43 0 55 2
Estonia Orthodox 83 0 17 0
Unaffiliated 8 0 90 2
Georgia General Population 89 10 1 0
Orthodox 100 0 <1 0
Greece General Population 90 4 6 <1
Orthodox 99 <1 1 0
Hungary General Population 56 0 39 5
Catholic 82 0 17 1
General Population 21 71 5 2
Kazakhstan Orthodox 95 0 2 3
Muslim <1 97 1 2
Latvia General Population 64 0 34 2
Orthodox 90 0 10 0
Lithuania General Population 96 0 4 <1
Catholic 98 0 2 0
General Population 97 <1 3 0
Moldova Orthodox 99 <1 1 0
Poland General Population 97 0 3 <1
Catholic 100 0 <1 0
Romania General Population 99 0 1 <1
Orthodox 100 0 0 0
General Population 64 11 21 4
Russia Orthodox 87 <1 10 3
Muslim 4 91 4 2
Serbia General Population 91 5 4 1
Orthodox 98 0 2 1
General Population 94 1 4 <1
Ukraine Orthodox 98 <1 1 0
Catholic 100 0 0 0
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF Q84=1
Q86a. Do your children ever attend religious services
Not
Yes No applicable/Children DK/Refused
too young (VOL.)
General Population 70 21 8 1
Armenia
Orthodox 73 18 8 1
General Population 62 36 1 1
Belarus
Orthodox 60 38 1 1
General Population 64 26 9 1
Bosnia Orthodox 70 20 8 2
Muslim 58 30 10 1
General Population 35 54 10 1
Bulgaria
Orthodox 35 55 8 2
. General Population 80 14 5 1
Croatia
Catholic 83 11 5 1
. General Population 15 83 2 <1
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 3 95 2 0
General Population 49 45 5 <1
Estonia Orthodox 63 24 12 1
Unaffiliated 32 66 2 0
Georgia General Population 75 13 12 1
Orthodox 79 12 8 <1
Greece General Population 91 1 8 <1
Orthodox 91 <1 8 <1
Hungary General Population 55 30 14 1
Catholic 68 18 13 1
General Population 33 56 8 2
Kazakhstan Orthodox 52 43 5 0
Muslim 30 59 8 3
Latvia General Population 40 50 9 1
Orthodox 61 32 7 1
Lithuania General Population 65 13 18 4
Catholic 66 12 19 3
General Population 79 17 2 1
Moldova Orthodox 80 16 3 1
Poland General Population 81 8 9 2
Catholic 85 7 7 1
Romania General Population 68 15 16 <1
Orthodox 67 14 18 1
General Population 47 46 5 2
Russia Orthodox 57 37 4 2
Muslim 47 44 8 1
Serbia General Population 59 32 7 2
Orthodox 61 30 7 2
General Population 68 26 6 0
Ukraine Orthodox 70 25 6 0
Catholic 82 7 10 0
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Final Topline Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe
ASK IF Q84=1
Q86b. Do your children ever pray or read scripture?
Not
Yes No applicable/Children DK/Refused
too young (VOL.)
General Population 61 19 19 1
Armenia
Orthodox 61 19 19 1
General Population 36 59 2 2
Belarus
Orthodox 30 65 2
General Population 52 34 12 2
Bosnia Orthodox 41 39 16 4
Muslim 54 34 11 1
General Population 14 73 13 1
Bulgaria
Orthodox 8 80 10 1
. General Population 58 31 9 2
Croatia
Catholic 61 27 9 2
. General Population 9 88 3 0
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 1 97 2 0
General Population 16 77 7 <1
Estonia Orthodox 14 71 14 1
Unaffiliated 10 87 2 <1
Georgia General Population 50 30 19 2
Orthodox 53 29 16 2
Greece General Population 64 17 19 <1
Orthodox 66 15 19 <1
Hungary General Population 39 40 19 1
Catholic 48 33 18 1
General Population 17 70 10 3
Kazakhstan Orthodox 14 78 7 1
Muslim 18 68 10 3
Latvia General Population 20 66 12 2
Orthodox 30 59 9 2
Lithuania General Population 34 33 25 7
Catholic 33 34 27 6
General Population 55 36 7 2
Moldova Orthodox 55 36 7 3
Poland General Population 53 26 16 5
Catholic 55 26 15 4
Romania General Population 52 23 24 1
Orthodox 48 24 26 1
General Population 23 66 8 4
Russia Orthodox 25 63 7 5
Muslim 40 48 10 2
Serbia General Population 39 46 11 4
Orthodox 39 46 11 4
General Population 37 51 11 1
Ukraine Orthodox 35 55 10 1
Catholic 67 13 17 3
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK IF Q84=1
Q86c¢. Do your children ever receive religious instruction outside the home?
Not
Yes No applicable/Children DK/Refused
too young (VOL.)
General Population 39 42 17 2
Armenia
Orthodox 40 42 16 2
General Population 17 79 2
Belarus
Orthodox 13 84 2
General Population 59 27 11 2
Bosnia Orthodox 54 26 16 4
Muslim 61 28 10 2
General Population 6 81 12 1
Bulgaria
Orthodox 5 85 9 1
. General Population 64 27 8 1
Croatia
Catholic 66 24 8 1
. General Population 4 94 3 0
Czech Republic Unaffiliated 1 97 2 0
General Population 13 80 6 1
Estonia Orthodox 9 76 15 1
Unaffiliated 9 88 2 0
Georgia General Population 41 37 19 3
Orthodox 45 36 16 3
Greece General Population 14 66 20 <1
Orthodox 16 63 20 <1
Hungary General Population 37 45 17 1
Catholic 44 39 17 1
General Population 4 83 11 3
Kazakhstan Orthodox 5 86 8 0
Muslim 3 83 11 3
Latvia General Population 18 70 11 2
Orthodox 21 70 9 1
Lithuania General Population 53 19 25 3
Catholic 55 17 25 2
General Population 47 46 5 2
Moldova Orthodox 48 45 5 2
Poland General Population 70 12 17 1
Catholic 73 11 16 1
Romania General Population 66 17 15 2
Orthodox 63 18 17 2
General Population 11 79 8 2
Russia Orthodox 11 79 7 3
Muslim 25 62 11 2
Serbia General Population 51 37 10 3
Orthodox 51 36 10 3
General Population 15 74 11 1
Ukraine Orthodox 11 78 10 1
Catholic 40 36 21 3
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL
QINTERNET. Overall, how often do you use the internet — several times a day, once a day, at least once a week, or less
often?
) Do not use the
Several times a day Once a day At least once a week Less often internet (VOL.) DK/Refused
General Population 38 12 9 5 36 <1
Armenia
Orthodox 38 11 8 6 36 <1
General Population 31 20 11 9 29 1
Belarus Orthodox 28 20 10 9 30 2
Catholic 25 19 14 10 32 0
General Population 33 11 6 7 43 <1
. Orthodox 27 10 7 8 49 <1
Bosnia -
Catholic 27 8 11 10 44 0
Muslim 37 11 4 7 41 <1
General Population 34 15 5 4 42 <1
Bulgaria Orthodox 37 15 6 4 39 <1
Muslim 22 15 4 3 56 0
General Population 42 12 6 7 33 <1
Croatia Catholic 41 12 6 8 33 <1
Unaffiliated 56 12 7 5 20 0
General Population 48 20 10 6 17 <1
Czech Republic Catholic 34 18 10 6 31 0
Unaffiliated 52 20 10 6 12 <1
General Population 47 21 8 4 20 <1
Estonia Orthodox 46 22 12 3 17 <1
Unaffiliated 53 21 6 5 15 0
General Population 29 12 6 4 47 1
Georgia Orthodox 32 13 6 4 45 1
Muslim 11 7 10 3 69 0
Greece General Population 32 17 8 4 39 <1
Orthodox 31 16 7 4 41 <1
General Population 33 20 11 5 30 <1
Hungary Catholic 27 22 10 5 35 <1
Unaffiliated 43 19 12 5 20 1
General Population 34 18 9 6 31 2
Orthodox 34 18 6 6 33 1
Kazakhst:
azakhstan Muslim 32 18 10 6 32 2
Unaffiliated 31 23 10 5 22 10
General Population 48 15 8 5 23 <1
Latvia Orthodox 44 21 7 6 21 <1
Catholic 50 12 9 4 26 <1
Unaffiliated 54 15 8 5 17 <1
. . General Population 43 16 7 2 31 <1
Lith
thuamia Catholic 22 15 7 3 33 <1
General Population 26 14 11 4 44 1
Mold
ocova Orthodox 25 12 11 ) 45 1
General Population 36 17 11 7 29 1
Poland
olan Catholic 32 18 11 7 30 1
. General Population 29 7 10 6 47 1
R
omanta Orthodox 28 7 11 6 48 1
General Population 37 16 11 5 30 1
Russia Orthodox 36 16 11 5 31 1
Muslim 36 14 11 6 31 1
Unaffiliated 43 14 13 5 25 <1
Serbia General Population 32 10 6 6 46 <1
Orthodox 31 10 6 6 46 <1
General Population 28 15 10 5 40 2
. Orthodox 28 15 10 5 40 2
Uk
raine Catholic 2 2 9 5 49 1
Unaffiliated 40 17 8 4 30 1
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Final Topline

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

ASK ALL IN ARMENIA, BELARUS, ESTONIA, GEORGIA, KAZAKHSTAN, LATVIA, LITHUANIA, MOLDOVA, UKRAINE AND RUSSIA

QMEDIA. Which of the following do you trust most for information about current events? Russian news
sources, western news sources, domestic news sources or something else? (FIELDHOUSE: PLEASE
INSERT EXAMPLES FROM YOUR COUNTRY FOR EACH OPTION)

Western news

Domestic news

Something else

Russian news sources sources sources (Specify) DK/Refused

General Population 27 3 52 13 6

Armenia
Orthodox 28 3 53 11 6
General Population 23 9 50 4 14
Belarus Orthodox 25 7 52 4 12
Catholic 19 7 59 1 14
General Population 17 4 71 2 6
Estonia Orthodox 51 2 35 2 11
Unaffiliated 5 5 85 2 3
General Population 3 82 6 4
Georgia Orthodox 4 3 85 3 4
Muslim 2 0 59 37 3
General Population 22 1 65 1 11
Orthodox 47 1 41 <1 10

Kazakhst:
azakhstan Muslim 9 1 79 1 10
Unaffiliated 38 3 35 <1 23
General Population 26 7 52 <1 15
Latvi Orthodox 52 3 23 <1 21

atvia -
Catholic 28 7 51 <1 15
Unaffiliated 10 10 63 0 16
Lithuania General Population 5 6 79 2 7
Catholic 4 6 81 2 7
Moldova General Population 32 5 45 1 17
Orthodox 31 5 46 1 16
General Population 85 2 0 1 12
Russia Orthodox 86 2 0 1 11
Muslim 84 1 0 1 13
Unaffiliated 81 3 0 2 14
General Population 4 7 67 1 21
. Orthodox 4 7 68 1 21
Uk

raine Catholic 2 10 74 1 13
Unaffiliated 8 5 54 2 31
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Final Topline

ASK ALL IN RUSSIA

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q87. Do you have relatives (spouse, parents, siblings,
children) who live in other countries of the former Soviet
Union that you have written to, telephoned, talk to on the
internet or visited in the past 12 months?

Yes No DK/Refused
General Population 32 64 3
Orthodox 33 64 3
Russia -
Muslim 38 58 4
Unaffiliated 28 70 2
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Final Topline

ASK ETHNIC RUSSIANS IN ALL COUNTRIES EXCEPT RUSSIA

Religious Belief and National Belonging in Central and Eastern Europe

Q88. Do you have relatives (spouse, parents, siblings,
children) who live in other countries of the former Soviet
Union that you have written to, telephoned, talk to on the
internet or visited in the past 12 months?

Yes No DK/Refused

All ethnic Russians 49 16 5

Estonia
Orthodox 49 16 5
All ethnic Russians 80 17 3

Kazakhst
azakhstan Orthodox 82 16 2
Latvi All ethnic Russians 48 50 1
atvia

Orthodox 46 52 1
. All ethnic Russians 43 56 <1

Ukraine
Orthodox 50 50 <1
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